134	133	132	131	130	129	128	ADP No. 2015-16
Integrated rehabilitation of Primary Schoosl in Taluka Bakrani (2010-11 Programme)	Integrated rehabilitation of Primary Schools in Taluka Ratodero (2010-11 Programme)	Programme) Integrated rehabilitation of Primary Schools in Taluka Larkano (2010-11 Programme)	Construction / Reconstruction of building for existing Primary Schools Taluka Dokri & Bakrani (2010-11	Construction / Reconstruction of building for existing PrimaryTaluka Ratodero (2010-11 Programme)	Construction / Reconstruction of building for existing Primary Schools Taluka Larkano (2010-11 Programme)	District ADP Schemes Providing building to existing shelterless Primary Schools Taluka Larkano (2010-11 Programme) (05 Units)	Description of Procurement
	- 30					,	Quantity (Where applicable)
15.000	20.000	20.000	20.000	20.000	20.000	11.682	Estimated Cost
2.000	4.000	4.000	2.500	2.800	4.000	0.500	Funds Allocated
A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	Source of funds (ADPs Non-ADPs)
National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	Proposed Procurement Method
		,		1			Ti 1st Qtr
,	1.000	1.500			1.500	0.250	7 Iming of Procurements 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 2
2.500	1.000	0.500	1.000	0.000	2.000	0.250	ocuremen 3rd Qtr
2.000	9 00	0.000	0.000	1.500	. U.U	'	4th Qtr
to Rs. 2.500 (M) are demanded		•	,	,	,		Remarks

143	142	141	140	139	135	ADP No. 2015-16
(Revised) Rehabilitation of building for existing Primary Schools in Taluka Larkano (14 Units) (2011-12 Programme)	(Revised) (Revised) Construction of building for existing Shelterless Primary Schools in Taluka Bakrani (5 Units) (2011-12 Programme)	(Revised) Construction of building for construction of building for existing Shelterless Primary Schools in Taluka Dokri (5 (2011-12 Programme)	(Revised) Construction of building for existing Shelterless Primary Schools in Taluka Larkano (5 Units) (2011-12 Programme)	Construction of building for existing Shelterless Primary Schools in Taluka Ratodero (5 Units) (2011-12 Programme)	Integrated rehabilitation of Primary Schools in Taluka Dokri (2010-11 Programme)	Description of Procurement
) n	,		•	•		Quantity (Where applicable)
19.800	15.000	15.000	15.000	16.374	20.000	Estimated Cost
3.600	3.600	3.600	3.200	3.600	4.000	Funds Allocated
A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	Source of funds (ADPs Non-ADPs)
National Oper Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	Proposed Procurement Method
		•	·	•		1st Qtr
•	3.000	•	•	,		riming of Procurements 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 2
3.000	0.600	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	3rd Qtr
1.500	0.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	+ +-
Additional funds amounting to Rs. 0.900 (M) are demanded				•		Remarks

						F
149	148	147	146	145	144	ADP No. 2015-16
Reconstruction of dangerous Primary / Middle School Buildings in Taluka Larkano (6 Units) (2011-12 Programme)	Construction of additional class rooms in existing Primary Schools in Taluka Bakrani / Dokri (16 Class Rooms) (2011-12 Programme)	Construction of additional class rooms in existing Primary Schools in Taluka Larkano (16 Class Rooms) (2011-12 Programme)	Construction of additional class rooms in existing Primary Schools in Taluka Ratodero (16 Class Rooms) (2011-12 Programme)	Rehabilitation of building for existing Primary Schools in Taluka Bakrani & Dokri (24 Units) (2011-12 Programme)	Rehabilitation of building for existing Primary / Middle Schools in Taluka Ratodero (10 Units) (2011-12 Programme)	
				•	•	Quantity (Where applicable)
19.500	15.840	15.840	15.840	20.000	19.900	Estimated Cost
3.600	3.600	3.600	4.000	3.000	3.600	Funds Allocated
A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	Source of funds (ADPs Non-ADPs)
National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	Proposed Procurement Method
•	,	•	•	,		1st Qtr
4.500	3.000	1.000	,	3.500	,	Timing of Procurements 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 2
1.500	1.000	2.000	3.000	3.500	0.000	ocuremer 3rd Qtr
0.500	0.700	0.500	0.000	1.000	1.000	ath Qtr
Additional funds amounting to Rs. 2.900 (M) are demanded	Additional funds amounting to Rs. 1.100 (M) are demanded	·	,	Additional funds amounting to Rs. 5.000 (M) are demanded		Remarks

156	155	154	153	152	151	150	ADP No. 2015-16
Construction of additional class rooms in existing Primary Schools in Taluka Bakrani & Dokri	Construction of additional class rooms in existing Primary Schools in Taluka	Construction of additional class rooms in existing Primary Schools in Taluka	Construction of building for existing Shelterless Primary Schools in Taluka Bakrani / Dokri.	Construction of building for existing Shelterless Primary Schools in Taluka Larkano	Reconstruction of dangerous Primary / Middle School Buildings in Taluka Bakrani / Dokri (12 Units) (2011-12	Reconstruction of dangerous Primary School Buildings in Taluka Ratodero (9 units) (2011-12 Programme)	Description of Procurement
,	1	•			•		Quantity (Where applicable)
14.664	19.176	16.920	18.768	16.530	19.900	17.700	Estimated Cost
4.000	4.000	4.000	4.000	4.000	2.500	3.600	Funds Allocated
A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	Source of funds (ADPs Non-ADPs)
National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	Proposed Procurement Method
ı	•	,	ı	•	1	1	Ti 1st Qtr
3.000		•	•	3.000	•	2.000	ming of P 2nd Qtr
2.000	6.000	5.000	6.000	5.000	2.500	0.800	Timing of Procurements 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4
1.000	7.000	5.000	6.000	2.000	2.000	0.800	ts 4th Qtr
Additional funds amounting to Rs. 2.000 (M) are demanded	Additional funds amounting to Rs. 9.000 (M) are demanded	Additional funds amounting to Rs. 6.000 (M) are demanded	Additional funds amounting to Rs. 8.000 (M) are demanded	Additional funds amounting to Rs. 6.000 (M) are demanded	Additional funds amounting to Rs. 2.000 (M) are demanded	,	Remarks

163	162	161	160	159	158	157	ADP No. 2015-16
11 Programme) Integrated rehabilitation of Integrated rehabilitation of building for Govt. Boys High School Ratodero (2010-11 Programme)	Integrated rehabilitation / provision of approach road including drainage to GBHS. Saint Joseph Larkano (2010-	Integrated rehabilitation of building for Govt. Pilot Higher Secondary School Larkano (2010-11 Programme)	Reconstruction of dangerous Primary Schools Buildings of Taluka & District Larkano	Integrated rehabilitation of Elementary Schools in Taluka Dokri & Bakrani	Integrated Rehabilitation of Elementary Schools in Taluka Larkano	Integrated Rehabilitation of Elementary Schools in Taluka Ratodero	Description of Procurement
			t	•	ı	,	Quantity (Where applicable)
18.000	15.000	20.000	18.800	20.000	20.000	19.900	Estimated Cost
3.600	2.500	2.900	4.000	5.000	5.000	4.000	Funds Allocated
A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPs)
National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding .	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	Proposed Procurement Method
			1		,	1	Ti 1st Qtr
	ı		•	3.000	2.000	4.000	Timing of Procurements 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4
2.000		1.000	11.000	5.000	5.000	4.500	ocuremen 3rd Qtr
1.500	1.300	0.000	4.000	3.000	4.000	3.500	
·			Additional funds amounting to Rs. 11.000 (M) are demanded	Additional funds amounting to Rs. 6.000 (M) are demanded	Additional funds amounting to Rs. 6,000 (M) are demanded	to Rs. 8.000 (M) are demanded	Remarks

168	167	166	165	164	ADP No. 2015-16
Programme) Construction of additonal class rooms in existing Secondry / Higher Secondary Schools Taluka Ratodero District Larkano (16 class rooms) (2010-11 Programme)	Programme) Construction of additional class rooms in existing Secondry / Higher Secondary Schools Taluka & District Larkano (16 class rooms) (2010-11	Programme) Rehabilitation and provision of missing facilities of building for existing Secondary / Higher Secondary Schools Taluka Bakrani / Dokri (2010-11	Programme) Rehabilitation and provision of missing facilities of building for existing Secondary / Higher Secondary Schools Taluka Ratodero (2010-11	Rehabilitation and provision of missing facilities of building for existing Secondary / Higher Secondary Schools Taluka Larkano (2010-11	Description of Procurement
s)	1 6 8 - 8		,		Quantity (Where applicable)
18.003	18.003	20.000	20.000	20.000	Estimated Cost
2.000	0.600	4.000	3.000	2.400	Funds Allocated
A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	Source of funds (ADPs Non-ADPs)
National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	Proposed Procurement Method
,			,	•	Tir 1st Qtr
			•	2.000	ning of Pr 2nd Qtr
1.000	0.500	2.000	3.000	0.400	2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 2
1.000	0.500	0.000	0.000	0.000	4th Qtr
	·		•	,	Kemarks

174	173	172	171	170	169	ADP No. 2015-16
Rehabilitation of Govt. Boys Higher Secondary School Naudero (2010-11 Programme)	Construction of Auditorium Hall at Govt. Girls High School Dokri (2010-11 Programme)	Provision of missing facilities in existing Secondary / Higher Secondary Schools Taluka	Provision of missing facilities in existing Secondary / Higher Secondary Schools Taluka Bakrani (2010-11 Programme)	Programme) Provision of missing facilities in existing Secondary / Higher Secondary Schools Taluka Ratodero (2010-11 Programme) (5 Units)	Construction of additional class rooms in existing Secondry / Higher Secondary Schools Taluka Dokri District Larkano (8 Class Rooms) (2010-11	Description of Procurement
1 y s				,		Quantity (Where applicable)
15.000	9.362	14.363	13.089	18.089	8.979	Estimated Cost
2.500	3.600	3.000	3.000	2.400	1.040	Funds Allocated
A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPs)
National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	Proposed Procurement Method
	·			•		Tim 1st Qtr
	•	,	,	ı	,	2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4
1.000	1.000	1.500	2.000	2.000	.000	3rd Qtr
0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	Ç.	
	,	,	,	,		Remarks

182	181	180	179	178	177	ADP No. 2015-16
Programme) Provision of essential facilities in existing High / Higher Secondary Schools in Taluka Ratodero (3 Units) (2011-12 Programme)	amme sion c sion c xisting ridary ino (Programme) Rehabilitation of buidling for existing High / Higher Secondary Schools in Taluka Dokri (4 Units) 92011-12	Programme) Rehabilitation of buidling for existing High / Higher Secondary Schools in Taluka Bakrani (07 Units) (2011-12	Programme) Rehabilitation of buidling for existing High / Higher Secondary Schools in Taluka Ratodero (6 Units) (2011-12	Rehabilitation of building for existing High / Higher Secondary Schools in Taluka Larkano (7 Units) (2011-12	Description of Procurement
es . Her	er er 12	2 8 4 4	2 3 7 7	,		Quantity (Where applicable)
18.650	18.250	19.800	20.000	20.000	19.500	Estimated Cost
5.000	3.000	4.000	4,000	5.000	3.000	Funds Allocated
A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	Source of funds (ADPs Non ADPs)
National Oper Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	Proposed Procurement Method
" 5			1	•		Tir 1st Qtr
		•	1.000	,	2.000	Timing of Procurements 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 2
12.000	5.000	5.000	3.000	5.000	÷	ocuremen 3rd Qtr
0.000	3.000			5.000	4.000	4th Qtr
Additional funds amounting to Rs. 7.000 (M) are demanded	Additional funds amounting to Rs. 5.000 (M) are demanded	Additional funds amounting to Rs. 1.000 (M) are demanded		Additional funds amounting to Rs. 5.000 (M) are demanded	to Rs. 7.000 (M) are demanded	Remarks Additional funds amounting

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, LARKANO ONGOING DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES OF EDUCATION SECTOR PERTAINING TO DISTRICT LARKANO

PROCUREMENT PLAN
یہ
7
_
پ
Z
7
Q

Remarks		•			,		,			•
	4th Otr	0.000		0.000	0.000		0.000		0.000	0.000
Timing of Procurements	3rd Otr	1 000		2.000	2.000		1,500		1.000	1.000
iming of Pro	2nd Qtr	- - - -		•	•		•		•	•
	1st Otr					ſ	ı		•	,
Proposed	Procurement Method	Land Constant	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	:	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open	Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding
30 0031100	<u> </u>	AUPS)	A. J.	A.D.P		A.D.P	C <	r.	A.D.P	A.D.P
	Funds Allocated		1.040	2.400		3.000	0	3.000	3.600	2.500
	Estimated Cost		8.979	18.089		13.089	,	14,363	9.362	15.000
	Quantity (Where applicable)		1			,	_	ν = 0	, F To	ys ool 11
	Description of Procurement		Construction of additonal class rooms in existing Secondry / Higher Secondary Schools Taluka Dokri District Larkano	(8 Class Rooms) (2010-11 Programme) Provision of missing facilities in existing Secondary / Higher Secondary Schools Taluka Ratodero (2010-11	ne) (5 Units	Provision of missing facilities in existing Secondary / Higher Secondary Schools Taluka	Bakrani (2010-11 Programme)	Provision of missing facilities in existing Secondary / Higher Secondary Schools Taluka	Dokri (2010-11 Programme) Construction of Auditorium Hall at Govt. Girls High School Dokri (2010-11 Programme)	Rehabilitation of Govt. Boys Higher Secondary School Naudero (2010-11 Programme)
	ADP No. 2015-16		169	170		171		172	173	174

ONGOING DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES OF EDUCATION SECTOR PERTAINING TO DISTRICT LARKANO OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, LARKANO

CUREMEN! PLAN
Ŏ
K
<u>D.</u>
پ
4
Z
Z
4

Remarks		2 2	Additional funds amounting	to Rs. 7.000 (ivi) are	demanded		Additional funds amounting	to Rs. 5.000 (M) are						Additional funds amounting	to Rs. 1.000 (M) are	demanded		Additional funds amounting	to Rs. 5.000 (M) are	demandeu		Add	to Rs. 7.000 (M) are demanded				
-	s 4th Qtr		4.000				5.000											3.000				0.000					
	Timing of Procurements		4.000				2.000			3 000	9			0	5.000			5,000				12.000					
	ning of Pro		2.000				ı			700	000.1				1				1			1					
	Timir 1st Otr 2		- ,								1				r				ı								
	Proposed Procurement 1s		Coop leading	National Open	Competitive			National Open	Bidding		National Open	Competitive	Bidding		National Open	Competitive	Silippia		National Open	Compening			National Open Competitive	Bidding			
	70	Ę	-	A.D.P				A.D.P			A.D.P				A.D.P				A.D.P				A.D.P				
-		Allocated (3.000				5.000			4.000				4,000				3.000				5.000				
ANA	Estimated	Cost		19.500				20.000			20,000				19.800	!			18.250				18.650	,			
	Quantity	(Where	מאלש מייי							. ~	·		₩ 65	2	į	5 a	Ka Ka	12		les her	uka	-12	ties .	gher	lluka 1.12	7	
	Description of	Procurement		activities of the second secon	Rehabilitation of buldiling for existing Higher	Secondary Schools in Taluka	Larkano (7 Units) (2011-12	Programme)	Rehabilitation of baseling is existing High / Higher	Secondary Schools III rained Ratodero (6 Units) (2011-12	Programme)	Rehabilitation of buidling for	existing High / Higher	Rakrani (07 Units) (2011-12	Programme)	Rehabilitation of buildling for	existing High / Lighter schools in Taluka	Dokri (4 Units) 92011-12	Programme)	Provision of essential facilities	Secondary Schools in Taluka	Larkano (5 Units) (2011-12	Programme)	_	Secondary Schools in Taluka	Ratodero (3 Units) (2011-12	Programme)
		ADP No. 2015-16			177			i	178			179				180				181			;	182			

ONGOING DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES OF EDUCATION SECTOR PERTAINING TO DISTRICT LARKANO OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, LARKANO

Remarks			Additional funds amounting	demanded	Additional funds amounting to Rs. 3.500 (M) are demanded	Additional funds amounting to Rs. 4.000 (M) are demanded		1		•
	1	nt4 D D	3.000 ₽		3.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
	urements	3rd Otr 4	000.9		5.000	8.000	3.000	4.000	3.000	0.500
	인	2nd Otr 3	-			·	•	ı	•	1.000
	Timir	1st Otr 2	-			•		ı	,	1
ı	Proposed	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	National Open	Competitive	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding
	Source of		ADPs)	- - - 	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A.D.P	A. O.A.
	- Page			3.000	4.500	4.000	4.000	4.000	3.000	1.500
		Estimated Cost		17.900	20.000	18.000	13.000	15.000	15.000	15.000
		Quantity (Where	applicable/		•	•	,	, 		ter - aer (1
		Description of Procurement		Provision of essential facilities in existing High / Higher	Bakrani / Dokn (7 Units) (2011) 12 Programme) Rehabilitation / Improvement of Historical Educational	Suidlings in District Larkano (3 Units) (2011-12 integrated rehabilitation of Govt. Boys High School	Badah (1 Unit) (2011-12 Programme) Construction of Auditorium Hall at GBHS. Banguldero (1	Unit) (2011-12 Programme) Construction of Computer Block at Govt. Boys Higher	Secondry School Filter Larkano (1 Unit) (2011-12 Construction of Computer Block at Govt. Boys Higher	Secondry School Katodelo (1) (2011-12 Programme) Construction of Computer Block at Govt. Boys Higher Secondry School Naudero (1) (1) (1) (2011-12 Programme)
		ADP No. 2015-16		183	184	185	186	187	188	189

ONGOING DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES OF EDUCATION SECTOR PERTAINING TO DISTRICT LARKANO - OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, LARKANO ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN

Remarks

Remarks		Additional funds amounting to Rs.10,000 *1) are	demanced				Additional funds amounting	demanded		Add	to Rs. b.00% (M) are demended		Additional funds amounting to Rs. 4.000 (M) are	demanded		
	4th Otr	5.000		,	0.000		0.000			0.000			2.000			
atuomonia	Timing of Productions	6.000			5.000		10.000			10.000			5.000			
	aning of Proc	2.000			,					ı			•			
	Timin 1st Otr 2n	-			ŧ			,			ı		i			
	Proposed Procurement 1st Method	Odd Jessiy-IV	Competitive	Bidding	National Open	Competitive	-	National Open Competitive			National Open Competitive	Bidding	National Open			National Open Competitive Ridding
	Source of funds	ADPs)	A.D.P		A.D.P			A.D.P			A.D.P			A.U.Y.		
	Funds		3.000		5.000	ı		0.800			4.000			3.000		
	Estimated Cost		20.000		000 00	000.02		16.200			18.003			19.900		
	Description of Quantity (Where	Procurenten	Park in	Development of Higher existing High / Higher	Secondary Schools in District Larkano (9 Units) (2011-12	Construction of Scout Head Construction of Scout Head Construction of Scout	Higher Secondary Schools District Larkano (2 Units)	(2011-12 Programme) Construction/Reconstruction	of Workshop (for Dress Making & Designing) in	existing Secondary / Higher			District Education University (2011-12)	Programme) 194 Rehabilitation / Improvement	of Education Office Buildings	District Larkano (1 2007) (2011-12 Programme) Provincial Schemes
	ADP No.	2015-16		130		191		192				193		5.		

ONGOING DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES OF EDUCATION SECTOR PERTAINING TO DISTRICT LARKANO OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, LARKANO

24 10 History	MEN I LAN	
	JAL PROCURE	
	ANNC	

Quantity (Where applicable)	
55.579 51.134	55.579
108.688	Sindh (2007-08 Programme) (460-Units) (16 Units for District Larkano) Up-gradation of Middle - 108.688 Schools to High Schools in Schools of Programme)
61.131	, , , , ,
. 152.923	,
. 64.392	

ONGOING DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES OF EDUCATION SECTOR PERTAINING TO DISTRICT LARKANO OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, LARKANO

_			gui					ting	Φ		nting												ainting	are					
0720000	Kelliains		Additional funds amounting	to rs. 0.000 (m) are demanded		•		Additional funds amounting	to Rs. 30.000 (M) are		Additional funds amounting	Additional famous amounts to Re 15 510 (M) are	demanded			•					•		onthing about to act the a		demanded				
-		4th Otr	10.000 /			10.000		30.000			000	10.000				0000	9				0.000		0	0.000					
	urements	3rd Qtr 4t	10.000			2.000		30.000				10.000				000	20.000				10.000		:	54.000					
	Timing of Procurements	1st Otr 2nd Otr				1		•				•					•				•			•					
	Proposed	<u></u>	National Open	Competitive	Bidding	National Open	Competitive	Bidding	National Open Competitive	Bidding		National Open	Competitive	Bidding	•		National Open	Competitive	Bidding		non⊖ cac;tcl4	Competitive	Bidding	S. S.		Bidding			
	30 00000	funds (ADPs Non-	ADPs)			A.D.P			A.D.P			A O A					A.D.P					A.U.F		A C A					
		Funds Allocated	000	14.000		15 000	2		30.000			007	4.430				25.997					20.000		15 000	200.2				
		Estimated Cost		56.419		000	0.000		364.720			100	96.587				151,183	2				0.000			97.978				
		Quantity (Where	application (,			,		,		-			c	<u> </u>	1 5	7	, 0	<u>o</u> .	13 ai	!	of -	ing		ion -	ree	×⊅ :	ock)	
		Description of Procurement		Rehabilitation of existing High	Schools & Higher Secondary	Schools III District Edition (25) Units)	Improvement of existing	Public School in Larkana	Division Establishment of Shaheed	Benzair Bhutto Cadet College	@ Garhi Khuda Bux Laikaria	(2010-11 Programme) (1 0111)	Establishment of Govt. Boys /	Girls Degree Colleges in	Sindh (2010-11 Programme)	(23 Units) (1 Unit for District	Larkano)	Establishment of Shaheed	Mohtarma Benzair Bhutto	Govt. College of Education at	Larkalla (2011)	Programme)(revised) Debabilitation & Provision of	missing facilities in existing	Colleges in Sindh	Construction / Reconstruction	of buidling in existing Degree	Colleges(GBDC Ratodero	GBDC Larkano)(B.Sc Block)	(2014-15 Programme)
		ADP No. 2015-16		196			208		400	167			222	767				233				636	nc7		264				

Remarks	,		,				1			,		•		
	4th Qtr	000.7	6	000.01			2.000			1.500		2.000		
curements	3rd Otr	7.500		10.000			5.000			2.500		3.000		
Timing of Procurements	1st Qtr 2nd Qtr	•								,		,		
posocial	Procurement Method	National Open	Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding		National Open Competitive	Bidding National Open	Competitive	Bidding	National Open	Competitive	National Open	Competitive	
7	Source of funds (ADPs Non- ADPs)	A.D.P		A.D.P			A D D			Ω <		Q ∠		
	Funds Allocated	10.000		20.000			25 599	66.64		660 93	20.03		97.450	
	Estimated Cost	0000		26.470			0	09.400			191.429		291.498	
	Quantity (Where applicable)		,	•				·	a >> 0		, , , ,	S)	es .	23
	Description of Procurement		Construction / Repair/Raising of Compound Wall of Colleges in Sindh (Security Threatened Colleges)	Programme) Construction / Reconstruction of existing Offices for Field	Literacy Department in Larkano Division (03-Units)	(2014-15 Programme) Larkana Dev Package		Construction of 2-roomed	building & additional class rooms to existing Primary schools Taluka Ratodero	District Larkano (16 Units)	Integrated rehabilitation and provision of missing facilities to existing Elementary	Schools Latitude (79 Units)	Integrated rehabilitation and provision of missing facilities	to existing Lieurements Schools District Larkano (123 Units) (Revised)
	ADP No. 2015-16		276	293				1223			1233		1234	

Remarks		•			,		•		
	4th Qtr	5.000		2.000	0 500		0.000		
	3rd Otr	12.500		5.000	c c	3.000	10.000		GINEER S DIVISION O
	Timing of Procurements 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4			,	,	1.000	•	F	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION LARKANO
	Proposed Procurement Method	National Open	Competitive	National Open	Bidding	National Open Competitive Bidding	National Open Competitive	Bidding	
	Source of funds (ADPs Non-	ADPs)	ā Š	A.D.P		A.O.A	A.D.P		
	Funds Allocated	100	on. 130	20.295		26.802	10.000		
	Estimated Cost		131.979	38.208		50.104	99.450		
	Quantity (Where		1	ı		'	,		
	Description of Procurement		Establishment of Begum Nusrat Bhutto Girls Degree	College Larkano Construction of additional	Lecture Halls (10 Nos.) at Govt. Girls Degree College	Larkano Integrated rehabilitation of existing Elementary Schools	in District Larkano (15 Units) Construction of Bilawal Bhutto	Zardari Peoples Parks at Larkano (modified)	
	ADP No. 2015-16		1236	1237		1238	1287		



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH **EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT**

Karachi, date the 28-04-2015

NOTIFICATION

1980 (1.DUFA A PRO-EWA-15) In pursuance of Rule - 7 of the Sindh Public Procurement Rules. a supportmental Producement Committee comprising of following Officers for producement of * 45 - 12 sites Educational Institutes / Offices / Line Departments working under Administrative (i) See a past Literacy Department to be produced under ADP / Regular Budget / SNE of the time and the government of the modern

see after Engineer (Education Modes)

Chalemaa

concerned Education Works Division

* ducation & Literacy Department

Le detant l'agineer

Member

Force Covernment Public Health Engineering Department

custitant Engineer (Education Norks) of Headquarter

Concerned Education Works sul Division

Admention & Literacy Department

Momber

Lulks

crep ring bidding documents:

Combing out technical as well as linaneral evaluation of the bids;

Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule 45 of SPPRA 2010;

Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority; and

Perform any other function ancill my and incidental to the above.

• - DR. FAZLULLAN PECHUHO -SECRETARY TO GOVT, OF SINDH

NO SO(G) EDEVER APRO-EW/14-15:

Karachi, date the 28th May, 2015

TA copy is to twinded for information & not issury action to:-

a. All Members of the Committee.

2. The P.S. to Notion Minister, Education & Literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.

3. The P.S to Socretary, Education & Literac Department.

4. The P.S to Secretary, Local Government Public Health Engineering Department.

6. Office Order File



- GOVERNMENT OF SINDH EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT

Karachi, date the 28-04-2015

NOT FICATION

- 2 SO(3) EDUVEZA/PRO-EW(CRC)/14-15: a pursuance of Rule - 31 of the Sindh Public Procurement ticles, 2010 a Departmental Complaint Recressal Committee comprising of following Officers is constituted as under to resolve complaint's of aggrieved bidders:

Superintendent Engineer (Education Works)

Chairman

of emerined Education Works Circle

Education & Literacy Department

Representative of District Accounts Officer /

Member

Accountant General, Sindh

Representative of Head of procuing Agency (Professional from relevant field concerning)

Member

Toks

To perform according to Rule - 31 of SPPRA, 2010;

Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above.

SECRETARY EDUCATION TO GOVT. OF SINDIF

Karachi, date the 28th May, 2015

(O.S.O.(G) EDÜPER:A/PRO-EW(CRC)/14-15:

A copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

1. All Members of the Committee.

2/ The P.S to Secretary, Education & Literacy Department.

3. Office Order File

DEPUTY SECRETAR

12 044 1023 101 101 id tipe by: a salustit bi

BIDDING DOCUMENT

<i>ک</i> رِ د	Issued to	<u>1</u>
	•	750/- only as tender cost
		dt: /2015
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Providing building to existing shelterless Primar Schools Taluka Larkano (2010-11 Programme) (09 Units) at GBPS. Mumtaz Colony (balance work)
		(ADP No. 128 of 2015-16)
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgih Court Building, CMC Road, Larkano
d)	Estimated Cost:-	Rs. 250,000
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)	Rs. 5,000
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)	Rs. 12,500
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)	Rs.
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per NIT
j)		Office of the XEN, Edu: Works Division Larkano near High Court Building, CMC Road Larkano, As per NIT
k)	Time for Campletion from written order of commence:-	10 Months
1)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)	
m)	Deposit Receipt No.	dt:
(מ	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A = PART-B =	above/ below schedule items.'

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION LARKANO

SCHEDULE "B"

S.No: 1

NAME OF WORK:-

PROVIDING BUILDING TO EXISTING SHELTERLESS
PRIMARY SCHOOL TALUKA LARKANA (2010-11
PROGRAMME) (5-UNITS) AT GBPS MUMTAZ COLONY
(BALANCE WORK).

S:No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1	Supplying and fillin	g sand under floor a	nd plugging in wall	s.(S.I.No: 29	9 P/25).	
		917.00	@ Rs: 1141/25	%.Cft	Rs:	10,465.00
			(Rs: one thous: on			
2	Cement concrete b	rick or stone ballast	1-1/2 " to 2" guage	e (c) Ratio 1:	6:12. (S.I.No:	4 (d) P.17).
		299.00	@ Rs: 8122/95	% Cft	Rs:	24,288.00
			(Rs: eight thous: or	ne hund: twei	nty two & ninty	five only)
3		ther than building inc mortar 1:6 (S.I.No.7		oints upto 20)' ft: height	
		180.00	@ Rs:12346/65	%.Cft	Rs:	22,224.00
			(Rs: tweleve thous	s: three forty s	six & sixty five	only)
4	Cement plaster 1:6	upto 12' height (b) 1	1/2" thick. (S.I.No.1	3 (b) P/51).		
		360.00	@ Rs:2206/60	% Sft	Rs:	7,944.00
			(Rs: two thous: two	o hund: six &	sixty only)	
5	Cement plaster 1:4	upto 12' height (a) 3	3/8" thick. (S.I.No.1	1 (a) P/51).		
		360.00	@ Rs:2197/52	% Sft	Rs:	7,911.00
			(Rs: two thous: on	e hund: ninty	seven & twen	ty two only)
6		g broden glasses on ete coping (S.I.No: 6	•	cluding		
		160.00	@ Rs:70/44	P Lft	Rs:	11,270.00
			(Rs: seventy & fort	y four only)		
7		roved grill of 3/4" x 1 e (weight not to be le			•	
		338.00	@ Rs: 194/16	P.Sft	Rs:	65,626.00
			(Rs: one hund: nint	-		



S:No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
		1	() 5 11 4 6 (6)	I 40 () D		
8	Cement pointing st	ruck joints on Walls	(a) Ratio 1:2. (S.I.N	No.19 (a) P/	o2).	
		240.00	@ Rs:1287/44	% Sft	Rs:	3,090.00
			(Rs: one thous: tw	vo hund: eigh	ity seven & fou	rty four only)
9	-	nishing anddividing	ement concerate (1 into panels. (a) 2"			
		909.00	@ Rs: 4411/82	%.Sft	Rs:	29,774.00
			(Rs: four thous: for	ur hund: elev	en & eighty two	o anly)
10			4 Lbs for % Sft. Obe t. (S.I.No: 13 P/34).			
		1281.00	@ Rs:1887/40	%.Sft	Rs:	24,178.00
			(Rs: one thous: ei	ght hund; eig	hty seven & fo	urteen only)
11	Distempering three	coats. (S.I.No.24 (c) P/53).			
		360.00	@ Rs:1079/65	%.Sft	Rs:	3,887.00
			(Rs: one thos: sev	renty nine & s	sixty five only)	
12	Prepareing the surf	,		⁽ 55).		
		240.00	@ Rs:1498/48	%.Sft	Rs:	3,596.00
			(Rs: one thous: fo	our hund; nir	nty eight & for	ty eight only)
				G.Total:	Rs:	214,253.0



BIDDING DOCUMENT

2

	•				
	Issued to				
	And charged Rs.	1500/-	only	as tend	er cost
	Vide D.R. No.				dt:/2015
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Execut	ive En	gineer,	Education Works Division, Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-				ation of Primary Schools in Taluka rogramme) (16 Units) at
		GBPS.	. Faiza	l Color	ny (balance work)
		(ADP	<u>No.</u>	<u>132</u>	of 2015-16)
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near H	gih Co	urt Buil	ding, CMC Road, Larkano
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.	1,000,000
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.	20,000
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28_Day	S		
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.	50,000
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.	
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per l	VIT.		
i)		Court B	uilding	, CMC F	u: Works Division Larkano near High Road Larkano.
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>15</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>s</u>	
)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of defay, but total not exceeding 10%)		*******		
n)	Deposit Receipt No.	••••••		**********	dt:
ገ)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =			•	pelow schedule items.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
LARKANO

SCHEDULE "B"

S.No: 2

NAME OF WORK:-

INTEGRATED REHABILITATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS IN TALUKA LARKANO (2010-11 PROGRAMME) (16-UNITS) AT GBPS FAISAL COLONY (BALANCE WORK)

:No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1	Dismantling brick w	ork in lime or cemer	at mortor. (S.I.No.1	3 P/10).		
		248.00	@ Rs: 1285/63	%.Cft	Rs:	3,188.00
			(Rs: one two hund:			
2	_	t concrete reinforced ntening the same. (S	•	r cement fro	om concrete	
		36.00	Rs 5445/-	%.Cft	Rs:	1,960.00
			(Rs: five thous: fou	r hund: forty		
3	Removing cement of	or lime plaster (S.I.No	o: 53 P/13).			
		554.00	@ Rs: 121/-	%.Sft	Rs:	670.00
			(Rs: one hund: tw	enty one on	nly)	
	dressing refilling arc	dation of building brid bund structure with e oil (S.I.No: 18 (b) P/4	xcavated earth wa			
		525.00	@ Rs: 3176/25	% 0 Cft	Rs:	1,667.00
			(Rs: three thous: or	ne hund: sev	enty hund: twen	ty five only)
5	Cement concerte br	ick or stone ballast	1 1/2" to 2" gauge	(c) Ratio.	1:5:10. (s.l.No:	4 (c) P/14).
		159.00	@ Rs: 8694/95	% 0 Cft	Rs:	14,143.00
			(Rs: eight thous: six	hund: ninty	four & ninty five	only)
6 ;	Supplying and filling	sand under floor and	d plugging in walls	.(S.I.No: 29	P/25).	
		8788.00	@ Rs: 1141/25	%.Cft	Rs: 1	00,293.00
		((Rs: one thous: one	hund: forty	one & twenty five	e only)
7 E	Extra Lead 3.0 Miles	·				
		8788.00	@ Rs: 579/41	% 0.Cft	Rs:	50,918.00
		(Rs: five hund: sevn	ty nine & fou	rty one only)	
3 (Cement concrete bri	ck or stone ballast 1-	-1/2 " to 2" guage ((c) Ratio 1:6	5:12. (S.I.No: 4	(d) P.17).
		496.00	@ Rs: 8122/95	% Cft	Rs:	40,290.00
			Rs: eight thous: one	_		
		`	•		•	1.

S:No	Description	Qnty:	Rato	Unit	Amount	
9	S/F in position appro					
		158.00	@ Rs: 194/16	P.Sft	Rs:	30,677.00
ŕ			(Rs: one hund: ni	nty four & six	teen only)	
10	Pacca brick work in (S.I.No.4 (e) P/20)	foundation and	plinth in (e) cement s	sand mortar	1:6.	
		864.00	@ Rs:11948/36 (Rs: eleven thous		Rs: eighty five & thi	103,233.00 rty six only)
11	RCC work in roof sla precast laid in position					situ or
		276.00	@ Rs:337/-	P.Cft	Rs:	93,012.00
			(Rs: three hund: t	hirty seven o	nly)	
12	Fabrication of Tor sto position I/c the cost of			-	-	
		15.00	@ Rs:5001/70	P.Cwt	Rs:	75,025.00
			(Rs: five thous: or	ne & seventy	only)	
13	Providing and laying including surface finition (S.I.No: 16 (a) P. 41)	shing anddividin	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
		1760.00	@ Rs: 4411/82 (Rs: four thous: fo	%.Sft ur hund: elev	Rs:	77,648.00 o only)
14	Making and fixing ste 2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4" so (S.I.No.24P/91).	-		-	_	ame
		60.00	@ Rs:726/72	P. Sft	Rs:	43,603.00
			(Rs: seven hund:	twenty six &	seventy two on	ly)
15	Pacca brick work in Gr	ound floor in cem	nent sand mortar. (S.1.	No.1(e) P/20)).	
		34.00	@ Rs:12674/36 (Rs: tweleve thous	%.Cft s: six hund: se	Rs: eventy four & th	4,309.00 irty six only)
16	Pacca brick work other in (e) cement sand m		• •	oints upto 20	0' ft: height	
		627.00	@ Rs:12346/65 (Rs: tweleve thous	%.Cft s: three forty:	Rs:	77,413.00 only)
						N

S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
17	Applying floating of c	cement 1/32" thick	(S.I.No.14 P/53).			
		554.00	@ Rs:660/- (Rs: six hund: six	%.Sft (ty only)	Rs:	3,656.00
18	Cement plaster 1:6	upto 12' height (b)) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No.1	13 (b) P/51).		
		2763.00	@ Rs:2206/60 (Rs: two thous: tw	% Sft o hund: six &	Rs: sixty only)	60,968.00
19	Cement plaster 1:4	upto 12' height (a)	3/8" thick. (S.I.No.1	I1 (a) P/51).		
		2763.00	@ Rs:2197/52 (Rs: two thous: on	% Sft ne hund: ninty	Rs: seven & twen	60,717.00 ty two only)
20	Cement pointing str	ruck joints on walls	(a) Ratio 1:2. (S.I.N	lo.19 (a) P/52	2).	
		545.00	@ Rs:1287/44 (Rs: one thous: tw	% Sft o hund: eight	Rs: y seven & four	7,016.00 rty four only)
21	Extra labour rate for and around the edg by Engineer Incharg	ges of roof slabs th	e wight not less that			
		99.00	@ Rs: 19/36 (Rs: ninteen & thin	% S.ft ty six only)	Rs:	1,917.00
22	Laying floors of app white cement and pi				.l. No: 25 P/4	12).
		98.00	@ Rs:27747/06 (Rs: twenty seven t	%.Sft thous: seven f	Rs: nund fourty se	27,192.00 ven & six only)
23	Preparing the surfact brick/sand paper, fill weather coat of app	ling the voids with	chalk/plaster of pairs	s and then pa	ainting with	bbing
		842.00	@ Rs: 1948/10 (Rs: one thous: nine	%.Sft e hund: fourty	Rs: eight & ten or	16,403.00 nly)
24	Distempering three of	coats. (S.I.No.24 (d	·	·	-	
		1981.00	@ Rs:1079/65 (Rs: one thos: seve	%.Sft enty nine & six	Rs:	21,388.00



S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
25	Painting guard bars smiler open works.	, gates iron bars	gratings railings i/c s	tandard bar	ses etc:	
		96.00	@ Rs:1270/83	% S.ft	Rs:	1,220.00
			(Rs: one thous: tw	o hund: seve	enty & eighty to	hree only)
26	Providing and lavin	a HALLA or pette	•		or or wall faci	ng in required
26	pattern of STILE sp 3/4" thick including	ecification jointed washing and filling	ern tiles glazed 8"x8" d in white cement and ng of joints with slurry ost of wax polish etc.	x1/4" on flood d pigment o	ver a base of ment and pi	f 1:2 grey cen gment in desi
26	pattern of STILE sp 3/4" thick including shape with finishing	ecification jointed washing and filling	ern tiles glazed 8"x8"> d in white cement and ng of joints with slurry	x1/4" on flood d pigment o d of white ce complete in	ver a base of ment and pi	f 1:2 grey cen gment in desi
26	pattern of STILE sp 3/4" thick including shape with finishing	pecification jointed washing and filling cleaning and co	ern tiles glazed 8"x8" d in white cement and ng of joints with slurry ost of wax polish etc.	x1/4" on flood d pigment o of white ce complete in % Sft	ver a base of the ment and pipe cutting cutting cutting Rs:	f 1:2 grey cen gment in desi ng tiles to pro 28,997.00





S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
	PART-B					
1	internal fitting and	white glazed earthen flush pipe with bend ween flushing and 3 (making good in ce	ement concr	ete 1:2:4(i) W	I.C not less th
		2.00	@ Rs: 4802/60 (Rs: four thous: eig	Each ght hund; two	Rs: & sxity only)	9,605.00
2	S/F conceled stop	cock of superior qua	lity with C.P head	1/2" dia.		
		2.00	@ Rs: 889/46 (Rs: eight hund; eig	P.No ghty nine four	Rs: ty six only)	1,778.00
3	S/F long bib-cock	of superior quality wit	h C.P head 1/2" dia	a		
		2.00	@ Rs: 1384/24 (Rs: one thous: thr	P.No ee hund; eigi	Rs: nty four & twen	2,768.00 ty four only)
4	set-on 1:6 cement wall surface and to	rs (15"X19"(inside dir mortor 6" thick C.C. o top 1" thick C.C 1:2 incerate 1:2:4. i/c cur	1:4:8 in foundation :4. flooring comple	1/2" thick coate with hing	ement plaster ed clear open	1:3. to all ins ling (Wt: Qr) (
		1.00	@ Rs: 5913/22 (Rs: five thous: nine	Each e hund; thirte	Rs: an & twenty two	5,913.00 0 only)
5		set 3 HP unonablock ft head i/c making c. E.S.I.No: 23P/33).				
		1.00	@ Rs:15254/48 (Rs: fifteen thous: tv	P.No: wo hund: fifty	Rs: four & fouty eig	15,254.00 ght only)
6	nute and bolts and	of approved qulity a fixing in plate iron of the flow pipe etc complete.	cement concerte			
			@ Rs: 21989/61 (Rs: twnty one thou:	P.Gallan _ s:nine hund; e	Rs: eighty nine & s	21,990.00 ixty one only)
			•	G.Total:	Rs:	57,308.0
					 	

S:No: Description	Ontru	Doto	Linit	Amount
19:Molinescubiton	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount

<u>N.S.I</u>

1 P/F UPVC Pipe (AGM) SCH: 40 (E) on surface using Clips/ Saddle of approved quality and Material etc paid separatly recessed in Masonry, C.C or R-C-C upto 60' height and making good with C.C I/C cutting, finishing etc complete as per instruction of the Engineer Incharge. Specification of material Should meet the requirement of class 12 & 5 B in accordance with AS + MD 1784 type grade 1 rate I/C all cost of labour, material charges Scaffolding Ladders etc complete (N.S.I).

(a) 1/2" Dia	10.00	@ Rs: 66/81 (Rs: sixty six & ei	P.Rft ghty one only)	Rs:	668.00
(b) 3/4" Dia	50.00	@ Rs: 78/01 (Rs: sevnty eight	P.Rft – & One only)	Rs:	5,850.00
(C) 1" Dia	10.00	@ Rs: 97/91 (Rs: ninety seven	P.Rft & ninty one onl	Rs:	979.00
(d) 4" Dia	16.00	@ Rs: 397/77 (Rs: three hund: r	P.Rft _ ninty seven & se	Rs:	6,364.00 only)
(e) 6" Dia	5.00	@ Rs: 757/59 (Rs: seven hund:	P.Rft fifty seven & fift	Rs: y nine only)	3,787.00

2 P/F Bend/ Elbow (90 degree) of SCH- 40 PVC of NAMAT OR EQUIVALENT make of approved quality and design of verious sizes fixed to UPVC pipe/fittings paid separately, using approved adhesive compound (AGM or WELDON, made in USA, in ORANGE colour) upto 60 ft height as per class 12454-B In accordance Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of material, cartage, scaffolding / ladders etc. complete. (N.S.I)

(a) 1/2" Dia	3.00	@ Rs: 101/39	P.Rft	Rs:	304.00
		(Rs: one hund; on	e & thirty nine	Only)	
(b) 3/4" Dia	22.00	@ Rs: 103/05	P.No	Rs:	2,267.00
		(Rs: one hund; thr	ee & five only))	
(C) 1" Dia	3.00	@ Rs: 125/90	P.No	Rs:	377.00
		(Rs: one hund; two	enty five & nint	ty only)	
(d) 4" Dia	2.00	@ Rs: 425/45	P.No	Rs:	850.00
- -		(Rs: four hund: tw	enty five & fou	rty five only)	



			11.54	
SINOULIACCEINTION	Onto	Data	Unit	! Amount
S:No: Description	Qntv:	Rate	Oille	Allioutik

3 P/F TEE of SCH- 40 PVC of NAMAT OR EQUIVALENT make of approved quilty and design of verious sizes fixed to UPVC pipe / fittings paid separately, using approved adhesive compound (AGM or WELDON, made in USA, in ORANGE colour) upto 60 ft height as per instruction of the Engineer Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of class 12454-B in accordance with the ASTM-D_ 1784 type 1 grade TEE 1. Rate includes all costs of labour, material cartage.

(a) 3/4" Dia	9.00	@ Rs: 110/40 (Rs: one hund; tel	P.No n & fourteen o	Rs:	993.00
(b) 1" Dia	2.00	@ Rs: 132/43 (Rs: one hund: thi	P.No rty two & fourt	Rs: y three only)	264.00
(c) 4" Dia	2.00	@ Rs:712/75 (Rs: seven hund:	P.No tweleve & sev	Rs:	1,425.00

4 P/F COUPLING / SCOKET of SCH- 40 PVC of NAMAT OR EQUIVALENT make of approved quilty and design of verious sizes fixed to UPVC pipe / fittings paid separately, using approved adhesive compound (AGM or WELDON, made in USA, in ORANGE colour) upto 60 ft height as per instruction of the Engineer Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of class 12454-B in accordance with the ASTM-D-1784 type 1 grade 1. Rate includes all costs of labour, material cartage, scaffolding / ladders etc complete (N.S.I)

(b) 3/4" Dia 17.00 @ Rs:98/15 P.No Rs: 1,668.00 (Rs: ninty eight & fifteen only)

P/F UNION of SCH- 40 PVC of NAMAT OR EQUIVALENT make of approved quilty and design of verious sizes fixed to UPVC pipe / fittings paid separately, using approved adhesive compound (AGM or WELDON, made in USA, in ORANGE colour) upto 60 ft height as per instruction of the Engineer Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of class 12454-B in accordance with the ASTM-D-1784 type 1 grade 1. Rate includes all costs of labour, material cartage, scaffolding / ladders etc complete (N.S.I).

(a) 3/4" Dia 2.00 @ Rs: 312/81 P.Rft Rs: 625.00 (Rs: three hund; tweleve & eighty one only)



S·No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
6	P/F UPVC P-Trap OR EQUIVALENT fixed to UPVC pipe compound (AGM oupto 60 ft height as Specifications of the 12454-B in accordance	W/Elbow (45 degree make of approved q e / fittings paid separate WELDON, made in ger instruction of the material should meance with the ASTM-f labour, material car	e) of SCH- 40 PVi juilty and design of ately, using appro n USA, in ORANG e Engineer Incha eet the requirement D-1784 type 1 gi	C of NAMAT of verious size wed adhesive GE colour) arge. ents of class rade 1. Rate	,	
	<u>4" Dia</u>	4.00	@ Rs:818/04 (Rs: eight hund:	P.No eighteen & four	Rs:	3,272.00
7	EQUIVALENT mak UPVC pipe / fittings (AGM or WELDON, per instruction of the should meet the red ASTM-D-1784 type	LBOW (45 degree) of e of approved quilty paid separately, using made in USA, in Office Engineer Incharge quirements of class 1 grade 1. Rate inclin/ladders etc complete.	and design of veing approved adh RANGE colour) to Specifications of 12454-B in accordudes all costs of	rious sizes fix esive compou opto 60 ft heigh of the material dance with the	ed to nd ht as	
	<u>4" Dia</u>	2.00	@ Rs:677/65 (Rs: six hund; sev	P.No venty seven & s	Rs: sixty five only)	1,355.00
8	P/F UPVC PLUG TESt approved quilty and consequently, using approved ORANGE colour) upto Specifications of the raccordance with the Amaterial cartage, scafe	design of verious sizes roved adhesive compo o 60 ft height as per in material should meet t ASTM-D-1784 type 1 g	s fixed to UPVC pipound (AGM or WEnstruction of the Enthe requirements of the Included 1. Rate included	pe / fittings paid LDON, made in ngineer Incharg of class 12454-l	d n USA, in ge. B in	
	<u>4" Dia</u>	2.00	@ Rs:847/42 (Rs: eight hund; fo	P.No ourty seven & fo	Rs:	1,695.00
9	P/F UPVC VENT CO EQUIVALENT make UPVC pipe / fittings (AGM or WELDON, per instruction of the should meet the requ ASTM-D-1784 type	e of approved quilty a paid separately,usin made in USA, in OR Engineer Incharge. uirements of class 12	and design of ver g approved adhe RANGE colour) up Specifications of 2454-B in accord	ious sizes fixe sive compour oto 60 ft heigh f the material ance with the	nd t as	

@ Rs:187/93

P.No

(Rs: one hund: eighty seven & ninty three only)

Rs:

375.00

cartage, scaffolding / ladders etc complete (N.S.I).

2.00

<u>4" Dia</u>

10	Hand pump all accessore shoe i/c the complete.	əd i/c fitting ai	nd fixing with local	mado con s	trainer with we	ooden
	(a) Filter	10.00	@ Rs: 76/05 (Rs: seventy six &	P.Rft five only)	Rs:	760.00
	(b) G.I Pipe	70.00	· @ Rs: 38/95 (Rs: thrity eight & r	P.Rft ninty five only	Rs:	2,726.00
	(C) Machine	1.00	@ Rs: 1441/65 (Rs: one thous: fou	Each ur hund: four	Rs: ty one & sixty fi	1,442.00 ve only)
			Total:		Rs:	38,046.00
			S.I		Rs:	57,308.00
			Total:		Rs:	95,354.00

Rate

Unit

Amount

Qnty:

S:No: Description



BIDDING DOCUMENT

<u>3</u>

	<u>Issued to</u>							
	And charged Rs.	750/-	only a	s tende	er cos	t		
	Vide D.R. No				dt	:	J	/2015
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Execut	ive Eng	ineer,	Educa	ition W	orks D	Pivision, Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Integrated rehabilitation of Primary Schools in Taluka Larkano (2010-11 Programme) (16 Units) at						
		GGPS.	. Mode	l Back	er (ba	lance	work)	
		(ADP	<u>No.</u>	<u>132</u>	of 20	015-16	5)	
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near H	gih Cou	ırt Buil	ding,	CMC Ro	oad, La	arkano
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.		400	,000	
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.		8,	000	
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days	S					
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		20,	000	
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.				
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per l	NIT					
1)		Office of Court B As per I	uilding,	CMC F	Road I	_arkanc		Larkano near High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>10</u>	<u>Months</u>	į				
l)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)							
m)	Deposit Receipt No.					dt:	*********	
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A = PART-B =			•	below	schedi	ule itei	ms.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
LARKANO

SCHEDULE "B"

S.No: 3

NAME OF WORK:-

INTEGRATED REHABILITATION OF PRIMARY SCHOOLS IN TALUKA LARKANO (2010-11 PROGRAMME) (16-UNITS) AT GGPS MODEL BACKER (BALANCE WORK)

S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1	Dimantling cement c	oncrete plain 1:2:4. (S.I.No.19 © P/10).			
		22.00	@ Rs: 3327/50	%.Cft	Rs:	732.00
			(Rs: three thous: to	wo hund: twe	nty seven & fifty	only)
2	Remoning cement of	r lim e plaster. (S.i.No	.53 P/13).			
		212.00	@ Rs:121/-	% Sft	Rs:	256.00
			(Rs: one hund: twe	enty one only))	
3	Dismantling brick w	ork in lime or ceme	nt mortor. (S.I.No.1	I3 P/10).		
		11.00	@ Rs: 1285/63	%.Cft	Rs:	141.00
			(Rs: one two hund	: eighty five &	sixty three only)
4	Dismantling glazed	or encaustic tile etc	: (S.I.No: 55 P/13).			
		234.00	@ Rs: 786/50	%.Sft	Rs:	1,840.00
		234.00	(Rs: seven hund: e			1,040.00
			(0 ,	,	
5	Pacca brick work in (S.I.No.4 (e) P/20)	foundation and plin	ith in (e) cement sa	and mortar 1:	6.	
		15.00	@ Rs:11948/36	%.Cft	Rs:	1,792.00
		10.00	(Rs: eleven thous:			
6	Pacca brick work in C	Ground floor in cemer	nt sand mortar. (S.I.N	No.1(e) P/20).		
		10.00	@ Rs:12674/36	%.Cft	Rs:	1,267.00
			(Rs: tweleve thous	: six hund: se		
7	RCC work in roof sl precast laid in positi					itu or
		12.00	@ Rs:337/-	P.Cft	Rs:	4,044.00
		. 2.00	(Rs: three hund: th			,

CH X

S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	i
8	Fabrication of Tor s position i/c the cost			-	_	
		1.00	@ Rs:5001/70	P.Cwt	Rs:	5,001.00
خ			(Rs: five thous: on			
9	Applying floating co	at of cement 1/32"	thick. (S.I.No.14 P/	59).		
		212.00	@ Rs: 660/- (Rs: six hund: sixty	%.Sft only)	Rs:	1,399.00
10	Cement plaster (1:6	i) upto 20' ft: height	t 1/2" thick. (S.I.No:	13 (b) P.58).	
		253.00	@ Rs: 2206/60	%.Sft	Rs:	5,582.00
			(Rs: two thous: two	hund: six & s	sixty only)	
11	Cement plaster 1:4	upto 20' ft; height	3/8" thick. (S.I.No: 1	I1 (a) P.58).		
		253.00	@ Rs: 2197/52	% S.ft	Rs:	5,560.00
			(Rs: two thous: one	hund: ninty s	seven & twenty	
12	First Class deodar v hold fasts hinges, ir (S.I.No: 7 (b) P. 57)	on tower bolts. Cho	-		•	
		24.00	@ Rs: 902/93	P.Sft	Rs:	21,670.00
			(Rs: nine hund: two	o & ninty three	e only)	
13	Cement Concerate placuring complete (inclu Ratio. 1:2:4.(S.I.No: 5	ding screening and			ut	
		18.00	@ Rs: 14429/25	%Cft	Rs:	2,597.00
			(Rs: fourteen thous	: four hund: tv	venty nine & tw	enty five only
	Laying floors of appr white cement and pi	•			.1. No: 25 P/4:	2).
		292.00	@ Rs:27747/06	%.Sft -	Rs:	81,021.0
			(Rs: twenty seven the	-		
	Two Coats of bituman blinded with sand at o			f and		
		1857.00	@ Rs:1887/40	%.Sft -	Rs:	35,049.00
			(Rs: one thous: eig	_		

S:No	o: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
16		ing single per layer of per specification and .				
•		727.00	@ Rs:10/70 (Rs: ten & sevent	P.Sft y only)	Rs:	7,778.0
17	Bhoosa grouted v	es 9" x4" 1/2" x2" laid with cement sand 1:3 coating sand blined.	on top of R: C:C s	•		
		727.00	@ Rs: 5310/35 (Rs: five thous: the	% S.ft ree hund: ten 8	Rs: & thrity five onl	38,606.00 y)
18	Cement concerate (S.I.No: 4 (d) P/ 1	e brick or stone balla 4).	st 1/2" to 2" guage.			
		12.00	@ Rs: 8122/95 (Rs: eight thous: o	%.Cft one hund: twen	Rs: nty two & ninty	975.00 five only)
19	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ng 1" thick topping c inishing anddividing 41).	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		126.000	@ Rs: 4411/82 (Rs: four thous: foo	%.Sft ur hund: eleve	Rs: n & eighty two	5,558.00 only)
(B)	2"Thick					
		686.00	@ Rs: 3275/50 (Rs: three thous: tv	% S.ft _ wo hund; seve	Rs: nty five & fifty	22,470.00 only)
20		oved grill of 3/4" x 1/4" (weight not to be less		_	Ψ,	•
		36.00	@ Rs: 194/16 (Rs: one hund: nint	P.Sft ty four & sixtee	Rs: en only)	6,990.00
21	Distempering two o	coats. (S.I.No.24 (b)	P/53).			
		2006.00	@ Rs:1043/90 (Rs: ten hund; for	%.Sft _ rty three & nir	Rs: nty only)	20,940.00

5:NC	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
22	Preparing surface a	, .	ors and windows any S.I.No.5 (c) P/69).	y type (includ	ding edges)	
		48.00	@ Rs:2116/41	%.Sft	Rs:	1,015.
•			(Rs: two thous: or	ne hund: sixte	en & fourty on	ie only)
			•		•	• •
23	Painting guard bars smiler open works.	. •	gratings railings i/c s	standard bar	•	
23		. •	gratings railings i/c s @ Rs:1270/83	standard bar % S.ft	•	1,219.0
23				% S.ft	rses etc:	1,219.0

,

(A)

0	o: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
	PART-B					
1	internal fitting and	flush pipe with be	en ware W.C pan of nd making good in 3 gallons flushing t	cement cond	crete 1:2:4(i) W	/.C not less th
		3.00	@ Rs: 4802/60 (Rs: four thous: 6		Rs: o & sxity only)	14,407.00
2	of red lead paint & pa	er brackets 6 inche air of 1/2" dia chron leable iron or brass	s built into walls paint ne brass waster of ap unions & making rec	led white in 2 proved patter puisite numbe	coats after a pri n 1-1/4" dia mal r of holes in wali	mary cost loable ìron
		1.00	@ Rs: 4928/- (Rs: four thous: n	P.Each ine hund; twe	Rs: nty eight only)	4,928.00
3	Add: Extra for labour	for providing and fi	xing of erthern wire p	adestal white	or coloured	
	3	1.00	@ Rs: 2533/47 (Rs: four thous: fiv	P.No: ve hund; thirty	Rs: three & fourty s	2,533.00 seven only)
4	P/F 15"x12" beveled and C.P screws fixed					
		1.00	@ Rs:2376/- (Rs: two thous: the	P.Each ree hund; sev	Rs: enty six only)	2,376.00
5	S/F conceled stop co	ck of superior quali	ty with ⊜.P head 1/2″	dia.		
		4.00	@ Rs: 889/46 (Rs: eight hund; ei	P.No ighty nine fou	Rs: rty six only)	3,557.00
6	S/F long bib-cock of	superior quality w	vith C.P head 1/2" d	ia		
		4.00	@ Rs:1109/46 (Rs: one thous:	P.No one hund; nir	Rs: ne & forty six o	4,437.00 nly)
7	S/F Swan type piller o	ock of superior qua	ality etc:			
		1.00	@ Rs: 877/80 (Rs: eight hund; se	P.Gallan eventy seven	Rs: & eighty only)	877.00

	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
8	set-on 1:6 cement m wall surface and to to	ortor 6" thick C.C. op 1" thick C.C 1:2	mension)24" deep for h 1:4:8 in foundation 1/2" :4. flooring complete w ring excavation back fil	thick ceme ith hinged c	nt plast <mark>e</mark> r 1:3. t lear opening (V	o all inside Vt: Qr) etc
		2.00	@ Rs: 5913/22	Each	Rs:	5,913.00
			(Rs: five thous: nir	ie nuna; tnir	teen & twenty	wo only)
9		head i/c making c	k single phase 220 voll .c 1:3:6 plater form of r			
		1.00	@ Rs:15254/48 (Rs: fifteen thous:	P.No: two hund: fi	Rs: fty four & fouty	15,254.00 eight only)
10	iron or wrought iron plug chrome plated P.V.C waste pipe &	brackets 6 inche brass chain, 1-1/ making requisite	is local make comple s built in wall, 1-1/2" (2" c.p brass waste, w mumber of holes in v good in cement conc	c.p bubber vith 1-1/2" wall & plintl	1	5)
		1.00	@ Rs: 5162/30	P.No	Rs:	5 102 05
		7.00	(Rs: five thous: or	ne hund: si	xty two & thirty	
11	Supplying & fixing si quality with head of	nk mixture cock	of surperior	ne hund: si	xty two & thirty	
11		nk mixture cock approved qaulity.	of surperior (S.I.No:17 P/19).			only)
11		nk mixture cock	of surperior	P.No	Rs:	2,746.00



<u>4</u>

	Issued to								
	And charged Rs.	1500/-	only a	is tend	er cos	t			
	Vide D.R. No				dt	;	_/	_/2015	
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Execut	ive Eng	jineer,	Educa	ition W	orks Di	vision, L	arkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-		Integrated rehabilitation of Primary Schools in Taluka Ratodero (2010-11 Programme) (13 Units) at						<u>in</u> <u>Taluka</u>
		GBPS.	Khair	<u>odero</u>	(balar	100 WC	ork)		
		(ADP	<u>No.</u>	<u>133</u>	of 20	015-16	5)		
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near H	gih Cou	ırt Buil	ding, (CMC R	oad, La	rkano	
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.		1,000	,000		
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.		20,	000		
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Day	<u>s</u>						
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		50,	000		
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.					
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per l	NIT						
j)		Office of Court B	uilding,	CMC I	Road L	.arkand		arkano :	near High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>12</u> .	<u>Months</u>	į					
l)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bld Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)		••••••	•••••					
m)	Deposit Receipt No.	***********				dt:			•••••
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =				below	schedu	ule item	S.	

CONTRACTOR

Schedule-B

4.

Name of Work:- RATODERO (2011-12 PROGRAME) (16 UNITS) @ GBPS KHAIRODERO TALUKA RATODERO DISTRICT LARKANO (BALANCE WORK).

S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1	Dismantling ceme the same. (S.I No	ent concrete reinforced s b. 22 P/10)	eparating reinfo	proement fro	om concrete cleaning &	straightening
		417.00 @ Rs: (Thirty three hundre			Rs: paisa only)	13,876
2	Removing cement	t or lime plaster. (S.I No.	53 P/13)			
		2812.00	121.00 ndred & twenty		Rs:	3,403
3	Dismantling brick	work in lime or cement n	nortar. (S.I No.1	13 P/10)		
		80.00 @ Rs: (Twelive hunred eig	1,285.63 hty five rup & s		Rs: aisa only)	1,029
4	Applying Floating	Coat of Cement 1/32" th	ick (S.I No. 14	P/52)		
		2812.00 @ Rs. (Six hundred Sixty Rup:	660.00 Only)	% Sft	Rs.	18,559
5	Cement Plaster 1:	:4 upto 12" height. 3/4" t h	nick (S.I No . 1 1	(c) P/51)		
	:	2812.00 @ Rs: (Three	3,015.76 thousand fiftee		Rs: renty six paisa only)	8 4,8 03
6		undation of building br & lift upto 5" ft in ordir		structure r	member with excavate	ed lead
		630.00 @ Rs: (Thirty one Hand red s	3,176.25 ° eventy six rup		Rs: five paisa only)	2,001
7	Cement concrete	e brick or stone ballast	1-1/2" to 2" §	gauge ratio	1:5:10. (S.I. No. 4 ©	P/14)
		355.00 (a. Rs: (Eighty six hund: ninty	8,694.95 9 9 four rup: & 1		Rs: aisa only)	30,867
3	Pacca brick work	c in foundation and pli	nth in cement	sand mor	tar ratio 1:6.	
		516.0. (di Rs: Eleven thousand nine	11,948.36 ° hund: forty ei		Rs: thirty six paisa only)	61,654

A)

					•			. <u>.</u>	
S#	Description	Gty			Rate	Unit		Amount	
9	Pacca brick wor	rk in Ground .	. 1	/c sti	riking of joi	nts in cem	ent sand m	ortar ratio	1:6.
	(Twel	152.00 ive thousand	1 		12,674.36 I seventy fo		thity six pa	Rs. isa only)	19,265
10	Supply and fixing	sand under fic	1.5	ding	pluging in to	walls			
		855,00 (Eleven hundi-	, O ,		1,141.25 rupees & twe		sa only)	Rs:	9,758
11	Providing and Lappanels: (S.I. No.		1.79	e me n	t concete (1:	2:4) includir	ng Surface f	ìnishing and	dividing into
		172 9.00 (Fort,		ેs: ndre	4,41 1.82 d eleven rup		vo paisa onl	Rs: y)	76,280
12	Cement concrete washing of stone				acting, finis tering. Ratio		ring comple	ete i/c scre	ening &
		123 .00 (Fourteen the			14,429.25 hund: twer		p: & twenty	Rs. y paisa only	17,748 y)
13	Providing % lying required floor & paover a base of 1:2	attern of STIL.		ation	ed 6"x6"x1/4" n jointed in w lick etc i/c the	hite cemen	t & pigment		
		876.00 Chirty thousan.		s. n d: n	30,509.77 ⁽ ine rupees &		even paisa o	Rs. nly)	267,266
14	Supply & Fixing in 3 coats etc. comp		7 t	∋s s th s.	4" X 1/4" Siz nan 3.7 Lbs./ 180.50 I Five rupees	Sq. Foot of ⊃. Sft	finished gril		ding painting 3 P/92) 10,469
15	P/F G.1 frame Cl Velded hinges & and reparing the	fixing at sim-		ary h	4 1/2" x3" fo old fasts fil all carriage	ling with c	ement san		
	:	72.0 : (Two hund		s: htyle	228.90 ight rupees	P. Rft & ninty pa	aisa only)	Rs:	16,481
16	P/F G.I frame Cl Velded hinges & and recoring the	fixing at site.		ry h	1/2" x3" fo old fasts fil all carriage	ling with c	ement sand	ige G.I sheed slury of ra	et i/c atio1:6
	ž.	59.00 (Two .		:: forty	240.50 rupees & f	P. Rft ifty paisa c	only)	Rs:	14,190

S #	Desc		(Rate	Unit	Amount	
	<u> </u>	····		. 1		<u> </u>		
17			wood wrough s etc deodar p				w Kats, hold rings, a) 1-1/4" thick. (S.I	
(D)	Ch	0.4	121.60 (Twelve hur .	41 11		P. Sft enty Six paisa o	Rs: nly)	154,125
(B)	Shutt see.	· iny.	18.00 (Nîne hund; c	ti Tr	902.93 ity three paisa	P. Sft only)	Rs:	16,253
18	P/F or	ontal	Cement jali 2 1)	Without steel			
			144.00 (Tv	:	226.02 enty six rupees	P. Sft & two paisa only	Rs:	32,547
19	P & Slade	o per la	yer of polyther.	. 3	mm thick for v	vater progging a	s per specification	
			1895.00	- 3€	10.70 es & seventy p		Rs.	20,277
20	Provident floor grey	Hern	ng HMTA o of STILE sp ortar 3/11	. 3	inted in white	•	or wall facing in ment o ver a base	
		Thirty	81.00 four thought		34,520.31 lred twenty ri	% Sft upees & thirty	Rs: one paisa only)	27,961
21	Primary	coat of	Cchaik diste.	·o	. 23 P/53)			
			2812.00 (Four hund)	· W	442.75 ° o rupces & se	% Sft eventy five pais	Rs: a only)	12,450
22	Disterm	odog t	wo corra (12)	٠,	/54)			
			1319.c.) (One t.	nţ	1,043.90 ° y three rup: 8	% Sft a ninty paisa or	Rs: aly)	50,306
23	Paintin	ors &	Windows are:		irface).(S.I No	. 4 (c) P/67)		
4 5.3	0 116		211.0° (Tyzeliye hur.	r	1,212.21 S up :& twenty or		Rs:	2,558
(b)	<u>Old</u> ? *** :	20,	323.00) (flortoen hu	ic	1,498.48 S ht rup :& Forty	% Sft Eight paisa only	Rs:	4,840
24	Pain!	ette	r Coat					
			2403.) (!	!	1,984.10 % sixty rupees &	% Sft six paisa only)	Rs:	47,678

Total Rs:

1,016,641



S.#	Description	on	Rate		Unit	Qnty	Amount
1	PART - B P/F squatting type with internal fitting less than 19" clear	& flush pipe	with bend ma	aking g	good in ce	ment concret	
	2.00	_	4,84 ht hundred for		P. No. rup: & eig!	Rs. hty paisa only	9,694
2	P/F 6"x6" C.I Floor walls plinth & floor f						n gratting holes in
	2.00	@ Rs:	2,024 (Two thousan		P. No. nty four ru	Rs. p: only)	4,049
3	Providing G.I pipe safter cleaning the p						
	100.00	_	99 upe es sevent y	5.79 y nine		Rs.	9,579
	50.00	_	128 enty Eight rupe	8.55 ees Fif		Rs. isa only)	6,428
4	S/F C.P brass bib c 6.00	@ Rs:	•	9.46	P. No. & Forty S	Rs. ix paisa only)	6,657
5	P/F approved qualit delivery with base & of 2800 KPM i/c the 1.00	& complying cost of C.I @ Rs:	1 H.Power si fitting nuts, bo	ngle p oits & 5 5.00 i	hase moto the cost of P. No.	or (Siemens n	nake) 60" ft; head
6	S/F Fibre Glass Tar of nuts, bolts & fixin outlet & over flow pi	nk of approv g in plate fo	ved quality & c orm of cement	design concr	& wall thic		
	1.00 (Twenty One Thou	@ Rs: usand Nine			P. Gallon up: & Sixty	Rs. / One paisan	21,990 only)
7 (a)	Hand pump with all shoe etc complete. Filter	acc essori e	s i/c fitting & fi	xing w	vith local n	nade coir stra	iner with wooden
(a)	10.00	@ Rs: (Seventy s	76 Sixe rupees &	5.05 F five pa		Rs.	761
	G.I Pipe 90.00	€Rs: (Thirty eig	38 ht rupees & ni	3.95 F nty fiv		Rs. nly)	3,506
(C)	Machine 1.00	⊚ Rs: (Fourtee n	1, 44 1 hun dr ed forty	1.60 F one ru		Rs. paisa only)	1,442
					S.I	Rs.	69,218
					N.S.I	Rs.	10,824
			Grand	Tot	al	Rs.	58,394

W.

	•							<u>5</u>
	. <u>Issued to</u>							
	And charged Rs.	<u>1500/-</u>	only a	as tend	er cost			
. , .	Vide D.R. No.		· 		dt:	/_	/201	.5
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Execut	ive En	gineer,	Educat	ion Work	s Division	, Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	<u>in Tal</u> Progra	luka imme)	Bakrar at	<u>1i &</u>	<u>Dokri</u> (ary <u>Schools</u> s) (2011-12 11
		(ADP	<u>No.</u>	<u>145</u>	of 20	15-16)		
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near H	gih Co	urt Buil	ding, C	MC Road	, Larkano	
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.		700,000	0	
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceedino 5%)			Rs.		14,000)	
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Day	S					
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		35, 000)	
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.				
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per l	NIT					
j)		Office o Court B As per I	uildino	ı, CMC I	Road L	arkano.	on Larkar	no near High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>15</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>s</u>				
l)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)	•,,,.	•••••					
m)	Deposit Receipt No.					dt:	······	
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A=		. ah	nove/	below	schedule	items.	

PART-B =..... above/

CONTRACTOR

SCHEDULE-B 5

Name of work:

Rehabilitation of Building for existing primary schools AT: GBPS Gul Muhammad Hisbani ADP:145

SNo	Discription	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Rs:	Amount.
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1	Dismentling Pacca brick work in	o cement mortor				
'	Districtly Pacca brick work in		@Rs: 1285.63	%Cft	Rs:	964.00
			(Rs: Twolive thousand E			
2	Dismentling C.C plain 1:2:4. (S.			0.00		7004.00
		159.00	@Rs: 3327.50	%Cft	Rs:	5291.00
			(Rs: Three thousand Thr	ee nundied	I wenty S	even a r.o riny
3	Removing Cement or Lime Pla	ster				
			@Rs: 121.0	%Cft	Rs:	1561.00
			(Rs: One Hunared Twen	ty One only	')	
4	Excavation in foundation of buil chain and lift upto 5" ft in ording	-		th excavated	d lead upto	o one
	chain and lift upto 5. It in ording		ວ4). _@ Rs: 3176.25	%0 Cft	Rs:	317.00
		40.00	(Three Thousand One H			
				ĺ		·
5	Cement concrete brick or stone				P/16).	
		190.00	@Rs: 8694.95	% Cft	Rs:	16520.00
			(Eight Thousand Six Hu	nd:Ninty ⊦ou	ır & P.S N	inty five only)
6	Pacca brick work in foundation	and plinth in ceme	nt sand mortor ration 1:6	(S I No 4 (C	:) 23	
•	T dood brion trong in to direction	137.00		% S.ft	Rs:	16369.00
			(Eleven Thousand Nir	ne Hund: Fo	urty Eight	& P.S Thirty Six
_				1.		
7	RCC work in roof slab beam co			er laid in situ	or precas	t
	laid in position complete in all re		@Rs: 337.0	P.Cft	Rs:	41114.90
		122.00	(Three Hundred Thirty			411111111
				•		
8	Fabrication of Tor steel reinford				g in positio	on
	i/c the cost of binding wire also				D	27020 80
		5.45	@ Rs: 5001.70 (Five Thousand One &F	P.CWt	Rs:	27239.00
			(rive mousand one ar	.S Severity).	
9	S/F sand floor and plugging into	o walls (S.I.No 29 F	P/31).			
		525.00	@Rs: 1141.25	%Cft	Rs:	5992.00
			(Rs:One Thousand One	Hund: Four	ty One & I	P.S Twenty Five
40	Pacca brick work in Ground floo	or ita atriakina of ia	inte coment eand marter [Patio 1:6 (C	I No 5 / C	\ E\/24\
10	Facta PHICK WORK III GIOUNG 1100		@Rs: 12674.36	% Cft	Rs:	10393.00
		02.00	(Twlove thousand Six F			
					-	

11 Pacca brick work in other than building i/c stricking of joints cement sand mortor Ratio 1:6 (S.I No 5 (C) P/24)

180.00 @Rs: 12346.65

% Cft

(Tolive Thousand Three Hundred Fourty Six & P.S Sixty Five c

Rs:

22224.00

A				11. 11	5 1	A
SNo	Discription	Qnty:	Rate_	Unit	Rs:	Amount.
12	Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft	-		0/ C#	Do:	40022.00
		1855.00	•	% Sft	Rs:	40932.00
			(Two hundred Three	e Huna: Finty S	NX & P. S S	eventy Eight on
40	0	haimht 2/011 thials /	C 1 No: 11(a) D 57)			
13	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' ft		@ Rs: 2197.52	%S.ft	Rs:	40764.00
		1000.00	(Two Twousand One			
			(100 100000000000000000000000000000000			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
14	Cement pointing and stricking	of joints on walls ra	ntio. 1: 2 (S.I No.19 (a) P/53)		
	coment pointing and surening		@ Rs: 1287.44	%Cft	Rs:	3090.00
		2.0.00	(Twolive Thousand E		P.S Fourt	
				.		•
15	First Class deodar wood wrought	joinery in doors and v	windows etc: fixed in pos	ition i/c deodar		
	panelled and glazed (b) 1-3/4thick					
			@ Rs: 1273.86	P.Sft	Rs:	119733.00
			(Nine Hundraed Two	P.S Ninty Th	ree only)	
16	P/L 1" thick cement concrete to					
		1396.00	@ Rs: 4411.82	% S.ft	Rs:	61589.00
			(Rs: Four Thousand F	our Hundred	Eleven & F	P.S Eighty Two c
			e entri un un inst		- Detion 1	!! Haink (C : No. o
(B)	P/L 1" thick cement concrete t			ing into paenii		19882.00
		607.00	@ Rs: 3275.50	% S.ft	Rs:	
			(Rs: Four Thousand F	-our Hunarea	Eleven & F	.3 Eighty 1 WO C
47	White wash three coats (S.I.N	lo 26 (c) 59)				
17	Write wash three coats (3.1.1)		@Rs: 425.84	% Sft	Rs:	4150.00
		020.00	(Rs: Four Hundred Tv			
			(,	0 ,	•
18	Primary coat of chalk under di	stempring (S.I No:	23 P 59)			
	,		@ Rs; 442.75	% Sft	Rs:	7959.00
			(Four Hundred Fourt	y Two & P.S S	eventy Fiv	e only)
19	Distempring three coats, (S.I.I				_	
		1869.00	@ Rs: 1043.90	% Sft	Rs:	20179.00
			(Rs: One Thousand S	Seventy Nine	& P.S Sixty	Five only)
						-
20	Painting doors & Window any		O D = 0440 44	0/ 04	Do:	3217.00
		152.00	@ Rs: 2116.41	%Cft	Rs:	
			(Rs: One Two Thous	and one Hun	u. Sixteen	x r.o roung on
24	Preparing surface painting gua	arde hare datee iror	n aratina raillina i <i>l</i> e etar	ndards brass e	te similar e	nen work
21	Preparing surface painting gui	arus pars gales iror	r grating railing i/c Stat	idalus biass C	to similar t	pon work.
	(3.1.NO 4 0 F// 0 11)	ae uu	@Rs: 1270.83	%Cft	Rs:	1220.00
		30.00	(Rs: Five Hundred Ei			
			(1.5. Tito Flanding El	J,	,	,,

RS: 470699.00

	Part B					
1	P/F and 22"x16" lavatory basion in white glabrackets 6 inch built into walls painted white					
	dia chrome plate pillar trape 1-1/2" dia	1.0				
		1.0	@Rs: 4253.90	Each	Rs:	4254.0
2	P/F 4" dia C.I soil and vent pipe i/c cutting fi	itting ai	_			
		8	@Rs: 333.21	Each	Rs:	2666.0
3	Providing and fixing 4"x4"x4" dia C.I branch rubber washer 1/4" thick and builts and nuts the building.		- ·			
		2.0	@Rs: 270.60	Each	Rs:	567.0
4	Providing G.I pipe specials and clamps etc with white zink paint with pigment to macth					
(a)	<u>1/2" dia.</u>	25.0				
		25.0	@ Rs: 7321	PRft	Rs:	1830.0
(b)	3/4" dia		W NS. 7321	FRII	N5.	1630.0
		50.0				
		00.0	@ Rs: 95.79	Rs:	Rs:	4790.0
5	P/F 4" dia C.I terminal guard i/c extra paintir	-	atch the colour of the buil	lding.(S.I.No	o:11p9).	
6	S/F C.P brass bib cock 1/2"dia standard pat		@Rs: 389.70	Each	Rs:	779.0
0	3/1 C.1 brass bib cock 1/2 dia standard par	2.0				
			@Rs: 337.92	Each	Rs:	676.0
7	Providing RCC pipe with colors class "B" and cement morter 1:1 and test staff (a) 4" refilling with excavted staff Lav:	<u>dia .</u>	g trenches to required de	oth and fixir	ng in position	
		10.0			_	
(D)	ON No	44.0	@ Rs: 146.57	Each	Rs:	3758.0
(B)	<u>6" día.</u>	11.0	@ Rs: 199.25	Each	Rs:	2192.0
8	S/F conceled stop cock of superior quality w	vith C F	_	Lacii	113.	2132.0
•	on control of other cook of capener quality is	2.0	@ Rs: 478.28	Rs:	Rs:	957.0
9	S/F long bib-cock of superior quality with C.					
				_	.	4400.0
40	D/F	1.0	@ Rs: 1109.46	Rs:	Rs:	1409.0
10	P/F approved quality AC Motor pumping set	(Jave 1,0	d Engineering) Made etc. @ Rs: 5115	Rs:	Rs:	5115.0
11	Hand pump all accessoried i/c fitting and fixi		_			
	F , J	J				•
(a)	<u>Filter</u>					
		10.0			_	7040
4.3	0.18%		@ Rs: 76/05	P.Rft	Rs:	761.0
(b)	G.I Pipe	40.0				
		10.0	@ Rs: 38/95	P.Rft	Rs:	3506.0
(c)	<u>Machine</u>		<u></u>		=	
-		1.0				
			@ Rs: 1441.65	P.No	Rs:	1442.0

TOTAL: Rs: 34,702.00

W

								<u>6</u>
	Issued to	•						
	And charged Rs.	1500/- only as	s tende	r cost				
	Vide D.R. No.			dt: .		′	/2015	
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executive Engi	ineer, E	ducati	ion Wo	rks Di	vision, L	_ark a no
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Rehabilitation in Taluka B Programme) a GBPS. Bakrar	Bakrani at					
		(ADP No.	<u>145</u>	o f 20 :	15-16))		
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgih Cou	rt Build	ling, C	MC Roa	ad, La	rkano	
d)	Estimated Cost:-		Rs.		800,0	000		
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)		Rs.		16,0	00		
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days						
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)		Rs.		40,0	00		
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)		Rs.					
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per NIT						
j)		Office of the XI Court Building, As per NIT	CMC R	oad La	arkano.		arkano	near High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	15 Months						
1)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)	***************************************	*********					
m)	Deposit Receipt No.	••••	•••••••		dt:		. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =		•		chedul	le iten	15.	

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
LARKANO

SCHEDULE-B 6

Name of work:

Rehabilitation Reconstruction of Existing Primary Schools in sindh AT: GBPS Bakrani Taluka Bakrani

SNo	Discription	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Rs:	Amount.
4	Diamontia Page Indiah Lite			_		
' 1	Dismentlin Pacca brick work in		@Rs: 1285.63	%Cft	Rs:	1332.00
		100.00	(Rs: Twolive thousand			
2	Dismentlin C.C plain 1:2:4. (S.I.		@Rs: 3327.50	%Cft	Rs:	7220.00
		217.60	(Rs: Three thousand Th			
			(,	
3	Removing Cement or Lime Pla		@De: 404.0	0/ 0#	Da.	1510.00
		1247.65	@Rs: 121.0 (Rs: One Hunared Twer	%Cft ntv One on	Rs: lv)	1510.00
			(Total of the transfer of the	.,	• 7 /	
8	S/F sand floor and plugging into			0/ 0/	_	
		3628.00	@Rs: 1141.25 (Rs:One Thousand One	%Cft	Rs:	41404.00 P.S. Twenty Five only
			(NS.One Mousand One	e Huna. i ot	anty One or	1 .O TWELLY FIVE OILS
4	Pacca brick work in foundation	and plinth in ceme	nt sand mortor ration 1:6	(S.I No 4 (C) 23.	
		771.25	@ Rs: 11948.36	% S.ft	Rs:	92152.00
			(Eleven Thousand Ni	ne Hund: F	ourty Eight	(&P.S Ininy Six on
5	RCC work in roof slab beam co	lumns rafts lintel a	nd other structure membe	er laid in sit	u or precas	st
	laid in position complete in all re				_	
		124.0	@Rs: 337.0 (Three Hundred Thirty	P.Cft	Rs:	41788.00
			(Three Hundred Thirty	Seven only	()	
6	Fabrication of Tor steel reinforc				ng in positi	on
	i/c the cost of binding wire also				0-	04040.00
		4.982	@ Rs: 5001.70 (Five Thousand One &	P.CWt P.S Seventy	Rs: /).	24918.00
			(Fire Filododiid Oilo Gi	.o oorone	, ,.	
7	Pacca brick work in Ground floo					
		73.12	@Rs: 12674.36 (Twlove_thousand Six I	% Cft Hundred Se	Rs:	9268.00
			(TWIOVE LINGUISHING OIX I	iunarea oc	verity i oui	a rinty of orny)
8	Pacca brick work in other than I	•	• •			
		337.00	@Rs: 12346.65 (Tolive Thousand Three	% Cft	Rs:	41670.00
			(Tolive Thousand Three	e munureu r	-ourty Six c	x F.S Sixty Five Unity
9	Cement concrete brick or stone	ballast 1-1/2 " to 2	2" guage Ration 1:5:10 (S	S.I.No 4 (C)	P/16).	
		264.00	@Rs: 8694.95	% Cft	Rs:	22955.00
			(Eight Thousand Six Hu	ind:Ninty Fo	our & P.S N	linty five only)
10	P/L 1" thick cement concrete to	pping 1:2:4 i/c surf	face finishing and dividing	g into paenli	ls Ration 3	" thick. (S.I.No c P/4
			@ Rs: 4411.82	% S.ft	Rs:	66575.00
			(Rs: Four Thousand Fou	ur Hundred	Eleven & F	P.S Eighty Two only)
11	Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft;	height 1/2" thick (S.I No.13 P/57)			
	Tamoric places in apro 20 ft		@Rs; 2206.60	% Sft	Rs:	41432.00
			(Two hundred Three F	lund: Fifty S	Six & P.S S	eventy Eight only)
12	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' ft;	•	S.I No: 11(a) P 57) @ Rs: 2197.52	%S.ft	Rs:	41263.00
		1011.00	(Two Twousand One F			
				,	,	/ uk
						10
					<u> </u>	

SNO	Discription Qnt	y:	Rate	Unit	Rs:	Amount.
13	Cement pointing and stricking of joints on	walls ra	itio. 1; 2 (S.1 No.19 (a) P	7/53)		
		450.00	@ Rs: 1287.44	%Cft	Rs:	5793.00
			(Twolive Thousand Eigl	hty Seven 8	& P.S Fourty	/ Four only)
14	M/F Steel grated doors with 1/16" thick she	-	•		e bars 4" ce	
		24.00	@ Rs: 726.72	%Sft	Rs:	17441.00
			(Rs: Seven Hundred Tw	enty Six &	P.S Seventy	/Two only)
4.5				., .		
15	First Class deodar wood wrought joinery in doc panelled and glazed (b) 1-3/4thicks.(Only Shut		vindows etc: fixed in position	on i/c deodar		
	panetied and glazed (b) 1-3/4timeks.(Only Shut		@ Rs: 1273.86	P.Sft	Rs:	15801.00
		17.50	(Nine Hundraed Two F			13001.00
			(**************************************			
16	P/F G.I frame of size 7x2 or 4-1/2"x3" for V	Window	20" guage G.I sheet i/c	weldedhing	s & fixing et	c i/c all
	carriagew tools and plants used in making	and fix	ing (S.I.No:29 P/98)			
		16.50	@Rs: 228.90	P.Rft	Rs:	3777.00
			(Rs: Two Hundrad Twer	ity Einght &	P.S Ninty	only)
47	D/E C I frame of size 7:22 or 4 4/2/1/2/1 for 1	Daa= 00	ll aveas C. Lahashila wel	dadbinaa 0	fiving stail	a all
17	P/F G.I frame of size 7x2 or 4-1/2"x3" for I carriagew tools and plants used in making			aeanings &	lixing etc i/	c all
	carriagew tools and plants used in making		@Rs: 240.50	P.Rft	Rs:	6489.00
		-0.00	(Rs: Two hundred Four			0.00.00
			(10)	,,	,	
18	White wash three coats (S.I.No 26 (c) 59	3).				
	1	397.50	@Rs: 425.84	% Sft	Rs:	11599.00
			(Rs: Four Hundred Twee	nty Five & F	P.S Eighty F	our only)
19	Distempring three coats, (S.I.No 24 (b) P/5					
	4	,428.0	@ Rs: 1079.65	% Sft	Rs:	47809.00
			(Rs: One Thousand Sev	enty Nine	& P.S Sixty	Five only)
20	Painting doors & Window any type.		O.D. 0440.44	0/ 05	D	0074.00
		424.0	@ Rs: 2116.41	%Cft	Rs:	8974.00
			(Rs: One Two Thousan	a one mun	a. Sixteen a	P.S Fourty One of
21	S/Fin position iron steel grill of 3/4" X 1/4"fl	late iron	of approved design i/c p	ainting thre	e coats etc	complete with weigh
	not to beless than 3.7 Lbs sq: ft: of finished		- or approved debigit no p	uniting time	,0 00ato 5to	ooniproto man worg.
		-	@Rs: 194.16	P.Sft	Rs:	9320.00
			(Rs: One hundred Ninty	Four & P.S	Sixteen on	ıly)
22	Preparing surface painting guards bars gar	tes iron	grating railling i/c standa	rds brass e	tc similar op	en work.
	(S.I.No 4 d P/76 ii)					
		160.00	@Rs: 1270.83	%Cft	Rs:	2033.00
			(Rs: Five Hundred Eight			
23	Preparing the surface and painting with we					
	brick /sen paper filling the voilds with chalk	plaster	of paris and then painting	ig with wea	ther coat of	approved
	make old surface.		OD- 4040 40	0/ 0#	Do.	2422.00
		522.00	@Rs: 1948.10	%Sft	Rs:	2122.00
			(One Thousand Nine H	unarea Fou	iπy ⊨ignt & i	5 ren only)
13	P/L Hala patteren tiles glazed 8"*8 1/4" of t	floor of	wall cacing in required r	nattern of o	ement over	a base
, ,	of 1:2 grey cement morter 3/4" thick i/c was					
	desired shape with finishing cleaning and					
	(S.I No: 62 P/53)		ponon oto compicto i		- 12 P.OPO!	F
	· ·	187.00	@ Rs: 34520.31	%Sft	Rs:	64552.00
			(Rs: Thity Four Thousan			

RS: 629197.00



7 Issued to And charged Rs. 1500/- only as tender cost Vide D.R. No. ______ dt: ____/ ____/2015 Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Larkano a) Name of Procuring Agency:b) Brief Description of Work:-Construction of additional class rooms in existing Primary Schools <u>in</u> Taluka Larkano (2011-12 Programme) (16 class rooms) at GBPS. Doulat Chandio (1 C.Room) 147 of 2015-16) (ADP No. Near Hgih Court Building, CMC Road, Larkano Procuring Agency's address:-Rs. 950,000 Estimated Cost:d) Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum Rs. 19,000 amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceedina 5%) f) Period of Bid Validity (days):-28 Days Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in Rs. 47,500 g) %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Rs. bills (Income Tax as standing orders) Deadline for Submission of Bids along- As per NIT i) with time:-Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-Office of the XEN, Edu: Works Division Larkano near High Court Building, CMC Road Larkano. Time for Completion from written order of 15 Months k) commence:-Liquidity damages:-(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%) m) Deposit Receipt No.dt: Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= above/ below schedule items. PART_B = above/

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
LARKANO

SCHEDULE "B"

S.No:

SNO 7

NAME OF WORK:-

CONSTRUCTION OF ADDITIONAL CLASS ROOMS IN EXISTING PRIMARY SCHOOLS IN TALUKA

LARKANO (2011-12 PROGRAMME) (16-CLASS ROOMS) AT GBPS DOULAT CHANDIO (1 C/ROOM).

S:No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1		dation of building bric n and lift upto 5" ft in	-	ucture memb	per with exect	avated
		979.00	@ Rs:3176/25	%OCft	Rs:	3,102.00
		2.2.2	(Rs: three thous:			
2	Cement concrete b	rick or stone ballaste	11/2" to 2" guage	ratio 1:5:10),	
		163.00	@ Rs:8694/95	% Cft	Rs:	14,172.00
			(Rs: eight thous: s	six hund: nir	nty four & nint	
3	Pacca brick work in	n foundation and plint	th in cement sand	mortor ration	n 1:6	
		742.00	@ Rs:11948/36	% Cft	Rs:	88,656.00
			(Rs: eleven thous:	nine hund: ei	ighty five & thir	ty six only)
4	Filling, watering an lead upto one chair	d ramming earth in flo n and lift upto 5' ft:. 653.00	oor with surplues of @ Rs:1512/50 (Rs: one thous: five	% Cft	Rs:	988.00
5		lab beam columns ra tion complete in all re		structure m	ember laid in	situ or
		508.00	@ Rs: 337/-	P.Cft	Rs:	171,196.00
		000.00	(Rs: three hund: thi			
6		steel reinforcement fo of binding wire also	or cement concrete	e i/c cutting t		aying in
		22.678	@ Rs: 5001/70	P.Cwt	Rs:	113,428.00
			(Rs: five thosu: one	& seventy of	only)	_
7	Supplying and filling	g sand under floor ar	nd plugging in walls	s.(S.I.No: 29	P/25).	
		2080.00	@ Rs: 1141/25	% Cft	Rs:	23,738.00
			(Rs: one thous: one		one & twenty f	



S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
8	Pacca brick work in	n Ground floor i/c stri	cking of joints cem	ent sand mo	ortor Ratio 1:6	3
		1082.00	@ Rs:12674/36	% Cft	Rs:	137,137.00
			(Rs: tweleve thous:	: six hund: se		
9	Cement concrete b	orick or stone ballast	1-1/2 " to 2" guage	(c) Ratio 1:	6:12. (S.I.No:	4 (d) P.17).
		137.00	@ Rs: 8122/95	% Cft	Rs:	11,128.00
			(Rs: eight thous: or	ne hund: twer	nty two & ninty	five only)
10	solded higues and	ats of size 7" x2" or 4 fixing at site with neodage tools and planst	essary hold fosts f	filling with ce		С
		18.00	@ Rs:228/90	P.Rft	Rs:	4,120.00
			(Rs: two hund: twer	nty eight & ni	nty only)	
11	fixing at site with no	vkhats of size 7" x2" ecessary hold fosts f I fixing .(S.I.No.28 P/	illing with cement	_		
		83.00	@ Rs: 240/50	P.Rft	Rs:	19,962.00
			(Rs: two hund: forty	& fifty only)		
12	Cement plaster (1:6	6) upto 12' ft: height 1	1/2" thick.			
		2034.00	@ Rs:2206/60	% S.ft	Rs:	44,882.00
			(Rs: two thous: two	hund: six &	sixty only)	
13	Cement plaster 1:4	upto 12' ft; height 3	/8" thick.			
		2034.00	@ Rs: 2197/52	% S.ft	Rs:	44,698.00
			(Rs: two thous: one	hund: ninty	seven & twent	y two only)
14	Notice board made	with cement.				
		32.00	@ Rs: 58/11	P.Sft	Rs:	1,860.00
			(Rs: fifty eight & ele	ven only)		
15		wood wrought joinery d (b) 1-3/4" thick. (O		lows etc: fix	ed in position	i/c deodar
		61.00	@ Rs:902/93	P.Sft	Rs:	55,079.00
			(Rs: nine hund: two	-		
						L

	o: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
16	Cement pointing and	stricking of joir	nts on walls ratid. 1: 2	2		
		616.00	@ Rs: 1287/44	% S.ft	Rs:	7,931.00
			(Rs: one thous: tv	vo hund: eigh	ty seven & four	
17	P/L 1" thick cement of and dividing into pae			ishing		
		460.00	@ Rs: 3275/50	% S.ft	Rs:	15,067.00
			(Rs: three thous: t	two hund; sev	enty five & fifty	only)
	(B) 1-1/2" thick					
		716.00	@ Rs:2935/10	% S.ft	Rs:	21,015.00
			(Rs: two thous: nii	ne hund; thirty	five & ten onl	
		616.00	@ Rs: 1948/10 (Rs: one thous: ni	%.Sft ne hund: fourt	Rs: y eight & ten o	12,000.0
			(Rs: one thous: nii	ne hund: fourt	y eight & ten o	nly)
19	White wash three coa	ats.				
		639.00	@ Rs:829/95	% S.ft	Rs:	5,303.00
		639.00	@ Rs:829/95 (Rs: eight hund: tw			5,303.00
20	Primary coat of chalk		(Rs: eight hund: tw			5,303.00
20	Primary coat of chalk		(Rs: eight hund: twing) (Rs: 442/75)	venty nine & n %.Sft	inty five only)	5,303.00 7,938.00
	Primary coat of chalk Distempring three coa	under distempr 1993.00	(Rs: eight hund: tw	venty nine & n %.Sft	inty five only)	
		under distempr 1993.00 ats	(Rs: eight hund: twing) ing. @ Rs: 442/75 (Rs: four hund; fou	wenty nine & n %.Sft urty tow & sev	Inty five only) Rs: enty five only)	7,938.00
		under distempr 1993.00	(Rs: eight hund: twing) (Rs: 442/75)	wenty nine & n %. Sft irty tow & sev	Rs: enty five only) Rs:	
		under distempr 1993.00 ats 1993.00	(Rs: eight hund: twing) @ Rs: 442/75 (Rs: four hund; fou	wenty nine & n %. Sft irty tow & sev	Rs: enty five only) Rs:	7,938.00
21	Distempring three coa	under distempr 1993.00 ats 1993.00	(Rs: eight hund: twing) @ Rs: 442/75 (Rs: four hund; fou	wenty nine & n %. Sft irty tow & sev	Rs: enty five only) Rs:	7,938.00
21	Distempring three coa	under distempr 1993.00 ats 1993.00 ndows anytype	(Rs: eight hund: twing) (Rs: 442/75) (Rs: four hund; fout) (Rs: 1079/65) (Rs: one thos: seven)	%. Sft wenty nine & n %. Sft %. Sft venty nine & s % S.ft	Rs: enty five only) Rs: ixty five only)	7,938.00 19,358.00 2,561.00

<u>8</u>

	2	Issued to				
	and the second s					
		And charged Rs.	1500/- only	y as tend	er cost	
		Vide D.R. No			dt:/ 20	015
a)	Name of Procuring Ager	ncy:-	Executive E	ingin e er,	Education Works Division	on, Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Wor	k:-	Primary (C.Rooms)	<u>Schools</u> (2011-12	ndditional class room in Taluka Bakrani Programme) at oi (1 C.Room)	
	•		(ADP No.	<u>148</u>	of 2015-16)	
c)	Procuring Agency's addr	ess:-	Near Hgih (Court Bui	lding, CMC Road, Larkan	10
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.	1,000,000	
e)	Amount of Bid Security amount or in %age of bid amoun exceeding 5%)			Rs.	20,000	
f)	Period of Bid Validity (da	ys):-	28_Days			
g)	Security Deposit (5%) wage of bid amount / estimated cos			Rs.	50,000	
h)	Percentage, if any, to bills (Income Tax as star			Rs.		
i)	Deadline for Submissio with time:-	n of Bids along-	As per NIT			
i)	Venue, Time and Date of	f Bid Opening:-		na, CMC	du: Works Division Larka Road Larkano. 	ano near High
k)	Time for Completion from commence:-	m written order of	<u>15 Mon</u>	<u>ths</u>		
1)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost not exceeding 10%)	per day of delay, but total				
m)	Deposit Receipt No			····	dt:	
n)	Rate quoted by Contracto	or PART-A= PART-B =			below schedule items.	

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
LARKANO

SCHEDULE-B &

Name of work:

Construction of Additional Class Rooms in Existing Primary Schools in TaAt:GBPS Shadan Jatoi (1.C/R) ADP:148

SNo	Discription	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Rs:	\mount.					
	Francis Control of the Control of th		Al	with an							
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structure member with excavated lead upto one chain and lift upto 5" ft in ordingay soil (S.I.No: 18p4).										
	Chair and int upto 5 11 in ording		@ Rs: 3176.25	%0 Cft	Rs:	2649.00					
			(Three Thousand One	Hund:Sever	ity Six & P.	3 Tv∉enty Five_only					
2	Company seriously brink or oten-	. hollest 1 1/0 " to 1	Navogo Botien 1:5:10 /	S I No. 4 (C)	D/16\						
2	Cement concrete brick or stone		2 guage Ration 1.5, to (@Rs: 9416.28	% Cft	P/16). Rs:	36508.00					
		410.00	(Eight Thousand Six H		•						
3	Pacca brick work in foundation	and plinth in ceme	ent sand mortor ration 1:	6 (S No.4 (C) 23						
	T deed blick work in loangation	•	@ Rs: 11948.36	% S.ft	Rs:	106441.00					
		333,00	(Eleven Thousand N	=							
4	RCC work in roof slab beam co	olumns rafts lintel a	nd other structure memb	per laid in sit	u or precas	t					
	laid in position complete in all re				·						
		209.11	@Rs: 337.0	P.Cft	Rs:	70470.00					
			(Three Hundred Thirty	Seven onl	y)						
5	Fabrication of Tor steel reinford		_	-	ng in positi	on					
	i/c the cost of binding wire also				_						
		10.27	@ Rs: 5001.70 (Five Thousand One 8	P.CWt P.S Sevent	Rs: y).	51361.00					
c	Filling watering and remaing ea	arth under fleer with	Surplus load up to ope	s chain and l	ift up to f5'f	+					
6	rilling watering and remaing ea		@Rs: 1512.25	% C.ft	Rs:	17264.00					
		4,00.00	(One thousand four hu								
7	Pacca brick work in Ground floo	or i/c stricking of jo	ints cement sand mortor	Ratio 1:6 (\$	S.I No 5 (C) P/∂4)					
		1210.00		% Cft	Rs:	153360.00					
			(Twlove thousand Six	Hundred Se	eventy Four	& Thirty Six only)					
8	Supplying Girders at site of wor	rk(Sch: of Material)									
		10.00	@ Rs: 3850.0	P.Cwt	Rs:	38500.00					
			(Three Thousand Eight	: Hundred Fi	fty only)						
9	Supplying T-iron at site of work	(Sch: of Material).									
		9.63	@ Rs: 3375.0	P.Cwt	Rs:	34437.00					
			(Three Thousand Three	e Hundred S	eventy Five	e only)					
10	Errection of rolled steel beams				_						
		19.63	@ Rs: 186.44	P.Cwt	Rs:	3658.00					
			(One Hundred Eighty S	ix & P.S Thi	fty Four onl	у)					
11	Providing and laying single per	, , ,	heet 0.13 mm thick for v	vater proffin	g as per sp	ecification and					
	instruments of Engineer Inchar	=	@Rs: 10.70	P.Sft	Rs:	7249.00					
		2	<u> </u>	. =	/	1					
						J					
						/V					

SNo	Discription	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Rs:	Amount.
_	First class tiles roofing consist					
	1:6 with 34lbs; if bituumen coa	ting sand blinded p	rovided over 2 layers of	tiles 12"x6"		
	mortor with 1/4" thick sand of t					
		677.48	@ Rs: 11443.10	%Sft	Rs:	77525.00
			(Rs:Eleven thousand Fe	our Hundred	Fourty Thre	ee & P.S Ten)
13	Preparing surface painting gua	rds bars gates iron	grating railling i/c standa	ards brass e	tc similar op	en work.
	(S.I.No 4 d P/76 ii)	488.75	@Rs: 1270.83	%Cft	Rs:	6211.00
		100.70	(Rs: Five Hundred Eigh			
			,			
14	Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft;	height 1/2" thick. (S.I No.13 P/57)			
		2093.66	@Rs; 2206.60	% Sft	Rs:	46199.00
			(Two hundred Three	Hund: Fifty S	Six & P.S Se	eventy Eight only)
15	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' ft;	height 3/8" thick /	S I No: 11(a) P 57)			v
13	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20 ft,	•	@ Rs: 2197.52	%S.ft	Rs:	46009.00
			(Two Twousand One I			
				_		
16	Notice board made with cemer					
		32.00	•	% Sft	Rs:	2988.00
			(Eighty Eight & P.S Ele	even only)		
17	P/F G.I frame of size 7x2 or 4-	1/2"x3" for Window	, 20" guage G I sheet i/c	weldedbing	s & fixing et	c i/c all
••	carriagew tools and plants use		=	Weidedining.	o or many or	5 11 5 GH
	,	-	@Rs: 228.90	P.Rft	Rs:	4120.00
			(Rs: Two Hundrad Twe	nty Einght &	P.S Ninty	only)
40	0/5 0.16	4 (Olly Olly C.) Doggod	N			II
18	P/F G.I frame of size 7x2 or 4-2 carriagew tools and plants use		-	iaeanings &	tixing etc i/c	c al:
	carriagew tools and plants use	-	@Rs: 240.50	P.Rft	Rs:	20202.00
			(Rs: Two hundred Four			
						•
19	First Class deodar wood wrought j	•	vindows etc: fixed in positi	on i/c deodar		
	panelled and glazed (b) 1-3/4thick	•	@ D: 000.00	P.Sft	Da.	54694.00
		60.57	@ Rs: 902.93 (Nine Hundraed Two F		Rs:	54694.00
			(Mille Hullaraea 1990)	.O Milly III	ice offig)	
20	Cement pointing and stricking	of joints on walls ra	tio. 1: 2 (S.1 No.19 (a) I	P/53)		
		876.00	@ Rs: 1287.44	%Cft	Rs:	11278.00
			(Twolive Thousand Eig	hty Seven &	P.S Fourty	Four only)
24	S/Fin position iron steel grill of	2/4" V 1/4"floto iron	of approved design its	naintina thro	o coate etc	complete with weigh
21	not to beless than 3.7 Lbs sq: f		Tot approved design (/c)	Daniting time	e coals elc	cor ipiete with weigh
	The to beleas than 3.7 Ess sq. 1	-	@Rs: 194.16	P.Sft	Rs:	6772.00
			(Rs: One hundred Ninty	Four & P.S	Sixteen on	ly)
22	P/L 1" thick cement concrete to					
		440.00	@ Rs: 4411.82 (Rs: Four Thousand Fo	% S.ft	Rs:	19412.00 S Fighty Two only)
			(Na. Four Thousand Fo	ui riuliuled l	LIEVEII & P.	Seighty (WO Offig)
23	Primary coat of chalk under dis	stempring (S.I No: 2	23 P 59)			
			@ Rs; 442.75	% Sft	Rs:	9270.00
			(Four Hundred Fourty	Two & P.S S	eventy Five	only)
24	Distempring three coats, (S.I.N		@ Bo: 1042.00	0/ C#	Rs:	21856.00
		2093.66	@ Rs: 1043.90 (Rs: One Thousand Se	% Sft venty Nine <i>l</i>		
			(173. One Thousand Se	VOLICY INITIE (LI O GIALY I	/

SNo	Discription	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Rs:	Amount.
25	White wash three coats (S.I.No	26 (c) 59).				
	·	440.00	@Rs: 425.84	% Sft	Rs:	3652.00
			(Rs: Four Hundred Twent	y Five & P.	S Eighty F	Four only)
26	Painting doors & Window any ty	ype.				
		152.00	@ Rs: 2116.41	%Cft	Rs:	1763.00
			(Rs: One Two Thousand	one Hund	l: Sixteen	& P.S Fourty One on
27	Preparing the surface and pain	-				
	brick /sen paper filling the voild make old surface.	s with chalk plaste	r of paris and then painting	y with weat	her coat o	f approved
		970 00	CD-: 4049.40	0/ C#	Do:	47065 00

876.00 @Rs: 1948.10 %Sft Rs: 17065.00 (One Thousand Nine Hundred Fourty Eight & P.S Ten only)

28 P/L Hala patteren tiles glazed 8"*8 1/4" of floor of wall-cacing in required pattern of cement over a base of 1:2 grey cement morter 3/4" thick i/c washing and filling joints with slury of white cement and pigme: tin desired shape with finishing cleaning and cost of wax polish etc complete i/c cutting tile to proper profile. (S.I No: 62 P/53)

(Rs: Thity Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty & P.S Thirty One $\,$)

RS: 881552.00



a)

b)

f)

BIDDING DOCUMENT

9 Issued_to And charged Rs. 750/- only as tender cost Vide D.R. No. ______ dt: ____/ ____/2015 Name of Procuring Agency:-Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Larkano Brief Description of Work:-Integrated rehabilitation of Elementary Schools in Taluka Ratodero (12 Units) (2013-14 Programme) at GGPS. Usman Unar (ADP No. 157 of 2015-16) Near Hgih Court Building, CMC Road, Larkano Procuring Agency's address:-600,000 Rs. Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum Rs. 12,000 amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no Period of Bid Validity (days):-28 Days Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in Rs. 30,000 %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%) Rs. Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders) Deadline for Submission of Blds along- As per N1T Office of the XEN, Edu: Works Division Larkano near High Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-Court Building, CMC Road Larkano. As per NIT 10 Months

Time for Completion from written order of commence:-

Liquidity damages:-

Estimated Cost:-

exceeding 5%)

with time:-

(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)

m) Deposit Receipt No.dt:

n) Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= above/ below schedule items.

PART-B =..... above/

CONTRACTOR

EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION LARKANO

Schedule-B

INTEGRATED REHABILITATION OF ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN TALUKA Name of Work:- RATODERO (12 UNITS) (2013-14 PROGRAMME) @GGPS USMAN UNAR TALUKA RATODERO DISTRICT LARKANO

s#	Description	Qty		Rate	Unit		Amount	
3 "		1	1					
1		oundation of bui			r structure	member w	ith excavate	d lead
	upto one chain	& lift upto 5" ft i 450	ın oraın @Rs:	ary son. 3,176.25	% 0Cft		Rs:	1,429
		(Thirty one Hur	\sim	-		five paisa		-, .25
						•	-,	
2	Cement concrete	e brick or stone bal				.(S.I No. 3(d	-	10.010
		150 (Eighty six hun	@ Rs:	8,694.95		lyles saiss	Rs:	13,042
		(Eighty six hun	u. mni	7 lour rup. &	minty nve p	aisa omy		
3	Pacca brick wo	rk in foundation	and plin	nth in cemen	t sand mor	tar ratio I:	6.	
			_	11,948.36			Rs:	81,010
		(Eleven thousan	id nine	hund: forty c	ight rup: &	thirty six p	oaisa only)	
4	Supply and fixing	sand under floor i	includinc	nluaina in to	walls			
			@ Rs:	1,141.25			Rs:	24,252
		(Eleven hundred f	forty one	rupees & twe	nty five pais	a only)		
5	B : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :							
5	into panels: (S.I.	ying 2" thick toppin	ng ceme	nt concete (1:2	2:4) including	g Surface fir	lishing and di	viding
		,	@ Rs:	4,411.82	% Sft		Rs:	35.295
				ındred eleven		y two paisa i	only)	, .
6	Dagaa baigle coade	والمراكب والمحاطة والمحاطة	- 1/4 -11-				. 40	
6	Pacca brick work	other than building	g I/C Strik	ing of joints in	cement sar	nd mortar rat	10 1:6.	
		300.00	@ F t s.	12,346.65	% Cft		Rs #R	FIF1
		(Twelive	thousand thire		ty six rup: &	sixty five pais	a only)
7	Cement Plaster 1	:6 up to 12" height.	1/2" Th	ick/C No. 1:	2 (b) D/64)			
,			. 1/2 111 @ Rs.	2,206.60			Rs.	8,826
			~	tow hund: six		paisa only)	,	0,020
0	0	1.4						
8		1:4 upto 12" heig 400 —	ght 3/8 @ Rs:	" thick. (S.I N - 2,197.52 °		,	Rs:	8.790
		(Twenty one hund					1/5.	6,730
				_				
9	_	strik joints on wa		•			_	
		100.00 Twelive hundred e	@Rs:	1,287.44 %			Rs:	5,150
	(i welive nunaled e	agnity se	ven lubees a	iony ioi pais	sa orny)		

10 White wash two coats. (S.I. No. 26 P No. 54)

CK)

1

S	# Description	on G	lty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
	-	168.00	@ Rs. (Four h	425.00 undred twenty		Rs. aisa only)	3,598
1	1 Primary c	oat of chalk diste 627 (Four hun	@ Rs:	o. 23 P/53) 442.75 vo rupees & s		Rs: paisa only)	2,776
1:	2 Distemper	ring two coats.(S	.I No. 24(b) I	P/54)			
		567 (One t	@ Rs: housand for	1,043.90 ty three rup:		Rs: a only)	5,919
1;	3 Lying flooi	r of approved whi	te glazed tile	: 1/4" thick ii	n white ceme	ent 1:2 over 3/4" th	nick
	(Tw	80 enty seven thous		27,678.86 ad:seventy eig		Rs. lighty six paísa only	22,143
14	White glaz 3/4" thick	ed tiles 1/4" thic i/c finishing.(S.I	k dodo joint No.24 P/45	ed in white co	ement & laid	over 1:2 cement sa	and mortar
		252 (Twenty sev	@ Rs. ven thousan			Rs. rupp: & six paisa o	71,199 nly)
15	P/L tile glaz white ceme	ed 6"x6" 1/4 on flo nt and pigment ove	or on wall fac er a base of 1	ing required flo :2 grey (S.I. P	oor and patter /46)	n and stile specificat	ion joint in
		203 (Thirty thousar	@ Rs. nd five hund:	30,509.77 nine rupees &		Rs. n paisa only)	61,935
16		in roof slab bean position comple				re member laid in s o(a) P/15)	situ or pre
		23.00	@ Rs:	337.00 hundred Thi	P.Cft	Rs:	7,751
17						ting, bending & lay	
	position 1/6	1.129	@ Rs:	5,001.70 is 8 seventy p	P.Cwt	rs. (S.1 .No. 8 (b) P/ Rs;	5,647
18						pproved design inclu oot of finished grill).(
		68.00 (One h	@ Rs. undred eighty	180.50 F Five rupees	P. Sft & fifty Paisa	Rs. only)	12,274
							/ 1

S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount				
19	P/F ornamental C	Cement jali 2" thick (1:2:4) 44 @ Rs: (Two hund		P. Sft upees only)	Rs : 9,94	14			
20	P/F G.I frame ChowKats of size 7"x2" or 4 1/2" x3" for doors using 20 gauge G.I sheet i/c Velded hinges & fixing at site necessary hold fasts filling with cement sand slury of ratio1:6 and reparing the jambs. The cost also i/c all carriage, tools and pla								
		7 @ Rs: (Two hundred twent	228.90 y eight rupces		Rs: 1,60 aisa only)	12			
21					c Chow Kats, hold rings, iron bol azed (a) 1-1/4" thick. (S.I No. 25	ts			
	,	6.00 @ Rs: (Nine h	902.93 und: two rup: &		Rs: 5,41 paisa only)	8			

Total Rs: 421,893

A

<u>10</u>

	Issued to								
	And charged Rs.	<u>1500/-</u> c	only a	s tende	er cost				
	Vide D.R. No				dt:		/2	015	
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executive	e Eng	ineer,	Educati	ion Worl	ks Divisio	on, Larkano	
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	building	<u>for</u> Talu	<u>existii</u> ka Lar	ng <u>Sec</u> kano (condary 09 Units	/ <u>High</u> s) (2010-	facilities er Seconda -11 Prog:)at	ar
		(ADP N	<u>lo.</u>	<u>164</u>	of 20	15-16)			
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgi	h Cou	ırt Buil	ding, C	MC Road	d, Larkar	10	
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.		600,00	00		
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.		12,00	0		
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days							
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		30,00	0		
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.					
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per NI	IT						
i)		Office of Court Bui As per NI	ildina.	CMC I	Road La	arkano.	sion Lark	ano near Hi	gŀ
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>15 M</u>	onths	<u> </u>					
l)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)								
m)	Deposit Receipt No					dt:			
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =				below	schedule	e items.		

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION LARKANO

S.No: 10

NAME OF WORK:-

REHABILITATION & PROVISION OF MISSING FACILITIES OF BUILDING FOR EXISTING SECONDARY / HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOLS IN TALUKA LARKANO (09-UNITS) (2010-11 PROGRAMME) AT GGHS (E M) LARKANO (BALANCE WORK).

OM	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1	Dimantling cement	concrete plain 1:2:4	. (S.I.No.19 © P/10	D).		
		175.00	@ Rs: 3327/50	%.Cft	Rs:	5,823.00
			(Rs: three thous: tv	wo hund: twe	nty seven & fif	
2		teel reinforcement for of binding wire also		-	-	
		0.482	@ Rs:5001/70	P.Cwt	Rs:	2,410.0
			(Rs: five thous: one			
3		ab beam columns ra ion complete in all re 5.000				1,685.00
			(Rs: three hund: thi	irty seven onl	y)	
4	Providing and fixing (S.I.No.11 P/17).	ornamental cement . 647.000	jalli 2" thick. (1:2:4	4) with out st P.Sft	eel. Rs:	146,234.00
			(Rs: two hund; twe	_		
	Single layer of tiles 9 Bhoosa grouted with 34 Lbs. Bituman coa	n cement sand 1:3 o	n top of R: C:C s la	·		
		2235.000	@ Rs: 5310/35	% S.ft	Rs:	118,686.00
			(Rs: five thous: thre	e hund: ten &	thrity five only	y)
	Laying floors of appropriate cement and pi	_			.l. No: 25 P/4	2).
		511.00	@ Rs:27747/06 (Rs: twenty seven th	%.Sft nous: seven h	Rs: nund fourty se	141,787.00 ven & six only)
7 (Cement Pointing 1:2	flash on floor. (S.I.N	lo: 18 P/52).			
			@ Rs: 939/57 'Rs: nine hund: thirt	% S.ft y nine & fifty s	Rs: seven only)	20,999.00

Ar W

7

S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
15	Distempering two o	coats.				•
		1110.00	@ Rs:1043/90	%.Sft	Rs:	11,587.00
			(Rs: ten hund; fo	orty three & r	ninty only)	
16	brick/sand paper, fi	ice and painting with Iling the voids with ch proved make. 2nd &	nalk/plaster of pair	rs and then p	painting with	ubbing
		547 00	@ Rs. 1948/10 (Rs: one thous: nir	%.Sit ne hund: fourt	Rs y eight & ten	10,656 00 only)
17	Painting guard bars smiler open works.	, gates iron bars gra	atings railings i/c s	tandard bars	ses etc:	
		213.00	@ Rs:2116/41	% S.ft	Rs:	4,507.00
			(Rs: two thous: on	e hund: sixte	en & fourty or	ne only)
18		wood wrought, joined on tower bolts. Choo (Only Surface).				
		22.00	@ Rs: 902/93	P.Sft	Rs:	19,864.00
			(Rs: nine hund: tw	o & ninty thre	e only)	
				G.Total:	Rs:	552,848.00
				G. I Utai.	1/3.	332,040.0



S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
8	Pacca brick work in	n First floor in ceme	ent sand mortar Ra	tio 1:6.		
		16.00	@ Rs:13112/99 (Rs: thirteen thous:	P.Cwt one hund; tv	Rs: weleve & ninty i	2,098.00 nine only)
9	Cement plaster 1:6	upto 12' height (b)	1/2" thick.			
		44.00	@ Rs:2346/60 (Rs: two thous: thr	% Sft ee hund: for	Rs: ty six & sixty o	1,032.00 nly)
10	Cement plaster 1:4	upto 12' height (a)	3/8" thick.			
		44.00	@ Rs:2337/52 (Rs: two thous: thr	% Sft ee hund: thir	Rs: rty seven & fifty	1,028.00 two only)
11		g in position iron/ste hree coats etc comp .No.26 P/92).				
		44.00	@ Rs:180/50 (Rs: one hund: eig	P. Sft hty & fifty onl	Rs: y)	7,942.00
12	Galvanized wire ga (S.I.No.14 (d) P/59)	uze fixed to chowka	ts wikth 3/4" deoda	r stips and s	screws.	
		88.00	@ Rs:190/72 (Rs: one hund; nir	P. Sft	Rs: y two only)	16,783.00
13	Providing and laying including surface fir (S.I.No: 16 (d) P. 41	nishing anddividing i				
		700.00	@ Rs: 4411/82 (Rs: four thous: four	%.Sft r hund: eleve	Rs: n & eighty two	30,882.00 only)
(B)	2"Thick					
		12.00	@ Rs: 3275/50 (Rs: three thous: tw	% S.ft o hund; seve	Rs: enty five & fifty	3,930.00 only)
14	Primary coat of chair	Ik distempering. (S.I	.No.23 P/57).			
		1110.00	@ Rs:442/75 (Rs: four hund; four	%.Sft ty two & seve	Rs: enty five only)	4,915.00



<u>11</u>

	Issued to		
	And charged Rs.	1500/- only as tender cost	
	Vide D.R. No.	dt:/	/2015
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executive Engineer, Education Works D	ivision, Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Rehabilitation of building for exist Secondary Schools in Taluka Bakrar I2 Programme) at GBHS, Arija (balance work)	
		ADP No. 179 of 2015-16)	
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgih Court Building, CMC Road, La	arkano
d)	Estimated Cost:-	Rs. 1,000,000	
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (I'dl in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)	Rs. 20,000	
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	8 Days	
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)	Rs. 50,000	
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)	Rs.	
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	s per NIT	
j)		office of the XEN, Edu: Works Division fourt Building, CMC Road Larkano.	Larkano near High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	15 Months	
l)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)		
m)	Deposit Receipt No.	dt:	
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A = PART-B =	above/ below schedule ite:	ms.

CONTRACTOR

Name of work:

Rehabilitation of building for existing High/Higher Secondary Schoo At: GBHS Arija Taluka Bakrani.

SNo	Discription	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Rs:	Amount.
1	Excavation in foundation of buil	ding bridges and o	other structure member w	vith excavat	ed lead upt	to one
	chain and lift upto 5" ft in ording					
		1056.00	@ Rs: 3176.25	%0 Cft	Rs:	3354.00
			(Three Thousand One F	Hund:Sever	nty Six & P.	S Twenty Five only)
2	Cement concrete brick or stone			. ,	-	
		1185.00	@Rs: 8694.95 (Eight Thousand Six Hu	% Cft und:Ninty F	Rs: our & P.S N	1 03035.00 Ninty five only)
•	Dears brief work in foundation	and aliath in same	. •	-		,
3	Pacca brick work in foundation	and plinth in ceme 617.00		% S.ft	Rs:	73721.00
		617.00	(Eleven Thousand Ni	_		
			•		, ,	
4	S/F sand floor and plugging into		P/31). _@Rs: 1141.25	%Cft	Rs:	44805.00
		3320.00	(Rs:One Thousand One			
5	Pacca brick work in Ground floo	or i/c stricking of io	ints cement sand mortor	Ratio 1:6 (\$	S I No 5 (C	:) P/24)
	Tassa Brisk Werk in Ground her	88.00		% Cft	Rs:	11153.00
			(Twlove thousand Six I	Hundred Se	eventy Four	r & Thirty Six only)
6	RCC work in roof slab beam co	lumns rafts lintel a	nd other structure membe	er laid in sit	u or precas	st
	laid in position complete in all re	•				
		104.33	@Rs: 337.0	P.Cft	Rs:	35159.00
			(Three Hundred Thirty	Seven onl	y)	
7	Fabrication of Tor steel reinforc		-		ing in positi	on
	i/c the cost of binding wire also			20) P.CWt	Rs:	23258.00
		4.65	@ Rs: 5001.70 (Five Thousand One &I			£3236.00
			,			
8	Pacca brick work in other than I					
		54.00	<pre>@Rs: 12346.65 (Tolive Thousand Three</pre>	% Cft	Rs:	6667.00
			(Tollve Thousand Three	e nunureu	Fourty Six o	x F.S Sixty Five Only
9	P/L 1" thick cement concrete to					
		2042.00	@ Rs: 4411.82	% S.ft	Rs:	66886.00
			(Rs: Four Thousand Fou	ur Hunarea	Eleven & F	2.5 Eignty Two only,
10	S/Fin position iron steel grill of 3 not to beless than 3.7 Lbs sq: ft		of approved design i/c p	painting thre	ee coats etc	complete with weig
	Thou to beless than 3.7 Lbs sq. It	_	@Rs: 194.16	P.Sft	Rs:	104846.00
		3,0,00	(Rs: One hundred Ninty			
11	P/L Hala patteren tiles glazed 8	"*8 1/4" of floor of	wall cacing in required :	pattern of c	ement over	r a base
	of 1:2 grey cement morter 3/4" desired shape with finishing cle	thick i/c washing a	nd filling joints with slury	of white cer	ment and p	igment in
	(S.I No: 62 P/53)	ag aa 000101			PP	1
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	289.00	@ Rs: 34520.31	%Sft	Rs:	99764.00
			(Rs: Thity Four Thousan	nd Five Hun	dred Twen	ity & P.S Thirty One
						1.

13 14 15 16	C.C plain i/c compacting and c without shuttering Ratio. 1:2:4 White glaze tiles 1/4" thick dad Laying floors of approved color 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 (S Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft;	(S.I.No 5 P/18) 56.30 do jointed white cer 215.00 ured glazed tiles 1 S.I.No. 24 P/48). 181.00 ; height 1/2" thick. 320.00	QRs: 14429.25 (Rs: Fourteen thousal ment and laid over 1:2 conditions) QRs: 28253.61 (Rs: Twenty Thousand Indicate the Conditions) QRs: 21000.00 (Rs: Ten thousand for QRs: 2206.60) (Two hundred Three	%CFt and Four Hund cement sand r P.Sft d Two Hund:F ment and pigi P.Sft ur hundred six	Rs: Ired Twenty mortor 3/4"i Rs: Fifty Three ment on a k Rs: kteen & p.s	8124.00 y Nine & P.S Twenty I thick i/c finishing. 60745.00 & P.S Sixty One only bed of 38010.00 thirty four only)
14 15	White glaze tiles 1/4" thick dad Laying floors of approved color 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 (S Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft;	56.30 do jointed white cer 215.00 ured glazed tiles 1. S.I No. 24 P/48). 181.00 theight 1/2" thick. 320.00	(Rs: Fourteen thousal ment and laid over 1:2 of @ Rs: 28253.61 (Rs: Twenty Thousan /4" thick laid in white ced @ Rs: 21000.00 (Rs: Ten thousand for (S.I No.13 P/57) @ Rs; 2206.60 (Two hundred Three	nd Four Hund cement sand r P.Sft d Two Hund:F ment and pign P.Sft ur hundred six % Sft	mortor 3/4"i Rs: Fifty Three i ment on a b Rs: kteen & p.s	y Nine & P.S Twenty I thick i/c finishing. 60745.00 & P.S Sixty One only bed of 38010.00 thirty four only)
14	Laying floors of approved color 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 (S Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft;	to jointed white cer 215.00 ured glazed tiles 1. 6.I No. 24 P/48). 181.00 ; height 1/2" thick. 320.00	(Rs: Fourteen thousal ment and laid over 1:2 of @ Rs: 28253.61 (Rs: Twenty Thousan /4" thick laid in white ced @ Rs: 21000.00 (Rs: Ten thousand for (S.I No.13 P/57) @ Rs; 2206.60 (Two hundred Three	nd Four Hund cement sand r P.Sft d Two Hund:F ment and pign P.Sft ur hundred six % Sft	mortor 3/4"i Rs: Fifty Three i ment on a b Rs: kteen & p.s	y Nine & P.S Twenty thick i/c finishing. 60745.00 & P.S Sixty One only bed of 38010.00 thirty four only)
14	Laying floors of approved color 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 (S Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft;	215.00 ured glazed tiles 1. 5.I No. 24 P/48). 181.00 ; height 1/2" thick. 320.00	ment and laid over 1:2 of @ Rs: 28253.61 (Rs: Twenty Thousan) /4" thick laid in white ce @ @Rs: 21000.00 (Rs: Ten thousand for (S.I No.13 P/57) @ @Rs; 2206.60 (Two hundred Three	cement sand r P.Sft d Two Hund:F ment and pigr P.Sft ur hundred six	mortor 3/4"t Rs: Fifty Three s ment on a t Rs: kteen & p.s	thick i/c finishing. 60745.00 & P.S Sixty One only bed of 38010.00 thirty four only)
14	Laying floors of approved color 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 (S Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft;	215.00 ured glazed tiles 1. 5.I No. 24 P/48). 181.00 ; height 1/2" thick. 320.00	Q @ Rs: 28253.61 (Rs: Twenty Thousan /4" thick laid in white ce Q @Rs: 21000.00 (Rs: Ten thousand for (S.I No.13 P/57) Q @Rs; 2206.60 (Two hundred Three	P.Sft d Two Hund:F ment and pigi P.Sft ur hundred six % Sft	Rs: Fifty Three a ment on a k Rs: kteen & p.s Rs:	60745.00 & P.S Sixty One only bed of 38010.00 thirty four only)
15	3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 (S Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft;	ured glazed tiles 1. S.I No. 24 P/48). 181.00 ; height 1/2" thick. 320.00	(Rs: Twenty Thousan /4" thick laid in white ce © @Rs: 21000.00 (Rs: Ten thousand for (S.I No.13 P/57) © @Rs; 2206.60 (Two hundred Three	d Two Hund:F ment and pigi P.Sft ur hundred six % Sft	Fifty Three ament on a k Rs: kteen & p.s Rs:	& P.S Sixty One only bed of 38010.00 thirty four only)
15 16	3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 (S Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft;	S.I No. 24 P/48). 181.00 ; height 1/2" thick. 320.00	/4" thick laid in white ce © @Rs: 21000.00 (Rs: Ten thousand for (S.I No.13 P/57) © @Rs; 2206.60 (Two hundred Three	ment and pigo P.Sft ur hundred six % Sft	ment on a t Rs: deen & p.s Rs:	38010.00 thirty four only) 7061.00
15	3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 (S Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft;	S.I No. 24 P/48). 181.00 ; height 1/2" thick. 320.00	© @Rs: 21000.00 (Rs: Ten thousand for (S.I No.13 P/57) © @Rs; 2206.60 (Two hundred Three	P.Sft ur hundred six % Sft	Rs: kteen & p.s Rs:	38010.00 thirty four only) 7061.00
16		height 1/2" thick. 320.00 height 3/8" thick.	(Rs: Ten thousand for (S.I No.13 P/57) 0 @Rs; 2206.60 (Two hundred Three	ur hundred six % Sft	kteen & p.s Rs:	thirty four only)
6		320.00 ; height 3/8" thick.	(S.I No.13 P/57) ① @Rs; 2206.60 (Two hundred Three	% Sft	Rs:	7061.00
6		320.00 ; height 3/8" thick.	@Rs; 2206.60 (Two hundred Three			
	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' ft;	, height 3/8" thick.	(Two hundred Three			
	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' ft;	-	•	e Hund: Fifty \$	Six & P.S S	Seventy Eight only)
	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' ft;	-	(S I No: 11(a) P 57)			
7					_	
7		320.00	0 @ Rs: 2197.52	%S.ft	Rs:	7032.00
7			(Two Twousand One	Hund: Ninty	Seven & P	'.S Fifty Two only)
	Preparing the surface and pain brick /sen paper filling the voild make old surface.					
		320.00	0 @Rs: 1948.10	%Sft	Rs:	6234.00
			(One Thousand Nine	Hundred Fou	irty Eight &	P.S Ten only)
18	Distempring three coats, (S.I.N	lo 24 (b) P/59)				
		800.00) @ Rs: 1079.65	% Sft	Rs:	8637.00
			(Rs: One Thousand S	eventy Nine	& P.S Sixty	Five only)

at

S.No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit		Amount			
	Part B			<u>. </u>					
1	P/F Squating type white glass W.C pan of i/c coat of finishing cistring with internal fitting and flush pipe between flushing and 3 gallons flushing tank with 4" dia C.P trap and C.I thumble.								
	i	3.0	@ Rs: 4846.60	P.No:	Rs:	14539.0			
2	P/F and 22"x16" lavatory basion in white glazed earthen ware complete with & i/c the cost of W.I conntilever brackets 6 inch built into walls painted white in two cost after a Primary Cost of red land painth a pair of 1/4" dia chrome plate pillar trape 1-1/2" dia								
		2.0	@Rs: 4253.90	Each	Rs:	4254.0			
2	P/F 6"x2" or 6"x3" C.I floor trap.	1.0	@Rs: 2024.43	Rft	Rs:	2024.0			
•									
3	P/F in position nyloon connection to nyloon coonections (S.I.No: §		2" dia brass stop cock	with pair brass	nuts lining	joints			
4	P/F 4" dia C.I soil and vent pipe		@Rs: 77.85	Each	Rs:	78.0 ing(S.I.No:1p8)			
			_						
5	Providing and fixing 4"x4"x4" dis rubber washer 1/4" thick and buil the building.	a C.I branch of the			Rs:	3999.0			
•	-		@Rs: 270.60	Each	Rs:	541.0			
6	Providing G.I pipe specials and with white zink paint with pigmer								
(a)	<u>1/2" dia</u>	25.0	@ Rs: 7321	PRft	Rs:	1830.0			
(b)	<u>3/4" dia</u>	25.0	@ Rs: 95.79	Rs:	Rs:	2394.0			
7	P/F 4" dia C.I terminal guard i/c e	extra painting to m	atch the colour of the	building.(S.I.No	:11 p 9).				
8	Providing and fixing full way gun (ii) 3/4" (Light pattern).		@Rs: 389.70 whelds threabed of fl	Each ainged ends wi	Rs: th rubber w	779.0 ashing			
9	S/F C.P brass bib cock 1/2"dia s		@Rs: 197.12	Each	Rs:	197.0			
10	S/F conceled stop cock of superi	2.0	@Rs: 337.92 head 1/2" dia.	Each	Rs:	676.0			
	·	1.0	@ Rs: 478.28	Rs:	Rs:	478.0			
11	S/F long bib-cock of superior qua	ality with C.P head	1/2" dia						
		1.0	@ Rs: 1109.46	Rs:	Rs:	1109.0			
12	P/F approved quality AC Motor p	umping set(Javeo 1.0	l Engineering) Made e @ Rs: 5115	tc. Rs:	Rs:	5115.0			
13	S/F Fibre glass tank of approved and fixing in plate form of cemen complete.(250 Gallons).	quality and design	and wall thickness as	s specified i/c tl	ne cost of n	uts and bolts			
	complete.(200 Canons).	250.0	@ Rs: 87.95	Rs:	Rs:	21987.0			
14	Hand pump all accessoried i/c fit	ting and fixing with	ı local made coir strair	ner with wooder	shoe i.c th	e complete.			
(a)	<u>Filter</u>	10.0	@ Rs: 76/05	P.Rft	Rs:	761.0			
(b)	G.I Pipe	80.0	@ Rs: 38/95	P.Rft	Rs:	3116.0			
(c)	Machine	1.0	@ Rs: 1441.65	P.No	Rs:	1442.0			

TOTAL: Rs:

65,319.00

<u>12</u>

	<u>Issued to</u>						
	And charged Rs.	<u>750/-</u>	only a	ns tend	er cost		
	Vide D.R. No				dt:		/2015
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Execut	tive En	gineer,	Education	Works E	Division, Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Buildi Units)	ngs <u>in</u> at		t Larkan		orical Educational 2 Programme) (03
	•	(ADP	<u>No.</u>	<u>184</u>	of 2015	-16)	
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near H	lgih Co	urt Buil	ding, CMC	Road, L	arkano
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.	2	250,000	
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (fall in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.		5,000	
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Day	's				
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including pid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		12,500	
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.			
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per	NIT				
i)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-	Court E	Building	, CMC I	du: Works Road Lark	ano.	Larkano near High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>6</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>S</u>			
1)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)		**********				
m)	Deposit Receipt No.				.,.,	dt:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ,,,,
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =				below sch	nedule ite	ms.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
LARKANO

Name of Work:- Rehabilitation/ Improvement of Historical Education buildings in District Larkano (2010-11 Progg.) at: GGHSS Larkano (Electric Taluka Larkano ADP No: 184

SNo	ITEM OF WORK	Qnty:	Rate	- ĵ		Amount.
1	Wiring for light or fan Ipolint v		insulated wire i	n 20mm(3/4") c	hannel pat	
	as required (S.I.No: 129 P 15	•		,	•	
	35.00	@ Rs: 910.0	P.Point	:	Rs:	31,850.00
2	Wiring for Plug polint with (3)	7.029) PVC insulated wi	re in 20mm(3/4	") Channel patt	i on surfac	е
	as required (S.I.No: 130 P 15	5)		Ω		
	10.00	@ Rs: 742.0	P.Point	2	Rs:	7,420.00
3	Providing and laying (Main or		ed wirh size 2-7	7/0 2 9} Copper o	conductor is	า 3/4"
	dia PVC conduit on surface (S					
_	300.00	@ Rs: 171.0	P. Meter		Rs:	51,300.00
4	Providing and laying (Main or		ed with size 2-/.	.044}(6 MINIZ) C	copper con	auctor in 1"
	dia PVC conduit on surface (\$ 110.00	·	P. Motor	Pa:		22 550 00
	110.00	@ Rs: 305.0	P.Meter	Rs:		33,550.00
4	Providing and laying (Main or	sub-Main) PVC insulate	ed wirh size 2-/.	052)(10mm2)	Copper co	nductor in 1"
·	dia PVC conduit on surface.(S			<u> </u>		
	100.00	@ Rs: 428.0	P.Meter	• •	Rs:	42,800.00
5	Providing & Fixing A.C one wa	ay S.P 5ampsswitch flu	sh type (S.I.No:	219 P 33)		
	40.00	@ Rs: 54.0	P.Each	••	Rs:	2,160.00
6	Providing & Fixing 2 pin 5 am			!5 P 33).		
	8.00	@ Rs: 83.0	P.Each	*.	Rs:	664.00
.,	Depuiding & Fiving Proce Potts	orn halder (C.I.No. 222	ti aa)	# #		
7	Providing & Fixing Brass Batte 40,00	ern noiger(S.I.No; 232 @ Rs 70.0	P.Sach		Do:	2,800.00
	40.00	@ RS 70.0	r.Each		Rs:	2,000.00
8	P/Fixing A.C Baklite Ceiling ro	se with two terminals. (S I No: 228 P 3	(3)		
J	12.00	@ Rs: 72.0	P.Each	,	Rs:	864.00
		© 1 1 2 1 2	, ,			
9	Providing and fixing brass cei	ling fan 56' (good quali	ty).	į s		
	14.00	@ Rs: 3185.0	P.Each	:	Rs:	44,590.00
				0		
10	Providing & Fixing flush type	S.P. plug socket switch	and shoe unit	on given board	d	
	receased in the walls or coloni			lo URPATI		
	2.00	@ Rs. 156.97	P.Each		Rs.	313.00
11	Fiving A.C. goiling for an action	ran CIM beard (CIN)	1 /b) D 14)			
11	Fixing A.C ceiling fan regulato	r on 5,79 board.(5.1.190) @ Rs: 91.30	P.Each		Rs:	1,278.00
	14.00	W KS. 91.30	r.Each	*	175.	1,276.00
12	P/F mild steel bar fan clam 15.	8 mm (5/8") dia suitable	e for RCC roof ('S.) No. 1 P 14'	١	
12	14.00	@ Rs: 141.01	P.Each		Rs:	1,974.00
13	P/F Earthing set with 2'x2'x1/2'	_		pth of 12" or le		1,21
	if water comes out from the gro		-			
	pit 12" deep by excavcation of			_		
	S W.G bare copper wire run in					
	electrical assarary i/c providing					
	1,00	@ Rs: 2570.37	P.Each		Rs:	2,570.37
	P/F Cirecuit breakers 6 Amps		ng on a prepare	ed board		
	necessary connection. (S.I.No:			••		
	4.00	@ Rs: 948.0	P.Each		Rs:	3,792.00
15	P/F Energy saver superior qua			ete.(S.I,No: 6 P		00.005.00
	45.00	@ Rs: 497.0	P.Each		R s :	22,365.00

TOTAL:

<u>13</u>

	Issued to								
	And charged Rs.	1500/-	only a	s tend	er cost				
	Vide D.R. No				dt: _			/2015	
a) ᢩ.	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Execut	ive Eng	jineer,	Educatio	on Worl	ks Div	ision, Lar	kano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-							ovt. Boys rogramm	
		GBHS:	S. Nau	dero (I	<u>palance</u>	work)			
		(ADP	No.	<u>189</u>	of 201	5-16)			
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near H	gih Cou	art Buil	ding, CM	1C Road	i, Lari	kano	
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.	1	,000,00	00		
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceedino 5%)			Rs.		20,00	0		
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Day	Ş						
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		50,00	0		
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.					
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per l	NIT						
i)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-	Court B	uilding	CMC I	lu: Work Road Lai	rkano.	ion La	arkano ne	ar High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>10</u>	<u>Months</u>	2					
)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)	***********							
n)	Deposit Receipt No.	**********				dt:			.,,,,,,,,,,
า)	Rate guoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =				below so	chedule	items	5.	

CONTRACTOR

Schedule-B 13

Name of Work:- CONSTRUCTION OF COMPUTER BLOCK @GBHSS NAUDERO (2011-12 PROGRAMME) TALUKA RATODERO DISTRICT LARKANO.

S#	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1	dado skirting & fa thick base of cerr	rble tiles of approved qua acing removal / tucking of nent mortar 1:3 setting mo	existing plaste	r surface etc	over 1/2"	
	the	1000.00 @ Rs. (Five hundred sixty	567.48 seven rupees fo		Rs. isa only)	567,480
2		x6" 1/4 on floor on wall fa I pigment over a base of			ern and stile specification	n joint in
	(7	810.00 @ Rs. Thirty thousand five hund:	30,509.77 nine rupees &		Rs. ven paisa only)	247,129
3		oundation of building b & lift upto 5" ft in ordir 300.00 @ Rs: (Thirty one Hundred s	nary soil. 3,176.25	% 0Cft	Rs:	ed lead 953
4	Cement concrete	brick or stone ballast 1-1 37.50 @ Rs: (Eighty six hund: nint	8,694.95	% Cft	Rs:	3,261
5		k in foundation and pli 168.00	11,948.36	% Cft	Rs:	20,073
6		:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" T 343.00 @ Rs. (Twenty	hick (S.I. No. 1 2,206.60 y tow hund: six	% Cft	Rs. paisa only)	7,5 6 9
7	•	1:4 upto 12" height 3/ 343.00 @ Rs: (Twenty one hund: nin	2,197.52	% Sft	Rs:	7,537
		of slab beam columns r tion complete in all res				u or pre
		19.80 (<i>ii</i>) Rs: (Thiree	337.00 hundred Th		Rs: rup: only)	6,6 73

W

S#	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
9	Fabrication of t	or steel reinforcement f cost of binding wire al 0.884 @ Rs: (Five thousand one ru	so removal of 5,001.70	rust from t P.Cwt	pars. (S.1 .No. 8 (b) P/1 Rs:	ng in .6) 4,422
10	French Polish Co	omplete (a) on New Work. 408,00 @ Rs. (Tharty Eight hund: Forty	3,841.75		Rs. paisa only)	15,674
11	Providing Fixing	Approved quality Mortice 6.00 @ Rs. (Tharty Eight hund: Forty	1,786.13		Rs. paisa only)	10,717
12		face & painting with matt obing brick) filling the voi		ng the surfa	ce with bothy	
		672.00 @ Rs. (Twenty Seven hund: Se	2,717.00 venteen rup: &		Rs.	18 ,258
13	Distampering th	nree coats.(S.I No. 24(t 192.00 @ Rs: (One thousand Seve	1,079.65		Rs: aisa only)	2,073
14	, .	e & painting with weather ith chalk / plaster then pa	-	•	_	
	,	,	2,567.95 ty seven rupee		Rs: e paisa only)	9,322

Total Rs:

921,140

Sr.#	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1	PART-B P/f squating type white glazed earthen internal fitting and flush pipe with bend clear opening between flushing and 3	making good in ce	ment concre	ete 1:2:4(i) W.C not les	s than 19"
	2.00 (Forty Eigh hundred	_	P.No: paisa only)	Rs:	9,605
2	P/F & fixing 22" x 16" lavatory basin in of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6 incheof red lead paint & pair of 1/2" dia chroof cp bars traps. Malleable iron or bras for piep connection and making good in	es built into walls p me brass waster o s unions & making	ainted white f approved p requisite nu	in 2 coats after a prima pattern 1-1/4" dia mallo amber of holes in walls	ary cost able iron
	2.0 (Forty Nine hundred	_	P.Each & paisa onl	Rs: y)	9,856
3	Add: Extra for labour for providing and glazed	•		white or coloured	
	2.0 (Twenty Five hundr	@ Rs: 2533/47 ed Thirty Three rup		Rs: even paisa only)	5,067
4	P/F in position nyloon connections conjoints to nyloon connections.	nplete with 1/2" dia	brass stop o	cock with pair of brass i	nuts lining
		$\overline{}$	P.No:	Rs:	1,789
	(Four hundred Forty	/ Seven rup: & Fifte	een paisa on	ıly)	
5	P/F 15"x12" beveled edge mirror of bel and C.P screws fixed to wooden pleat	• .			
	2.0 (Twenty Three hund	_	P.Each p: & paisa c	Rs:	4,752
6	S/F conceled stop cock of superior qua	lity with C.P head	1/2" dia.		
	6.0 (Eight hundred Eigh	_	P.No y Six paisa d	Rs:	5,336
7	S/F long bib-cock of superior quality wit	th C.P head 1/2" di	a		
	4.0	_	P.No	Rs:	5,536
	(Thirteen hundred E	ighty Four rup: & T	wenty Four	paisa only)	

A

Sr.#	Description	Rate	Unit	Amou	nt
8	S/F Swan type piller cock of superior of	quality etc:	 	<u> </u>	
	2.0	@ Rs: 877/80	P.Gallan	Rs:	1,756
	(Seven hundred Se	eventy Seven rup: &	Eighty pais	sa only)	
9	providing chambers (15"X19"(inside di sex-on 1:6 cement mortor 6" thick C.C. wall surface and to top 1" thick C.C 1:2 fixied in cement concerate 1:2:4. i/c cu (S.I.No: 2 P/20).	1:4:8 in foundation 2:4. flooring complet	1/2" thick ce e with hinge	ement plaster 1:3. to ed clear opening (W	o all inside /t: Qr) etc
	4.0	@ Rs: 5913/22	Each	Rs:	23,653
	(Fifty Nine hundred	Thirteen rup: & Two			-
10	P/f water pumping set 3 HP unonablood suntire delivery (60 ft head i/c making with units + hoolls E.S.I.No: 23P/33).				
	1.0	@ Rs:15254/48 F	P.No:	Rs:	15,254
	(FifteenThousand T	wohundred Fifty Fo	ur rup: & F	orty Two Pessa onl	
11	Providing and fixing handle valves (chi	na). (S.I.No: 5 P/ 17	").		
	3.0 (Three hundred Six	•	Each Two Pess	Rs: a only)	1,096
12	S/F fibre glass tenk of approved qulity nute and bolts and fixing in plate iron o inlet- outlet and over flow pipe etc com	f cement concerte 1		•	
	1.0	@ Rs: 30773/42 F	P.Gallan .	Rs:	30,773
	(ThartyThousand Seven hundred Seve	_			
		G.Total:	·	Rs:	114,473
(B)N.	.S <u>.I</u>		·		
1	P/F UPVC Pipe (AGM) SCH: 40 (E) on etc paid separatly recessed in Masonry cutting, finishing etc complete as per in Should meet the requirement of class 1 I/C all cost of labour, material charges 5	c, C.C or R-C-C upto struction of the Eng 2 & 5 B in accordar	o 60' height ineer Incha nce with AS	and making good v rge. Specification o + MD 1784 type gr	vith C.C I/C f material
	50.0	~	P.Rft	Rs:	3,340
	(Sixty Six rup: & Eith	ny One Pessa only)	-		
				(W

 \rightleftharpoons

Sr.#	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount	
<u></u>	250.0	@ Rs: 78/01	P.No	Rs:	19,503
	(Seventy Eight rup:	& One Pessa on	ıly)		
	400.0	@ Rs: 97/91	P.No	Rs:	7,833
	(Ninety Seven rup:	& Ninety One Pe	ssa only)		
	100.0	@ Rs: 397/77	P.No	Rs:	39,777
,	(Three Hund: Ninet	tv Seven rup: & S	eventy Seven Pe	essa only)	

P/F Bend/ Elbow (90 degree) of SCH- 40 PVC of NAMAT OR EQUIVALENT make of approved quality and design of verious sizes fixed to UPVC pipe/fittings paid separately, using approved adhesive compound (AGM or WELDON, made in USA, in ORANGE colour) upto 60 ft height as per class 12454-B In accordance Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of material, cartage, scaffolding / ladders etc. complete. (N.S.I)

8.0 @ Rs: 101/39 P.Rft	Rs:	811
(One Hund: One rup: & Tharty Nine Pessa only)		
35.0 @ Rs: 103/05 P.No	Rs:	3,606
(One Hund: Three rup: & Five Pessa only)		3,000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
30.0 @ Rs: 125/90 P.No	Rs:	3,777
(One Hund: Twenty Five rup: & Ninety Pessa only))	
8.0 @ Rs: 425/45 P.No	Rs:	3,404
(Four Hund: Twenty Five rup: & Forty Five Pessa	only)	

P/F TEE of SCH- 40 PVC of NAMAT OR EQUIVALENT make of approved quilty and design of verious sizes fixed to UPVC pipe / fittings paid separately, using approved adhesive compound (AGM or WELDON, made in USA, in ORANGE colour) upto 60 ft height as per instruction of the Engineer Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of class 12454-B in accordance with the ASTM-D_ 1784 type 1 grade TEE 1. Rate includes all costs of labour, material cartage.

10.0 @ Rs: 103/05 P.R	ft Rs: 1,031
(One Hund: Three rup: & Five Pessa only)
14.0 @ Rs: 110/40 P.N	Rs: 1,545
(One Hund: Ten rup: & Forty Pessa only)	No. 1,040
8.0 @ Rs: 132/43 P.N	lo Rs: 1,059
(One Hund: Tharty Two rup: & Forty Three	
4.0 @ Rs:712/75 P.N	o Rs: 2,851
(seven Hund: Twelve run: & seventy Five	Pessa only)

(seven Hund: Twelve rup: & seventy Five Pessa only)



) De:	scription	Rate	Unit	Amount	
4	and design of ve compound (AGM of the Engineer 12454-B in acco	I/SCOKET of SCH- 4 erious sizes fixed to Ul or WELDON, made Incharge. Specification ordance with the ASTMe, scaffolding / ladders	PVC pipe / fitting: in USA, in ORAN ns of the material /I-D-1784 type 1 (s paid separate IGE colour) up I should meet tl grade 1. Rate i	ely,using approved ad to 60 ft height as per i he requirements of cla	hesive nstruction ass
		4.0	@ Rs: 94/89	P.Rft	Rs:	380
	(b) 3/4" Dia	(Ninty Four rup: &	~	ine Pessa only		
		16.0	@ Rs:98/15	P.No	Rs:	1,570
	(C) 4!! Di-	(Ninty Eight rup: &	Fifteen Pessa or	ıly)		
	(C) 1" Dia	8.0	@ Rs:110/40	P.No	Rs:	883
		(One Hund: Ten ru	_	-	110.	
	(d) 4" Dia	4.0	@ Rs:343/83	P.No	Rs:	1,375
5	DE UNION OF SC	CH 40 PMC of NAMAT		thty Three Pes	- '	verious size
5	fixed to UPVC pip in ORANGE colou meet the requirem of labour, material	CH- 40 PVC of NAMAT of the PVC of NAMAT of the PVC of NAMAT of the PVC of the	OR EQUIVALENT ly,using approved er instruction of the n accordance with	make of approv adhesive compo Engineer Incha the ASTM-D-178	red quilty and design of ound (AGM or WELDON arge. Specifications of th	N, made in Une material s
5	fixed to UPVC pip in ORANGE colou meet the requirem	e / fittings paid separate ir) upto 60 ft height as po nents of class 12454-B ir cartage, scaffolding / la	OR EQUIVALENT ly, using approved er instruction of the accordance with dders etc complete	make of approvathesive compose Engineer Inchathe ASTM-D-178 (N.S.I).	red quilty and design of ound (AGM or WELDON arge. Specifications of th 84 type 1 grade 1. Rate	N, made in Une material s includes all
5	fixed to UPVC pip in ORANGE colou meet the requirem of labour, material	e / fittings paid separate ir) upto 60 ft height as po ents of class 12454-B ir	OR EQUIVALENT ly, using approved er instruction of the accordance with dders etc complete @ Rs: 312/81	make of approvathesive compose Engineer Inchathe ASTM-D-178 (N.S.I).	red quilty and design of ound (AGM or WELDON arge. Specifications of the 84 type 1 grade 1. Rate Rs:	√, made in U ne material s
5	fixed to UPVC pip in ORANGE colou meet the requirem of labour, material (a) 3/4" Dia	e / fittings paid separate ir) upto 60 ft height as po ents of class 12454-B ir cartage, scaffolding / la 4.0 (Three Hund: Twel	OR EQUIVALENT ly, using approved er instruction of the accordance with dders etc complete @ Rs: 312/81	make of approvathesive compose Engineer Inchathe ASTM-D-178 (N.S.I).	red quilty and design of ound (AGM or WELDON arge. Specifications of the 84 type 1 grade 1. Rate Rs:	N, made in Une material s includes all
5	fixed to UPVC pip in ORANGE colou meet the requirem of labour, material	e / fittings paid separate ir) upto 60 ft height as po ents of class 12454-B ir cartage, scaffolding / la 4.0 (Three Hund: Twel	OR EQUIVALENT ly, using approved er instruction of the accordance with dders etc complete @ Rs: 312/81 ve rup: & Eighty @ Rs:381/37	make of approvathesive compose Engineer Inchasthe ASTM-D-178 (N.S.I). P.Rft One Pessa only	red quilty and design of ound (AGM or WELDON arge. Specifications of th 84 type 1 grade 1. Rate Rs:	N, made in Une material sincludes all
5	fixed to UPVC pip in ORANGE coloumeet the requirem of labour, material (a) 3/4" Dia (b) 1" Dia P/F clips / saddle	e / fittings paid separate ir) upto 60 ft height as potents of class 12454-B ir cartage, scaffolding / la 4.0 (Three Hund: Twels	OR EQUIVALENT ly, using approved er instruction of the naccordance with dders etc complete @ Rs: 312/81 ve rup: & Eighty @ Rs:381/37 y One rup: & That material & designments	make of approvathesive compose Engineer Inchathe ASTM-D-178 (N.S.I). P.Rft One Pessa only P.No arty Seven Pes	red quilty and design of pund (AGM or WELDON arge. Specifications of the B4 type 1 grade 1. Rate Rs: y) Rs: sa only)	N, made in Une material sincludes all 1,251
	fixed to UPVC pip in ORANGE coloumeet the requirem of labour, material (a) 3/4" Dia (b) 1" Dia P/F clips / saddle	e / fittings paid separate ir) upto 60 ft height as po- nents of class 12454-B ir cartage, scaffolding / la 4.0 (Three Hund: Twelv 5.0 (Three Hund: Eight	OR EQUIVALENT ly, using approved er instruction of the naccordance with dders etc complete @ Rs: 312/81 ve rup: & Eighty @ Rs:381/37 y One rup: & That material & designments	make of approvathesive compose Engineer Inchathe ASTM-D-178 (N.S.I). P.Rft One Pessa only P.No arty Seven Pes	red quilty and design of pund (AGM or WELDON arge. Specifications of the B4 type 1 grade 1. Rate Rs: y) Rs: sa only)	N, made in Une material sincludes all 1,251



Sr.#	Description	Rate	Unit	Amount	
7	P/F UPVC P-Trap W/Elbow (45 degree approved quilty and design of verious approved adhesive compound (AGM cheight as per instruction of the Engineer requirements of class 12454-B in according costs of labour, material cartage, so	sizes fixed to UPVC or WELDON, made it er Incharge, Specific rdance with the AST	pipe / fittin n USA, in G ations of th FM-D-1784	igs paid separately,usi DRANGE colour) upto ne material should mee type 1 grade 1. Rate i	ng 60 ft et the
	4" Dia 5.0	_	P. No	Rs:	4,090
	(Eight Hund: Eighty	Eighteen rup: & Fo	ur Pessa o	nly)	
8	P/F UPVC WYE (Y) (45 degree) of SC quilty and design of verious sizes fixed adhesive compound (AGM or WELDO instruction of the Engineer Incharge. S class 12454-B in accordance with the material cartage, scaffolding / ladders of	to UPVC pipe / fittin N, made in USA, in pecifications of the r ASTM-D-1784 type	ngs paid se ORANGE o material sh 1 grade 1.	parately,using approve colour) upto 60 ft heigh ould meet the requiren	ed nt as per nents of
	7.0	@ Rs:933/13 F	P.No	Rs:	6,531
	(Nine Hund: Tharty	_	en Pessa	only)	
9	P/F UPVC PLUG ELBOW (45 degree) approved quilty and design of verious sapproved adhesive compound (AGM of height as per instruction of the Engineer requirements of class 12454-B in accordance and costs of labour, material cartage, sc.	sizes fixed to UPVC r WELDON, made in er Incharge. Specific rdance with the AST	pipe / fitting n USA, in Cations of the M-D-1784	gs paid separately,usir DRANGE colour) upto e ne material should mee type 1 grade 1. Rate ir	ng 60 ft et the
	4.0	@ Rs:677/65 F	P.No	Rs:	2,710
	(Six Hund: Seventy	Seven rup: & Sixty	Five Pessa	only)	
10	P/F UPVC PLUG TEE of SCH- 40 PVC of verious sizes fixed to UPVC pipe / fittings pmade in USA, in ORANGE colour) upto 60 material should meet the requirements of cincludes all costs of labour, material cartag	paid separately,using a ft height as per instru llass 12454-B in accor	approved ac ction of the dance with	thesive compound (AGM Engineer Incharge. Spec the ASTM-D-1784 type 1	or WELDC difications o
	<u>4" Dia</u> 4.0	@ Rs:847/42 P	.No	Rs.	3,389
	(Eight Hund: Forty S	Seven rup: & Forty T	wo Pessa	only)	
					_

Sr.#	Desc	cription	Rate	Unit	Amoun	t
11	approved quilty a approved adhesive height as per inst requirements of co	COWEL (LOCAL) ond design of verious of compound (AGM or ruction of the Engine class 12454-B in according material cartage, so	sizes fixed to UP\ or WELDON, mad er Incharge. Spec ordance with the A	/C pipe / fittin e in USA, in (ifications of th .STM-D-1784	gs paid separately,u DRANGE colour) up ne material should m type 1 grade 1. Rat	ising to 60 ft neet the
	<u>4" Dia</u>	3.0	@ Rs:187/93	P.No	Rs:	563
12	shoe i/c the comp					
	(a) Filter	10.0 (Seventy Six rup: 8	_	P.Rft	Rs:	760
	(b) G.I Pipe	80.0	@ Rs: 38/95	P.Rft	Rs:	3,116
		(Tharty Eight Six ru	ıp: & Ninety Five F	Pessa only)		
	(C) Machine	1.0	@ Rs: 1441/65	Each	Rs:	1,442
		(Fourteen Hund: Fo	orty One rup: & Si	xty Five Pess	a only)	
			G.Total:		Rs:	119,036



<u>14</u>

	<u>Issued to</u>								
	And charged Rs.	<u>750/-</u>	oniy a	s tende	er cost				
	Vide D.R. No.				dt:			/2015	
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Execut	ive Eng	jineer,	Educati	ion V	Vorks [Division, Larkar	10
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Eleme flood	ntary <u>s</u> or any (2014-	School other 15 Pro	s <u>in S</u> condit gramm	indh ions ie) a	(dam:) <u>in Di</u> t	existing Prima aged due to l strict Larkan	<u>rain</u>
		(ADP	<u>No.</u>	<u>126</u>	of 20:	15-1	6)		
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near H	gih Cou	urt Buil	ding, C	MC F	load, L	arkano	
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.		500	0,000		
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.		10	,000		
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Day	<u>S</u>						
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		25	,000		
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.					
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids along- with time:-	As per l	NIT						
i)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-	Office of Court B As per I	uilding	CMC I	Road La	arkan		Larkano near	High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>12</u>	<u>Months</u>	Ž					
1)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)		•••••	•••••					
n)	Deposit Receipt No.	••••••	*****	*******	*******	dt	•	·····	••••
1)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =				below s	sched	dule ite	ms.	

CONTRACTOR

JLY

Schedule-B JL REHABILITATION/RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING PRIMARY /

Name of Work:- ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN SINDH (DAMAGED DUE TO RAIN FLOOD OR ANY OTHER CONDITION) IN DISTRICT LARKANA (37 UNITS) (2014-15 PROGRAMME) @GBPS BHOOBHT PUR TALUKA RATODERO.

S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
Ь—	Excavation in fo	oundation of building b	ridges & othe	r structure	member with excavate	d lead
1		& lift upto 5" ft in ordi:				
	•	450 @ Rs:	,		Rs:	1,429
		(Thirty one Hundred s	seventy six ru	p: & twenty	y five paisa only)	
					45.44 540 5440	
2	Cement concrete	brick or stone ballast 1-1				40.040
		150 @ Rs:			Rs:	13,042
		(Eighty six hund: nint	y lour rup: &	ninty live p	oaisa oniyj	
3	Pacca brick wor	k in foundation and pl	inth in cemen	t sand mor	tar ratio 1.6	
J	Tacca brick wor	678.00 @ Rs:			Rs:	81,010
		(Eleven thousand nine			thirty six paisa only)	,-
			_	•	•	
4	Supply and fixing	sand under floor including				
		2125 @ Rs:	1,141.25		Rs:	24,252
		(Eleven hundred forty on	e rupees & twe	nty five pais	a only)	
_						
5			ent concete (1:2	2:4) includin	g Surface finishing and d	ividing
	into panels: (S.I. I	No. 15 P/41) 800.00	4,411.82	0/ 0#	Dec	25.005
					Rs: y two palsa only)	35,295
		(1011)	andred eleven	rap. a oigin	j two patau oriij	
6	Pacca brick work	other than building i/c stri	king of joints in	cement sar	nd mortar ratio 1:6.	
	;	300.00 @ Rs.	12,346.65	% Cft	Rs. #F	REF!
		(Tweliv			ty six rup: & sixty five pai	
						,,
7		6 up to 12" height, 1/2" T	•	• • •		
	•	400 @ Rs.	2,206.60		Rs.	8,826
		(Twenty	tow hund: six	rup: & sixty	paisa only)	
8	Cement plaster	1:4 upto 12" height 3/	8" thick (SIN	Jo. 11(a) P/	(51)	
		400 (a) Rs:	2,197.52		Rs:	8.790
	(Twenty one hund: nint				0,. 00
_					•	
9		strik joints on walls ratio				
		l00.00 @ Rs:	1,287.44 %		Rs:	5,150
	(Twelive hundred eighty s	even rupees &	torty for pair	sa only)	



	5#	Description	Qty		Rate	Unit		Amount	:
,	10	White wash two	coats. (S.I. No. 2	6 P No. 5	4)				
			168.00	@ Rs. (Four h	425.00 undred twenty		paisa only)	Rs.	3,598
,	11	Primary coat o	f chalk distemp 627 (Four hundre	@ Rs:	442.75		e paisa only	Rs:	2,776
	12	Distempering t	wo coats.(S.I N	o. 24(b) I	2/54)				
			567 (One thou	@ Rs: sand fort	1,043.90 ty three rup:		isa only)	Rs:	5,919
	13	Lying floor of a	pproved white g	lazed tile	e 1/4" thick i	n white cer	ment 1:2 ov	/er 3/4" t	hick
		(Twenty	80 seven thousand		27,678.86 ad:seventy ei		cighty six	Rs. paisa onl	22,143 y)
	14	White glazed til	es 1/4" thick do inishing (8.1 No	odo jointo 24 P/45	ed in white c	ement & Ia	id over 1:2	cement s	and mortar
			252 (Twenty seven		28,253.61 d seven hund		e rupp: & s	ks. ix paisa d	71,199 only)
		P/L tile glazed 6" white cement and	(Twenty seven x6" 1/4 on floor o	thousand	d seven hum	i: forty sev oor and pat		ix paisa d	mly)
		white cement and	(Twenty seven x6" 1/4 on floor o	thousand n wall fact base of 1 @ Rs.	d seven humo .ng required fl :2 grey (S.I. F 30,509.77	d: forty sev oor and pat 9/46) % Sft	ern and stile	ix paisa de specifica Rs.	mly)
		white cement and (RCC work in ro	(Twenty seven x6" 1/4 on floor od pigment over a 203 Thirty thousand fi	n wall factors of 1 @ Rs. ve hund:	d seven humong required floor (S.I. F. 30,509.77) nine rupees & afts lintel & c	d: forty sev oor and path 2/46) % Sft seventy se	tern and stile ven paisa or	ix paisa de specifica Rs. nly) er laid in	only) tion joint in 61,935
		white cement and	(Twenty seven x6" 1/4 on floor od pigment over a 203 Thirty thousand fi	n wall fact base of 1 @ Rs. ve hund: lumns ran all resp.	d seven humong required floor (S.I. F. 30,509.77) nine rupees & afts lintel & c	d: forty sev oor and path 2/46) % Sft seventy se other struct :4. (S.I. No. P.Cft	ven paisa or ture member 6(a) P/15)	ix paisa de specifica Rs. nly) er laid in	only) tion joint in 61,935
	16	white cement and (RCC work in ro	(Twenty seven x6" 1/4 on floor of pigment over a 203 Thirty thousand find slab beam contion complete in 23.00	thousand n wall factors all Rs. we hund: lumns ran all resp @ Rs: (Thiree	d seven hund ng required fl 2 grey (S.I. F 30,509.77 nine rupees & afts lintel & co bect ratio 1:2 337.00 hundred Th	d: forty sevon and path 2/46) % Sft seventy se	ven paisa or ture member 6(a) P/15) rup: only)	ix paisa de specifica Rs. Ally) er laid in Rs: ding & lay	only) tion joint in 61,935 situ or pre 7,751 ging in
	16	white cement and (" RCC work in ro cast laid in posi Fabrication of to position i/c the	(Twenty seven x6" 1/4 on floor of pigment over a 203 Thirty thousand find slab beam contion complete in 23.00	thousand n wall factorized factor	d seven hund ing required fl i2 grey (S.I. F 30,509.77 nine rupees & afts lintel & co beet ratio 1:2 337.00 hundred Th	d: forty sevon and path 2/46) % Sft seventy se	ven paisa or ture member 6(a) P/15) rup: only)	ix paisa de specifica Rs. Ally) er laid in Rs: ding & lay	only) tion joint in 61,935 situ or pre 7,751 ying in
	16 17	white cement and (" RCC work in ro cast laid in posi Fabrication of to position i/c the	(Twenty seven x6" 1/4 on floor of pigment over a 203 Thirty thousand find for slab beam contion complete in 23.00 or steel reinforce cost of binding 1.129 (Five thousand in Position iron/steel reinforce)	n wall fact base of 1 @ Rs. ve hund: lumns ran all resp. @ Rs: (Thiree ement for wire also @ Rs: I one rup	d seven hunding required fluit 2 grey (S.I. F. 30,509.77 nine rupees & afts lintel & coect ratio 1:2 337.00 hundred. The reement corporemoval of 5,001.70 at & seventy p. 3/4" X 1/4" Siz 3/4" X 1/4" Siz 3/4" X 1/4" Siz	d: forty sevon and path 2/46) % Sft seventy se	ven paisa or cure member 6(a) P/15) rup: only) utting, ben pars. (S.I.N	ix paisa de specifica Rs. Aly) er laid in Rs: ding & lajo, 8 (b) P, Rs:	only) tion joint in 61,935 situ or pre 7,751 ying in /16) 5,647

A S

S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
 -		(One hundred eigh	ity Five rupees	& fifty Pais	a only)
19	P/F ornamental C	<u> </u>	Without steel 226.00 red twenty six r	P. Sft upees only)	Rs: 9,944
20	Velded hinges &		y hold fasts fil	ling with e	sing 20 gauge G.I sheet i/e ement sand slury of ratio1:6 I pla
		7 @ Rs: (Two hundred twenty	228.90 y eight rupecs		Rs: 1,602 aisa only)
21					Chow Kats, hold rings, iron bolts zed (a) 1-1/4" thick. (S.I No. 25

6.00

@ Rs: 902.93 P. Sft (Nine hund: two rup: & ninty three paisa only)

Total Rs: 421,893

Rs:

S

5,418

Z

	S.#	Description	Rate	Unit	Qnty	Amount
	1	PART - B P/F squatting type white glaze with internal fitting & flush pipe less than 19" clear opening b/v	with bend making	good in ce	ment concret	lushing cistern e 1:2:4.(i) W.C no
•		@ Rs: (Forty eig	4,846.80 ht hundred forty six		2.00 Rs. hty paisa only	9,697
	2	P/F 22"x16" lavatory basin in wi/c the cost of W.I & C.I cantiled painted white in two coats after	ver brackets 6 inche	es built into	walls inted & pair	
		@ Rs: (Forty six	4,694.80 hundred ninty four		1.00 Rs. eighty paisa o	4,695
	6	P/F 6"x6" C.I Floor Trap of the down gratting holes in walls pli				
		@ Rs:	2,024.46 (Two thousand twer		6.00 Rs. p: only)	6,076
	4	P/F in position Nyloon connecticock with pair of brass nuts linit				
		@ Rs: (Four hund	447.15 dred forty seven rup	_	2.00 Rs. paisa only)	895
		P/F 4" dia C.1 soil vent pipe i/c of the colour of the building.	cutting, fitting & extr	a painting	to match	
		@ Rs: (Three hur	666.19 f ndred thirty three ru		12.00 Rs. en paisa only)	7,995
		P/F 4"x4"x4" dia C.I branch of tl rubber washer 1/4" thick & bolts				
		@ Rs: (Two hund	270.60 F red seventy rupees	_	Rs. isa only)	541

S.#	Description	Rate	Unit	Qnty	Amount				
/	Providing G1 pipe specials & complete two coats of after clewith pigment to match the colo	aning the pipe etc.)	with white.	zink paint					
(A)	1/2" dia								
	@ Rs: (Seventy)	76.21 three rupeees & two		Rs. aisa only)	1,905				
(B)	6/4" dia	anos juposos a tini	om, omo p	a.o.a c ,,					
				50.00					
	@ Rs:	95.79		Rs.	4,790				
	(Ninty five r	upees seventy nine	paisa only	/)					
8	P/F 4" dia C.I terminal guard i/o	c extra painting to m	natch the c	olour of the b	uilding.				
			-	2.00					
	@ Rs:	689.70		Rs.	1,379				
	(Three hundred eig	hty nine rupees & s	eventy pa	isa only)					
9	P/F full way gun metal valves v	vith whelds threabe	d of						
			-	1.00					
	@ Rs:	197.12	P. No.	Rs.	197				
10	S/F C.P brass bib cock 1/2" dia	standard pattern.	-	200					
	@ Rs:	667.92	P No.	2.00 Rs.	1,336				
	•	ndred thirty seven re	_						
	,	,		,	- 7,				
11	Providing RCC pipe with collars	class "B" & diggin	g the benc	hes to					
(A)	4" Dia		-	24.00					
	@ Rs:	146.57	P. Rft 🧻	Rs.	3,518				
(B)	(One hundred forty	six rupees & fifty s	seven pais	a only)					
			~	12.00					
	@ Rs:	199.25 F	P. Rft	Rs.	2.391				
		red & Ninty nine pa							
12	S/F concealed stop cock of sup	erior quality with C.	P head 1/2	2" dia.					
				2.00					
	@ Rs:	478.28 F	- P. No	Rs.	957				
	_		~-						
	(Four hundred Seventy eight rupees & twenty eight paisa only)								

Gr.

S.#	Description	Rate	Unit	Qnty	Amount
16	S/F long bib cock of superior of	uality with C P hea	d 1/2" dia		
10	3/ long bib cock of superior c	quality with O.F fleat	u 1/2 ula =	1.00	•
	@ Rs:	1,109.46	P. No.	Rs.	1,109
	(Eleven hundred	d nine rupees & fort	y six paisa	only)	
14	P/F approved quality A.C moto	or pumping set (Jav	ed Enginee	ering) made	
			-	1.00	
	@ Rs:	5,115.00	P. No.	Rs.	5,115
	•	hundred fifteen rup	_		
15	S/F Fibre Glass Tank of appro-	ved quality & desigr	n & wall thic	ckness as	
			_	4.00	
	@ Rs:	21,989.61	P. Gallon	1.00 Rs.	21,990
	(Twenty one thousand nine I	·	_		
	(**************************************			.,	,,
16	Hand pump with all accessorie	<mark>⊶</mark> i/c fitting & fixing v	vith local m	nade coir	
(a)	Filter				
(4)	1 1101		= -	10.00	
	@ Rs:	76.05	P. No	Rs.	761
		sixe rur∍es & five p	aisa only) ¯		
(b)	G.I Pipe				
	@ Rs:	68.95 I	= D D#	90.00 Rs.	6,206
	-	ht rupees & ninty fiv	_		0,200
(c)	Machine		- - - - - - - - - -	,	
			= -	1.00	
	@ Rs:	1,441.60		Rs.	1,442
	(Fourteen	hundred forty one re	up: & sixty	paisa only)	
			Total F	₹s.	82,986
			N.S.1 F	₹s.	10,824
	Γ	Grand Tot	al F	Rs. (S.I) ⊺	72,162
				<u> </u>	



<u>15</u>

	<u>Issued to</u>	
	And charged (Rs. <u>750/-</u> only as tender cost
	Vide D.R. No.	dt: /2015
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Rehabilitation / Reconstruction of existing Primary & Elementary Schools in Sindh (damaged due to rain flood or any other conditions) in District Larkano (3' Units) (2014-15 Programme) at GGVC. Garhi Khuda Bux Tal: Ratodero
		(ADP No. 126 of 2015-16)
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgih Court Building, CMC Road, Larkano
d)	Estimated Cost:-	Rs. 400,000
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump samount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but exceeding 5%)	
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)	in Rs. 20,000
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted fro bills (Income Tax as standing orders)	om Rs.
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alon with time:-	g- As per NIT
i)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-	Office of the XEN, Edu: Works Division Larkano near High Court Building, CMC Road Larkano. As per NIT
k)	Time for Completion from written order commence:-	of <u>12 Months</u>
)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but to not exceeding 10%)	otal
n)	Deposit Receipt No	dt:
1)		above/ below schedule itemsabove/
		_(.W)

CONTRACTOR

15 Schedule-B

REHABILITATION/RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING Name of Work:- PRIMARY/ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN SINDH (DAMAGED DUE TO RAIN/FLOOD OR ANY OTHER CONDITION) IN DISTRICT LARKANO (37 UNITS) (2014-15 PROGRAMME) @GGVS GARHI KHUDA BUX BHUTTO

S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1		ment concrete reinforc ne same. (S.I No. 22 P/		reinforcem	nent from concrete cle	aning &
		470.20 (a; Rs: (Thirty three hundred	,		Rs: y paisa only)	15,646
2	Removing cemer	nt or lime plaster. (S.I No.	53 P/13)			
		1420.98 @ Rs: (One hu	121.00 ndred & twenty		Rs:	1,719
3	Cement Plaster	1:4 upto 12" height. 3	/4" thick (S.I	No. 11 (c)	P/51)	
		1420.98 @ Rs: (Three thousand fiftee	3,015.76 n rup: & seve		Rs: sa only)	42,853
4	Providing and Laginto panels: (S.I. I	ying 3" thick topping ceme	ent concete (1:	2:4) includin	g Surface finishing and	dividing
	into parieta. (O.i. i	1880.81 @ Rs:	4,411.82 nundred eleven		Rs: ty two paisa only)	82,978
5	Primary coat of	chalk distemper(S.I N 1420.98 <i>a</i> Rs: (Four hundred forty to	442.75		Rs: e paisa only)	6,291
6	Distempering tv	vo coats.(S.I No. 24(b)	P/54)			
		5447.09 @ Rs: (One thousand for	1,043.90 ty three rup:		Rs: isa only)	56,862
7		e & painting with weather th chalk / plaster then pai				
		2278.84 @ Rs: (Twenty five hundred six	2,567.95 ty seven rupee		Rs: e paisa only)	58,519
8	Painting doors & V	Windows any type (Old s	urface).(S.I No	o. 4 (c) P/67)	
		608 @ Rs: (Twelive hundred twelive	1,212.21 rup :& twenty o		Rs:	7,370





S# .	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
1					

9 Two coats of Bitumen laid hot using 34lbs, for % over with sand of one 3/4" thick. (S.I No. 13

2129.33

@ Rs.

1,887.40 % Sft

Rs.

40,189

(Eighteen hundred eighty seven rupees & forty paisa only)

1st class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors & windows etc fixed i/c Chow Kats, hold rings, iron bolts
 4c cleats with hooks etc deodar panels or paneled & glazed of fully glazed (a) 1-1/4" thick. (S.I No. 25 P/60)

32.00

@ Rs:

902.93

P. Sft

Rs:

28,894

(Nine hund: two rup: & ninty three paisa only)

Total Rs.

341,323

<u>16</u>

	<u>Issued to</u>							
	And charged Rs.	<u>750/-</u>	only a	s tende	er cos	t		
• 7,	Vide D.R. No				dt	:		/2015
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executi	ve Eng	jineer,	Educa	ition V	Vorks [Division, Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Elemer	<u>ntary</u> or <u>any</u> (2014-	School other 15 Pro	<u>s in</u> cond gram	Sindh itions me) a	(dam) <u>in</u> D	existing Primary & aged due to rain istrict Larkano (37
		(ADP	<u>No.</u>	<u>126</u>	of 20	015-1	.6)	
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Ho	gih Co	urt Build	ding,	CMC F	Road, L	arkano
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.		40	0,000	
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.		8	3,000	
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days	5					
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		20	,000	
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.				
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids along-with time:-	As per N	VIT.					
i)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-	Office o Court Bu As per N	uilding	, CMC F	Road I	Larkar		Larkano near High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>12 I</u>	Month:	<u> </u>				
i)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bld Cost per duy of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)	************	••••••					
n)	Deposit Recelpt No	********			,	dl	:	
า)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =					sched	dule ite	ms.

CONTRACTOR

SCHEDULE " B "

NAME OF WORK:-

REHABILITATION / RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING PRIMARY & ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN SINDH DAMGED OTHER CONDITION DISTRICT LARKANA (37-UNITS) AT GGPS AGANI TALUKA LARKANO.

S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1	Removing cement	or lime plaster (S.I	.No: 53 P/13).			
		270.00	@ Rs:121/-	% Sft	Rs:	327.00
			(Rs: one hund: twe	enty one only))	
2	Supplying of T-Iron	at the site of work				
		845.00	@ Rs: 3575/-	P.Cwt	Rs:	3,021.00
			(Rs: three thous: fi			
3	Errection and rolled (S.I.No. P/).	l steel beams or o	ld rails in roof etc err	ection and f	ixing in posit	lon.
		37.691	@ Rs: 186/34	P.Cwt	Rs:	7,210.00
			(Fs: one hund; eigh			
	1:6 cement mortor v	with 1/2" thick sand nt pointing undersid	ayers of tiles 12" x 6 d wiched layer of 1:6 de of tiles complete in @ Rs: 11443/10	cement morncluding cur	tor ing Rs:	114,202.00
			(Rs: eleven thous: f	our nund: fou	irty three & te	n only)
5	Pacca brick work in	Ground floor in ce	ment sand mortar. (S	S.I.No.1(e) F	P/20).	
		114.00	@ Rs:12674/36	%.Cft	Rs:	14,449.00
			(Rs: tweleve thous:	six hund: sev	venty four & th	nirty six only)
6	Pacca brick work of in (e) cement sand r	_	ncluding striking of jo 7 (e) P/21).	ints upto 20º	ft: height	
		24.00	@ Rs:12346/65	%.Cft	Rs:	2,963.00
			(Rs: tweleve thous:	three forty s	ix & sixty five	only)
7	Applying floating of d	cement 1/32" thick	(S.I.No.14 P/53).			
		785.00	@ Rs:660/- (Rs: six hund: sixty	%.Sft _ / only)	Rs:	5,181.00

S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
8	Cement plaster 1:6	upto 12' height (b)	1/2" thick. (S.I.No.	13 (b) P/51).		
		1255.00	@ Rs:2206/60 (Rs: two thous: tv	% Sft vo hund: six &	Rs:	27,693.0
9	Cement plaster 1:4	upto 12' height (a)	3/8" thick. (S.I.No.	11 (a) P/51).		
		1255.00	@ Rs:2197/52 (Rs: two thous: or	% Sft ne hund: ninty	Rs: seven & twen	27,579.0 ty two only)
10		wood wrought, joine ron tower bolts. Cho) (Only Shutters).				
	и	83.00	@ Rs: 902/93 (Rs: nine hund; tv	P.Sft vo & ninty thre	Rs: e only)	74,943.00
11	ų ,	g 1" thick topping ce hishing anddividing ii 1).	•	,		
		54.000	@ Rs: 4411/82 (Rs: four thous: for	%.Sft ur hund: eleve	Rs: n & eighty two	2,603.00 o only)
12		teel grated door with square bars 4" centr			_	ıme
		24.00	@ Rs:726/72	P. Sft	Rs:	17,441.0
13	Primary coat of cha	lk distempering. (S.I.	(Rs: seven hund: No 23 P/57)	twenty six a si	eventy two on	iy) ·
	Timaly oddror ond	2952.00	@ Rs:442/75	- %.Sft	Rs:	13,070.00
		2002.00	(Rs: four hund; fou	_		10,070.00
14	Distempering two co	oats.				
		4957.00	@ Rs:1043/90 (Rs: ten hund; fo	%.Sft rty three & nii	Rs: nty only)	51,746.00
15	White washing three	e coats. (S.I.No.26 (c) P/53).			
		1125.00	@ Rs:829/95 (Rs: eight hund: tw	%.Sft _ enty nine & nir	Rs:	9,337.00



S:No: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
. •	and painting of do ent coat of paint. (S	ors and windows an 5.1.No.5 (c) P/69).	y type (inclu	ding edges)	
>	488.00	@ Rs:2116/41	%.Sft	Rs:	10,328.0
•		(Rs: two thous: o	ne hund: sixt	een & fourty or	ne only)
1/ Painting guard bar smiler open works		gratings railings i/c :	standard ba	ises etc:	
	785.00	@ Rs:1270/83	% S.ft	Rs:	9,976.00
		(Fas: one thous; to	vo hund: sev	enty & eighty the	hree only)
			G.Total:	Rs:	392,069.0

A

S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
	PART-B					
1	internal fitting and	flush pipe with be	en ware W.C pan of end making good in I 3 gallons flushing t	cement con	crete 1:2:4(i) \	N.C not less t
		2.00	@ Rs: 4802/60 (Rs: four thous:		Rs: vo & sxity only)	9,605.00
2	nute and bolts and	fixing in plate iro	lity and design and vancerion of cement concert complete (150 gallons	te 1:2:7 and		
		1.00	@ Rs: 87/95 (Rs: eighty sevel	P.No n & ninty five	Rs:	13,192.00
3	and fixing in position	on including cuttin 1:1 and testing wipe and refilling w	s"B" and digging the g fitting and jointing vith water pressure jt vith excavated staff.	with mexpha to a head of	alt composition 4" feet a bove	
	<u>4" dia</u>	18.00	@ Rs: 146/57 (Rs: one hund: fo	P.Rft rty six & fifty :	Rs:	2,638.00
4	the cost of cutting t of surplus earth win after cleaning & bas	rench upto 2-1/2' Ithin one chain ar ssian cloth soake	g fixing cutting & fitting of the second of the second of the second of the second of 200 feet and han	vatering ram bituman pair osition wrapp	nming and disp n to pipes & se ped tightly rour	ecals
	(a) 3/4" dia	55.00	@ R s : 86/36 (Rs: eighty six & t	Rft hirty six only)	Rs:	4,750.00
	(b) 1" dia	14.00	@ Rs: 116/20 (Rs: one hund; s	Rft ixteen & twe	Rs:	1,627.00
5	S/F long bib-cock o	f superior quality	with C.P head 1/2" d	ia		
		14.00	@ Rs: 1384/24 (Rs: one thous: th	P.No nree hund; eig	Rs:	2,768.00 hty four only)

S:No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount				
6	and delivery with ba	ase and compling	nping set(Javed Engir g 1 H.Powor single ph C.I fitting nuts bolts ar	ase motor	(Siemens mak	(e)60'			
		1.00	@ Rs: 5115/-	P.No	Rs:	5,115.00			
		•	(Rs: five thous: or	ne hund: fift	een only)				
7	Hand pump all accesshoe i/c the comple	_	and fixing with local	made coir	strainer with w	ooden			
	(a) Filter	10.00	@ Rs: 76/05	P.Rft	Rs:	760.00			
			(Rs: seventy six &	five only)					
	(b) G.I Pipe	85.00	@ Rs: 38/95	P.Rft	Rs:	3,311.00			
			(Rs: thrity eight & r	ninty five on	ly)				
	(C) Machine	1.00	@ Rs: 1441/65	Each	Rs:	1,442.00			
		(Rs: one thous: four hund: fourty one & sixty five only)							



<u>17</u>

	Issued to						
	And charged Rs.	<u>750/-</u> o	only a	s tende	er cost		
	Vide D.R. No				dt: _	/	/2015
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executive	e Eng	ineer,	Educatio	on Works I	Division, Larkano
b)	o) Brief Description of Work:-		ary <u>S</u> any 2014-	other 5 Pro	s in Sir	ndh (dam ons) in D e) at	existing Primary & aged due to rain istrict Larkano (3)
		(ADP N	lo.	<u>126</u>	of 201	5-16)	
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgil	h Cou	ırt Buil	ding, CM	iC Road, ι	.arkano
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.		300,000	
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.		6,000	
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days					
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		15,000	
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.			
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per NI	Τ				
j)		Office of I Court Buil As per NI	ldina,	CMC I	Road Lai	rkano.	Larkano near High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>12 M</u>	onths				
1)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)		•••••				
111)	Deposit Peceipt No			,		dt:	
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =			•	below so	chedule ite	ems.
					يار	iMi l	

CONTRACTOR

SCHEDULE "B"

S.No: 17

NAME OF WORK:-

REHABILITATION / RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING PRIMARY 8
ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN SINDH (DAMAGED DUE TO RAIN /
FLOOD OR ANY OTHER CONDITIONS) IN DISTRICT LARKANO
(37 UNITS) (2014-15 PROGRAMME) AT GBPS MIAN LAL
TALUKA LARKANO.

S:N	o: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1	Dimantling cement	concrete plain 1:2	2:4. (S.I.No.19 © P/10	0).		
		128.00	@ Rs: 3327/50	%.Cft	Rs:	4,131.00
			(Rs: three thous: tw	vo hund: twe	nty seven & fift	y only)
2	Removing cement	or lime plaster (S.I	.No: 53 P/13).			
		457.00	@ Rs: 121/-	%.Sft	Rs:	553.00
			(Rs: one hund: tw	enty one on	ly)	
3		ound structure with	oridges and other strung excavated earth ware P/4).			
		176.00	@ Rs: 3176/25	% 0 Cft	Rs:	559.00
			(Rs: three thous: or	ne hund: seve	enty hund: twer	nty five only)
4	Cement concrete b	rick or stone balla	st 1-1/2 " to 2" guage	e (c) Ratio 1	:5:10. (S.I.No:	4 (c) P/ 14)
		27.00	@ Rs: 8694/95	%.Cft	Rs:	2,347.00
			(Fs: eight thous: six	chund: ninty	four & ninty five	e only)
5	Pacca brick work in (S.I.No.4 (e) P/20)	foundation and pli	inth in (e) cement sar	nd mortar 1:	6.	
		76.00	@ Rs:11948/36	%.Cft	Rs:	9,080.00
			(Rs: eleven thous: n	_		·
6	Pacca brick work in	Ground floor in ce	ment sand mortar. (S	S.I.No.1(e) F	P/20).	
		13.00	@ Rs:12674/36	%.Cft	Rs:	1,647.00
			(Rs: tweleve thous:			
7	Pacca brick work oth in (e) cement sand n		ncluding striking of joi 7 (e) P/21).	nts upto 20'	ft: height	
		157.00	@ Rs:12346/65	%.Cft –	Rs:	19,384.00
			(Rs: tweleve thous:	three forty si	x & sixty five or	



_[S:N	o: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
8		lab beam columns r tion complete in all r				situ or
-		17.00	@ Rs:337/- (Rs: three hund: th	P.Cft nirty seven or	Rs:	5,729.00
9		steel reinforcement f of binding wire also		_	_	
		0.75	@ Rs:5001/70 (Rs: five thous: one	P.Cwt e & seventy o	Rs:	3,751.00
10	Cement pointing str	uck joints on walls (a) Ratio 1:2. (S.I.N	lo.19 (a) P/5	52).	
		210.00	@ Rs:1287/44 (Rs: one thous: tw	% Sft o hund: eigh	Rs: ty seven & four	2,703.00 ty four only)
11	Applying floating of c	ement 1/32" thick (S	.f.No.14 P/53).			
		457.00	@ Rs:660/- (Rs: six hund: six)	%.Sft ty only)	Rs:	3,016.00
12	Cement plaster 1:6	upto 12' height (b) 1	/2" thick. (S.I.No.1	3 (b) P/51).		
		734.00	@ Rs:2206/60 (Rs: two thous: two	% Sft hund: six &	Rs:	16,194.00
13	Cement plaster 1:4	upto 12' height (a) 3	/8" thick. (S.I.No.1	1 (a) P/51).		
		734.00	@ Rs:2197/52 (Rs: two thous: one	% Sft hund: ninty	Rs: seven & twent	16,130.00 y two only)
14	Supplying and filling	sand under floor ar	nd plugging in walls	s.(S.I.No: 29	P/25).	
		20.00	@ Rs: 1141/25 (Rs: one thous: one		Rs: one & twenty fir	228.00 ve only)
15	Providing and laying including surface fini (S.I.No: 16 (d) P. 41	shing anddividing in	•	,		
		40.00	@ Rs: 4411/82 (Rs: four thous: four	%.Sft _	Rs:	1,765.00
(B)	2"Thick		(1.15, 15th Hous, Iddi	nang, cieve	in a cignity two	orny)
		742.00	@ Rs: 3275/50	% S.ft	Rs:	24,304.00



S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
16	Notice board made	with cement. (S.I.	No: 1 P/94).			
•		64.00	@ Rs: 58/11 (Rs: fifty eight & a	P.Sft eleven only)	Rs:	3,719.00
17	S/F in position iron etc complete with v (S.I.No: P/).	_				e coats
		6.00	@ Rs:194/16 (Rs: one hund: r	P.Sft ninty four & si	Rs: xteen only)	1,165.00
18	P/F G.I Frame / Ch and fixing at site w jambs. The cost as	ith necessary hold	fasts. Filling with o	ement sand	slurry of ration	n 1:6 and repa
		16.00	@ Rs:228/90 (Rs: two hund: tw	P.Rft enty eight & ni	Rs:	3,662.00
19	P/F G.I frame chok fixing at site with ne used in making and	ecessary hold fost				
		20.00	@ Rs: 240/50 (Rs: two hund: for	P.Rft ty & fifty only)	Rs:	7,215.00
20	Supplying M-S bars	5/8" dia (Schedul	e of Material).			
		0.28	@ Rs: 3700/- (Rs: three thous:	% S.ft seven hund:	Rs: only)	1,054.00
21	Cutting and fixing ire	on bars for barred	windows. (S.I.No:	P/).		
		6.00	@ Rs: 28/25 (Rs: twenty eight 8	-	Rs:	170.00
	First Class deodar v panelled and glazed			ndows etc: fixe	ed in position	i/c deodar
		17.00	@ Rs: 902/93 (Rs: nine hund: tw	P.Sft vo & ninty three	Rs:	15,350.00

S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
23		-	with 1/16" thick shed entre to centre with I	-		rame
		24.00	@ Rs:726/72 (Rs: seven hund:	P. Sft	Rs:	17,441.00
24	White washing th	ree coats. (S.I.No.2		. Wenty six a	ocverny two	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		900.00	@ Rs:829/95 (Rs: eight hund: tv	%.Sft	Rs:	7,470.00
O.E.	Distance in a three			Werty fille a	Thirty live Offiny	,
25	Distempering thre	ee coats. (S.I.No.24	F(C) P/53).			
		5915.00	@ Rs:1079/65 (Rs: one thos: se	%.Sft venty nine &	Rs: sixty five only)	63,861.00
26		and painting of do ent coat of paint. (S	ors and windows any 3.I.No.5 (c) P/69).	y type (inclu	ding edges)	
		304.00	@ Rs:2116/41	%.Sft	Rs:	6,433.00
			(Rs: two thous: or	ne hund: sixte	een & fourty or	ne only)
	Painting guard bar smiler open works		gratings railings i/c s	standard bar	ses etc:	
		96.00	@ Rs:1270/83	% S.ft	Rs:	1,220.00
			(Rs: one thous: tw	o hund: seve	enty & eighty th	ree only)



:No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
	PART-B					
1	internal fitting and fl	lush pipe with be	en ware W.C pan of end making good in d 3 gallons flushing to	cement con	crete 1:2:4(i) V	V.C not less
		2.00	@ Rs: 4802/60 (Rs: four thous: e	P.No: eight hund; tw	Rs: vo & sxity only)	9,605.0
2	S/F long bib-cock of	superior quality	with C.P head 1/2" o	dia		
		2.00	@ Rs: 1384/24 (Rs: one thous: the	P.No hree hund; ei	Rs:	2,768.0 nty four only)
3	P/F approved quality and delivery with bas ft:head of 2800 KPM	se and compling	1 H.Powor single pt	nase motor (Siemens make	e)60'
		1.00	@ Rs: 5115/- (Rs: five thous: o	P.No ne hund; fifte	Rs: en only)	5,115.0
4	S/F fibre glass tenk on the sum of the sum o	xing in plate iro	n of cement concerte	e 1:2:7 and r	•	
		1.00	@ Rs: 13198/- (Rs: thriteen thous	P.Gallan s: one hund: r	Rs: ninty eight only)	13,198.00
	<u>N.S.I</u>		G.Total:	:	Rs:	30,686.00
5	P/F UPVC Pipe (AGN and Material etc paid making good with C.0 Engineer Incharge, S	separatly reces C I/C cutting, fini pecification of m	sed in Masonry, C.C ishing etc complete a naterial Should meet	or R-C-C up as per instruct the requiren	pto 60' height a ction of the nent of class 1	and 2 & 5
	B in accordance with charges Scaffolding I			all cost of la	abour, material	

S:No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount					
7	approved quality ar using approved add colour) upto 60 ft he	90 degree) of SCH-4 nd design of verious nesive compound (Adeight as per class 12 meet the requiremen	sizes fixed to UP\ GM or WELDON, 454-B In accorda	/C pipe/fittin made in US nce Incharge	gs paid separ A, in ORANG e. Specificatio	ately, E ns of				
	3/4" Dia	4.00	@ Rs: 103/05 (Rs: one hund; thr	P.No	Rs:	412.00				
8	·	Hand pump all accessoried i/c fitting and fixing with local made coir strainer with wooden shoe i/c the complete.								
	(a) Filter	10.00	@ Rs: 76/05 (Rs: seventy six &	P.Rft five only)	Rs:	760.00				
	(b) G.l Pipe	<u>Pipe</u> 70.00		P.Rft ninty five only	Rs:	3,116.00				
	(C) Machine	1.00	@ Rs: 1441/65 (Rs: one thous: fou	Each ir hund: fourty	Rs: y one & sixty fiv	1,442.00 /e only)				
	G.Total: Rs: 7,290.00									

<u>18</u>

	<u>Issued to</u>									
	And charged Rs.	<u>750/-</u>	only	as tende	er cos	st				
	Vide D.R. No				d1	t:	_/	/201	.5	
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Execut	ive En	gineer,	Educ	ation V	Vorks (Division	, Larkano	
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Eleme flood (Units)	ntary or any (2014	School	s <u>in</u> conc gram	Sindh ditions nme) a	(dam i) in D	aged d	g <u>Primary</u> lue to rai Larkano (<u>n</u>
		(ADP	<u>No.</u>	<u>126</u>	of 2	015-1	.6)			
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near H	gih Co	urt Buile	ding,	CMC F	Road, L	.arkano		
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.		40	0,000			
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.		8	3,000			
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Day	Ş							
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		20	000,			
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.						
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids along- with time:-	As per i	NIT							
i)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-		Building	a, CMC I	Road	Larkar		Larkar	o near Hi	gh
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>12</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>ıs</u>						
i)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)	•		•••••						
m)	Deposit Receipt No.			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		. dt				
n)	Rate quoted by Contracto: PART-A= PART-B =				belov	v sche	dule ite	ems.		
						AITIII				

CONTRACTOR

SCHEDULE "B"

S.No: 18

NAME OF WORK:-

REHABILITATION / RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING PRIMARY & ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN SINDH (DAMAGED DUE TO RAIN /

FLOOD OR ANY OTHER CONDITIONS) IN DISTRICT LARKANO

(37 UNITS) (2014-15 PROGRAMME) AT GBMS RATOKOT

TALUKA LARKANO.

S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1	Dimantling cement of	oncrete plain 1:2:4.	(S.I,No.19 © P/10).			
		38.00	@ Rs: 3327/50	%.Cft	Rs:	1,264.00
			(Rs: three thous: to	wo hund: twe	nty seven & fift	y only)
2	Remoning cement of	r lime plaster. (S.i.Ne	o.53 P/13).			
		267.00	@ Rs:121/-	% Sft	Rs:	323.00
			(Rs: one hund: twe	enty one only)	
3	Pacca brick work in (S.I.No.4 (e) P/20)	foundation and pl	inth in (e) cement sa	and mortar 1	:6.	
		98.00	@ Rs:11948/36	%.Cft	Rs:	11,709.0
			(Rs: eleven thous		: eighty five &	
4	Cement concerate (S.I.No: 4 (d) P/ 14)		ast 1/2" to 2" guage.			
		32.00	@ Rs: 8122/95	%.Cft	Rs:	2,599.00
			(Rs: eight thous: or	ne hund: twe	nty two & ninty	five only)
5	Applying floating co	at of cement 1/32"	thick. (S.I.No.14 P/	59).		
		267.00	@ Rs: 660/-	%.Sft	Rs:	1,762.00
			(Rs: six hund: sixty	only)		
G	Coment planter (1.0	i) upto 20' ft. heigh	t 1/2" thick (S I No:	13 (b) P 58).	
		267.00	@ Rs: 2206/60	%.Sft	Rs:	5,891.00
			(Rs; two thous: two	hund: six &	sixty only)	
7	Cement plaster 1:4	upto 20' ft; height	3/8" thick. (S.I.No: 1	1 (a) P.58).		
		267.00	@ Rs: 2197/52	% S.ft	Rs:	5,867.00
			(Rs: two thous: one	hund: ninty	seven & twenty	

ar

S:No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount				
8	Supplying and filling sand under floor and plugging in walls.(S.I.No: 29 P/25).								
		1329.00	@ Rs: 1141/25	%.Cft	Rs:	15,167.0			
			(Rs: one thous: or	ne hund: forty	one & twenty f	īve only)			
9	Laying floors of approved coloured glazed tiles 1/4" thick laid in white cement and pigment on a bed of 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2. (S.I. No: 25 P/42).								
		350.00	@ Rs:27747/06	%.Sft	Rs:	97,115.0			
			(Rs: twenty seven	thous: seven	hund fourty se	even & six only			
	Providing and laying 1" thick topping cement concerate (1:2:4) including surface finishing and dividing into panels. (d) 3" Thick. (S.I.No: 16 (d) P. 41).								
		402.00	@ Rs: 4411/82	%.Sft	Rs:	17,956.00			
			(Rs: four thous: for	ur hund: eleve	en & eighty two	only)			
11	White washing three coats. (S.I.No.26 (c) P/53).								
		1935.00	@ Rs:829/95	%.Sft	Rs:	16,060.00			
			(Rs: eight hund: tw	enty nine & r	ninty five only)				
12	Primary coat of chalk under distempring.								
		6027.00	@ Rs: 442/75	% S.ft	Rs:	26,685.00			
12	Distempring three co	nate	(Rs: four hund; fou	rty tow & sev	enty five only)				
13 1	Distempting three co	Jais							
		6027.00	@ Rs:1079/65 (Rs: one thous: se	%.Sft	Rs:	65,070.00			
		_	•	•					
14	Cement pointing strucking joints on walls (a) Ratio 1:2. (S.I.No.19 (a) P/52).								
		260.000	@ Rs:1287/44	% Sft	Rs:	3,347.0			
			(Rs: one thous: tw	o hund: eight	y seven & four	ty four only)			
b	Preparing the surface and painting with weather coat i/c rubbing the surface with rubbing brick/sand paper, filling the voids with chalk/plaster of pairs and then painting with weather coat of approved make. 2nd & subsequent coat. (S.I.No.38 (b) P/55).								
		2264.00	@ Rs: 1498/48	%.Sft	Rs:	33,925.00			
			(Rs: one thous: nin	e hund: fourty					

A

S:No: Description		Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount				
16	Preparing surface a		ors and windows any S.I.No.5 (c) P/69).	y type (includ	ding edges)				
•		721,00	@ Rs:2116/41	%.Sn	Rs.	15,259.0			
		(Rs: two thous: one hund: sixteen & fourty one only)							
17	Painting guard bars smiler open works.	ars , gates iron bars gratings railings i/c standard barses etc: ks.							
		102.00	@ Rs:1270/83	% S.ft	Rs:	1,296.00			
			(Rs: one thous: two hund: seventy & eighty three only)						
		•		G.Total:	Rs:	321,295.0			

a

S:No	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	
	PART-B	•				
. 1	internal fitting and	hite glazed carthen v flush pipe with bend reen flushing and 3 g	making good in ce	ement concr	ete 1:2:4(i) W	.C not less th
		2.00	@ Rs: 4802/60 (Rs: four thous: eig	Each ght hund; two	Rs: & sxity only)	9,605.00
2	S/F conceled stop	cock of superior qual	ity with C.P head	1/2" dia.		
		2.00	@ Rs: 889/46 (Rs: eight hund; eig	P.No ghty nine four	Rs: ty six only)	1,778.00
3	S/F long bib-cock o	f superior quality with	n C.P head 1/2" dia	а		
		2.00	@ Rs; 1384/24 (Rs: one thous: thr	P.No ree hund; eigl	Rs: hty four & twen	2,768.00 ty four only)
4		set 3 HP unonablock ft head i/c making c. E.S.I.No: 23P/33).				
		1.00	@ Rs:15254/48 (Rs: fifteen thous: to	P.No: wo hund: fifty	Rs: four & fouty eig	15,254.00 ght only)
5	nute and bolts and	of approved qulity a fixing in plate iron of r flow pipe etc compl	cement concerte			
			@ Rs: 87/95 (Rs: twnty one thou	P.Gallan s:nine hund;	Rs: eighty nine & s	8,795.00 ixty one only)
				G.Total:	Rs:	38.200.0

A

		1		
5:No: Description	Lanty: "	Rato	Unii	Amount
L I I				

N.S.I

P/F UPVC Pipe (AGM) SCH: 40 (E) on surface using Clips/ Saddle of approved quality and Material etc paid separatly recessed in Masonry, C.C or R-C-C upto 60' height and making good with C.C I/C cutting, finishing etc complete as per instruction of the Engineer Incharge. Specification of material Should meet the requirement of class 12 & 5 B in accordance with AS + MD 1784 type grade 1 rate I/C all cost of labour, material charges Scaffolding Ladders etc complete (N.S.I).

(a) 3/4" Dia	50.00	@ Rs: 78/01 (Rs: sevnty eight	P.Rft & One only)	Rs:	5,850.00
(b) 4" Dia	10.00	@ Rs: 397/77 (Rs: three hund: r	P.Rft ninty seven & s	Rs: eventy seven	3,978.00 only)

2 P/F Bend/ Elbow (90 degree) of SCH- 40 PVC of NAMAT OR EQUIVALENT make of approved quality and design of verious sizes fixed to UPVC pipe/fittings paid separately, using approved adhesive compound (AGM or WELDON, made in USA, in ORANGE colour) upto 60 ft height as per class 12454-B In accordance Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of material, cartage, scaffolding / ladders etc. complete. (N.S.I)

(a) 3/4" Dia	22.00	@ Rs: 103/05	P.No	Rs:	2,267.00
		(Rs: one hund; thr	ee & five on	ly)	
(b) 4" Dia	2.00	@ Rs: 425/45	P.No	Rs:	850.00
		(Rs: four hund: two	enty five & fo	ourty five only)	

P/F TEE of SCH- 40 PVC of NAMAT OR EQUIVALENT make of approved quilty and design of verious sizes fixed to UPVC pipe / fittings paid separately, using approved adhesive compound (AGM or WELDON, made in USA, in ORANGE colour) upto 60 ft height as per instruction of the Engineer Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of class 12454-B in accordance with the ASTM-D_ 1784 type 1 grade TEE 1. Rate includes all costs of labour, material cartage.

(a) 3/4" Dia	9.00	@ Rs: 110/40	P.No	Rs:	993.00
		(Rs: one hund: ter	n & fourteer	only)	



S:No: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount	-

4 P/F COUPLING / SCOKET of SCH- 40 PVC of NAMAT OR EQUIVALENT make of approved quilty and design of verious sizes fixed to UPVC pipe / fittings paid separately, using approved adhesive compound (AGM or WELDON, made in USA, in ORANGE colour) upto 60 ft height as per instruction of the Engineer Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of class 12454-B in accordance with the ASTM-D-1784 type 1 grade 1. Rate includes all costs of labour, material cartage, scaffolding / ladders etc complete (N.S.I)

(b) 3/4" Dia 17.00 @ Rs:98/15 P.No Rs: 1,668.00 (Rs: ninty eight & fifteen only)

P/F UNION of SCH- 40 PVC of NAMAT OR EQUIVALENT make of approved quilty and design of verious sizes fixed to UPVC pipe / fittings pald separately, using approved adhesive compound (AGM or WELDON, made in USA, in ORANGE colour) upto 60 ft height as per instruction of the Engineer Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of class 12454-B in accordance with the ASTM-D-1784 type 1 grade 1. Rate includes all costs of labour, material cartage, scaffolding / ladders etc complete (N.S.I).

(a) 3/4" Dia	2.00	@ Rs: 312/81	P.Rft	Rs:	625.00
		(Rs: three hund; t	weleve & ei	ghty one only)	
		Total	:	Rs:	16,231.00
		S.	ſ	Rs:	38,200.00
		Total	•	Rs:	54.431.00



1135

BIDDING DOCUMENT

<u>19</u>

	<u>Issued to</u>	<u>_</u>								
	And char	ged Rs.	1500/-	only a	s tende	er co s	t			
	Vide D.R.	No				dt	:	_/	/2015	5
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-		Execut	ive Eng	jineer,	Educa	ation V	V o rks (Divisi o n,	Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-		Eleme flood Units)	ntary S	School other 15 Pro	s <u>in</u> cond gram	Sindh litions me) a	(dam) in D	aged du	Primary & ue to rain arkano (3
			(ADP	No.	<u>126</u>	of 20	015-1	.6)		
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-		Near H	gih Cou	ırt Build	ding,	CMC F	Road, L	.arkano	
d)	Estimated Cost:-				Rs.		70	0,000		
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated of exceeding 5%)				Rs.		14	1,000		
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-		28 Day	S						
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%		ı		Rs.		35	5,000		
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted bills (Income Tax as standing order				Rs.					
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids with time:-	along-	As per	NIT						
i)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Open	ng:-	Office of Court B As per	luilding,	CMC I	Road	Larkar		Larkand	near High
<)	Time for Completion from written commence:-	order of	<u>12</u>	<u>Months</u>	5					
)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of dela not exceeding 10%)	y, but total	•••••	••••						
n)	Deposit Receipt No						dt	:		
1)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A					below	ı s c he	dule ite	ems.	
							1.11			

CONTRACTOR.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION LARKANO

SCHEDULE-B

Name of work:

Rehabilitation Re-Construction of existing Primary & Elementary School in sindh (due to rain/flood or any other condition)
At: GBPS Rewachand Taluka Dokri AD:126

SNo	Discription	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Rs:	Amount.
1	Dismentlin Pacca brick work in		@Rs: 1285,63 (Rs: Twolive_thousand I	%Cft Eighty Five	Rs: & P.S Sixty	1 774.00 Three only)
3	Removing Cement or Lime Plas		@Rs: 121.0 (Rs: One Hunared Twer	%Cft hty One on	Rs:	2117.00
4	Excavation in foundation of build chain and lift upto 5" ft in ording	ay soil (S.I.No: 18 _l		%0 Cft	Rs:	616.00
5	Cement concrete brick or stone		2" guage Ration 1:5:10 (S @Rs: 8694.95 (Eight Thousand Six Hu	% Cft	Rs:	7825.00 linty five only)
9	S/F sand floor and plugging into		P/31). @Rs: 1141.25 (Rs:One Thousand One	%Cft e Hund: Fou	Rs : urty One & i	4450.00 P.S Twenty Five only
6	Pacca brick work in foundation a	and plinth in ceme 148.00	nt sand mortor ration 1:6 @ Rs: 11948.36 (Eleven Thousand Nii	% S.ft	Rs:	1 7683.00 & P S Thirty Six only
7	RCC work in roof slab beam collaid in position complete in all re	spect ratio 1:2:4 (P.Cft	Rs:	2696.00
8	Fabrication of Tor steel reinforce i/c the cost of binding wire also		m bars, (S.I.No 07 (b) P/2	20) P.CWt	Rs:	on 1 785.00
10	Pacca brick work in Ground floc		ints cement sand mortor @Rs: 12674.36 (Twlove thousand Six I	% Cft	Rs:	5703.00
11	Pacca brick work in other than b		g of joints cement sand m @Rs: 12346.65 (Tolive Thousand Three	% Cft	Rs:	17038.00
12	Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft; l		S.I No.13 P/57) @Rs; 2206.60 (Two hundred Three H	% Sft lund: Fifty S	Rs: Six & P.S Si	38615.00 eventy Eight only)



SNo:	Discription	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Rs:	Amount.
13	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' ft;	height 3/8" thick. (
		1750.00	@ Rs: 2197.52 (Two Twousand One	%S.ft	Rs: Seven & P	38456.00 S Fifty Two only)
			(Two Twodsand One	Trana. Timey	ocven a r	ormy
17	Cement pointing and stricking of	•				
		375.00	@ Rs: 1287.44	%Cft	Rs:	4828.00
			(Twolive Thousand E	ighty Seven 8	P.S Fourt	y Four only)
17	P/L 1" thick cement concrete to	pping 1:2:4 i/c surf	ace finishing and dividi	ing into paenll	is Ration 3	" thick. (S.I.No c P/4
		886.0	@ Rs: 4411.82	% S.ft	Rs:	39088.00
			(Rs: Four Thousand F	our Hundred	Eleven & P	P.S Fighty Two only)
(B)	P/L 1" thick cement concrete to	pping 1:2:4 i/c surf	ace finishing and divid	ing into paenl	ls Ration 2	" thick. (S.I.No c P/4
			@ Rs: 3275.50	% S.ft	Rs:	7861.00
			(Rs: Four Thousand F	our Hundred	Eleven & P	P.S Eighty Two only)
15	First Class deodar wood wrought j	oinery in doors and v	vindows etc: fixed in posi	ition i/c deodar		
	panelled and glazed (b) 1-3/4thicks		O.B. 4070.00	D 0#	П	* 10000 00
		88.0	@ Rs: 1273.86 (Nine Hundraed Two	P.Sft	Rs:	112090.00
			(Nine Hundraed TWC	r.o iniity in	ice only)	
19	Notice board made with cemen		0.0 50.44	0/ 0#	D- :	2740.00
		64.00		% Sft	Rs:	3719.00
			(Eighty Eight & P.S E	rieven only)		3
20	S/Fin position iron steel grill of		of approved design i/o	c painting thre	e coats etc	complete with weigh
	not to beless than 3.7 Lbs sq: f		@Day 104 16	P.Sft	Rs:	31453.00
		162.0	@Rs: 194.16 (Rs: One hundred Nin			
			(Ns. One nundred Win	ity i oui œ i .o	OIXICCIT 0	· · · y /
21	White wash three coats (S.I.Ne		@Do: 40E 94	% Sft	Rs:	19354.00
		2332.00	@Rs: 425.84 (Rs: Four Hundred Tw			-
16	Preparing the surface and pain	ting with weather o				
	brick /sen paper filling the voild	s with chalk plaste	r of paris and then pair	nting with wea	ther coat o	f approved
	make old surface.	3980 00	@Rs: 1948.10	%Sft	Rs;	77534.00
		0000.00	(One Thousand Nine		•	
	Data and a section of the Holland and the Pro-	tomorries / C 1 NI=-	23 D E0/			40
22	Primary coat of chalk under dis		23 P 59) _@ Rs; 442.75	% Sft	Rs:	23182.00
		3230.00	(Four Hundred Fourty			e onty)
23	Distempring three coats, (S.I.N	·	© D-: 1042.00	0/ C#	Rs:	55148.00
		5108.00	@ Rs: 1043.90 (Rs: One Thousand S	% Sft		
			(Ks. Offer Thousand S	eventy wife	a i .o oixty	Tive only)
24	M/F Steel grated doors with 1/2					entre to centers.
		24.0	@ Rs: 726.72	%Sft	Rs:	17441.00
			(Rs: Seven Hundred	wenty Six &	r.5 Seven	цутмргоніу)
	Painting doors & Window any t				_	200 4 27
25		416.00	@ Rs: 2116.41	%Cft	Rs:	8804.00
25						
25			(Rs: One Two Thous	and one Hun	d: Sixteen	& P.S Fourty One or
25			(Rs: One Two Thous	and one Hun	d: Sixteen	& P.S Fourty One of

A

Pa	rt	R
Га	ıı	┅

1		plass vv.C pan of l/c coat o allons flushing tank with 4'				g and tiush pipe
	2.0	@ Rs: 4846.60		Rs:	9,694.00	
2	Droviding and fiving 2011;	16" lavatory basin in white	ala-24 2	orthon wa	ro complete with	and its the cost lef V
2	* *	16" lavatory basin in white s 6 inches built into walls p	_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1.0	@ Rs: 4694.80		Rs:	4,695.00	
3	P/F 6x6 C.I Floor Trap oif nuts lining joints to Nyloo	the approved self cleaning connection.	g & C.I s	ecured do	wn gratting holes	s in
	3.0	@ Rs: 2024.46		Rs:	6,073.00	
4	P/F in position nyloon corto nyloon coonections	nnection complete with 1/2	" dia bra:	ss stop co	ck with pair bras	s nuts lining joints
	2.0	@ Rs: 447.15		Rs:	894.30	
5	P/F 4" dia C.I soil and ver 12.0	nt pipe i/c cutting fitting and @Rs: 333.21	d extra pa PRft	Rs	match the colour 3999.00	of the buillding
6	P/F 4"x4" dia C.I branch o	of the required degree with	access	doors rubb	per washer 3/8"	
	thick and bolts and unts a	and extra painting to match	n the cold	our of the l	ouilding.	
	2.0	@ Rs: 270.60	P/No	Rs:	541.20	
7	two coats of after cleaning	ls and clamps etc i/c fixing g the pipe etc with white z I testing pressure head of	ink paint	with pigm	ent to macth the	
(A)	-	Ţ.,			·	
	25.00	@ Rs: 76.21	PRft	Rs:	1905.00	
(B)	6/4" dia	O.D. 05.70	55.0			
	50.00	@ Rs: 95.79	PRft	Rs:	4790.00	
8		a C.I terminal guard i/c ext	tra paintii	ng to matc	h the colour	
	of the colour of the buildi 2.0	ng. @ Rs: 689.70	PRft	Rs:	1379.00	
9		ay gun metal vallues with				
	ends with rubber washing 1.0	.(ii)3/4" (Light pattern) @ Rs: 197.12	P.No	Rs:	197.00	
10	P/F C:I.Bross bib cock 1/2	2 " Dia.		Por	1226 00	
	2.00 Providing RCC pipe with	@ Rs: 667.92 colors class "B" and dying	P.No trenches	Rs: to require	1336.00 ed depth and fixi	ng in position
11	and cement morter 1:1 ar refilling with excavted sta	nd testing with water presu				
(a)	<u>4"Dia</u>	@ Rs: 146.57	PR ft	Rs:	3518.0	
(b)	6"Dia	_				
		@ Rs: 199.25	PR ft	Rs:	2391.0	
12	·	f superior quality with C.P			057.00	
	2.0	@ Rs: 478.28	P.No	Rs:	957.00	

13	S/F Long	bib cock.(a) 1/2	? "Dia				
		1.00	@ Rs: 1109.46	P.No	Rs:	1109.00	
14	P/E appro	ονed quality ΔC	Motor pumping set(Javec	l Engineeri	ina) Mad	e etc	
11	in appic	1 No.	@ Rs: 5115	P.No:	Rs:	5115.00	
15	i/c the co	st of nuts and b	oproved quality and designolts and fixing in plate form let-outlet and over flow pip @Rs: 21989.61	of cemen	t concret plete (25	e 1:2:6 and	
16	-	mp all accessori he complete.	ed i/c fitting and fixing with				
Α	<u>Filter.</u>	10.0	@ Rs: 76.05	P.Rft	Rs:	761.00	
В	G.I pipe	90.0	@ Rs: 68.95	P.Rft	Rs:	6206.00	
С	<u>Machine</u>	1 No.	@Rs: 1441.60	P.No:	Rs:	1442.00	
				TOTAL:B	Rs:	78992.50	
				N.S.I	Rs:	10824.00	
				G.Total	Rs:	68166.00	



20 Issued to And charged Rs. 1500/- only as tender cost Vide D.R. No. ______ dt: ____/ ____ /2015 Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Larkano a) Name of Procuring Agency:-Rehabilitation / Reconstruction of existing Primary & b) Brief Description of Work:-Elementary Schools in Sindh (damaged due to rain ! flood or any other conditions) in District Larkano (37 Units) (2014-15 Programme) at GBMS. Saindad Junejo Tal: Dokri (ADP No. 126 of 2015-16) c) Procuring Agency's address:-Near Hgih Court Building, CMC Road, Larkano 700,000 Rs. d) Estimated Cost:-Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in tump sum 14,000 Rs. e) amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceedina 5%) Period of Bid Validity (days):-28 Days f) Rs. 35,000 Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in g) %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 13%) Rs. Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders) Deadline for Submission of Bids along- As per NIT í) with time:-Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-Office of the XEN, Edu: Works Division Larkano near High i) Court Building, CMC Road Larkano. As per NIT Time for Completion from written order of 12 Months k) commence:-1) Liquidity damages:-(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%) n) Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= above/ below schedule items. PART-B = above/

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
LARKANO

SCHEDULE-B Zo

Name of work:

12 Supplying Girders at site of work(Sch: of Material)

Rehabilitation Reconstruction of Existing Primary & Elementary Schools

(Damaged due to rain/flood or any other conditions)

At: GBMS Sain Dad Junejo

740.00
7 40.00
34.00
only)
28.00
.P.S Fifty (
1.0 Tilly
77.00
11.00
11.00 ty Five_onl
ty Five On
43.00
e only)
55.00
Thirty Six
92.00
71.00
836.00
enty Five o
•
039.00
y Six only)
0

5.500 @ Rs: 3850.0

(Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty only)

P.Cwt

Rs:

21175.000

SNo	Discription	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Rs:	Amount.			
L	Supplying T-iron at site of work		<u> </u>	Onic	110.	- Intourie			
			@ Rs: 3375.0	P.Cwt	Rs:	42961.000			
			(Three Thousand Three	Hundred Sev	enty Five or	nly)			
14	First class tiles roofing consisti 1:6 with 34lbs: if bituumen coat mortor with 1/4" thick sand of ti	ing sand blinded pr	rovided over 2 layers of t	iles 12"x6" 1	" thick ceme 1/4" laid in 1	ent plaster :6 cement			
			@ Rs: 11443.00	%Sft	Rs:	85366.0			
			(Rs:Eleven thousand Fo	ur Hundred F	ourty Three	& P.S Ten)			
4 =	Errection of rolled steel beams or old rails in roof etc crrection and fixing in position.								
15	Effection of rolled steel beams		@ Rs: 186.34	P.Cwt	Rs:	3264.00			
16	First Class deodar wood wrought je		vindows etc: fixed in position	n i/c deodar					
	panelled and glazed (b) 1-3/4thicks		- 7	D 00	D	27020 00			
		41.0	@ Rs: 902.93	P.Sft	Rs:	37020.00			
			(Nine Hundraed Two P	.S Minty Thre	e only)				
17	Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft;	height 1/2" thick. (S.I No.13 P/57)						
		2626.00		% Sft	Rs:	57945.00			
			(Two hundred Three H	lund: Fifty Six	c & P.S Seve	enty Eight only)			
			O.I.N. 44() D.E7)						
18	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' ft;			%S.ft	Rs:	57707.00			
		2020.00	@ Rs: 2197.52 (Two Twousand One F						
			(Two Twodsand One)	iaria. Hirty O	310m G. 7 G .	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
19	P/L 1" thick cement concrete to	pping 1:2:4 i/c surf	face finishing and dividing	into paenlis	Ration 2 " th	nick. (S.I.No c P/4			
			@ Rs: 3275.50	% S.ft	Rs:	18850.00			
			(Rs: Four Thousand Fou	ir Hundred E	leven & P.S	Eighty Two only)			
20	NAME IN COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	26 (a) EO)				·			
20	White wash three coats (S.I.No		@Rs: 829.95	% Sft	Rs:	5038.00			
		007.00	(Rs: Four Hundred Twee						
			(110.1001.10101.00		5 /	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
21	Primary coat of chalk under dis	tempring(S.I No:	23 P 59)						
		2316.00	@ Rs; 425.84	% Sft	Rs:	9862.00			
			(Four Hundred Fourty T	wo & P.S Se	venty Five o	only)			
22	Distancing three costs (C.I.M.	o 24 (b) P/50)				6.			
22	Distempring three coats, (S.I.N		@ Rs: 1079.65	% Sft	Rs:	25005.00			
		2510.00	(Rs: One Thousand Sev						
			•	•	•				
23	Painting doors & Window any t				_	0705.00			
		176.00	@ Rs: 2116.41	%Cft	Rs:	3725.00			
			(Rs: One Two Thousan	a one Hund:	Sixteen & P	' 5 Fourty One Of			

RS: 452044.00



<u>21</u>

	Issued to									
	And charged Rs.	<u>1500/-</u> o	only as	tende	er cost					
	Vide D.R. No			···	dt:		/	/201	5	
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executive	e Engir	neer,	Educati	on Wo	rks D	ivision,	Larkan	10
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Rehabili Schools GGHSS.	in Sin	idh (2	2008-09	Prog	ramn		Secon	dary
		(ADP N	lo.	<u>164</u>	of 20:	15-16)			
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgil	h Cour	t Buile	ding, C	MC Ro	ad, La	arkano		
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.		600,0	000			
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.		12,0	000			
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28_Days								
3)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		30,0	00			
1)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.						
)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per NI	IT							
)		Office of Court Buil As per NI	lding, (CMC F	Road La	arkano		Larkan	o near	High
()	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>12 M</u>	onths							
)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per da/ of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)			•••••						
n)	Deposit Receipt No.					dt: .			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•••••
1)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =				below s	schedu	le ite	ms.		

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
LARKANO

Schedule-B 21

Rehabilitation of existing High/Higher Secondary School in Sindh (2008-09

Name of Work:- Programme) @ GGHSS Naudero Taluka Ratodero District Larkana (Balance

Work).

Exeavation in foundation of building bridges & other structure member with exeavated lead upto one chain & lift upto 5" it in ordinary soil. 450 @ Rs: 3,176.25 % OCft Rs: 1,429 (Thirty one Hundred seventy six rup: & twenty five paisa only) 2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No. 3(d) P/14) 150 @ Rs: 8,694.95 % Cft Rs: 13,042 (Eighty six hund: ninty four rup: & ninty five paisa only) 3 Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 678.00 @ Rs: 11,948.36 % Cft Rs: 81,010 (Eleven thousand nine hund: forty eight rup: & thirty six paisa only) 4 Supply and fixing sand under floor including pluging in to walls 2125 @ Rs: 1,141.25 % Cft Rs: 24,252 (Eleven hundred forty one rupees & twenty five paisa only) 5 Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rupe: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2 (S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150 (Twelive hundred eighty seven rupes & forty for paisa only)	S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
Upte one chain & lift upto 5" it in arctimary soil. 450	·	Excavation in fo	oundation of building b	ridges & other	r structure	member with excavat	ed lead
450 @ Rs: 3,176.25 % OCft Rs: 1,429 (Thirty one Hundred seventy six rup: & twenty five paisa only) 2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10.(S.I No. 3(d) P/14) 150 @ Rs: 8,694.95 % Cft Rs: 13,042 (Eighty six hund: ninty four rup: & ninty five paisa only) 3 Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 678.00 @ Rs: 11,948.36 % Cft Rs: 81,010 (Eleven thousand nine hund: forty eight rup: & thirty six paisa only) 4 Supply and fixing sand under floor including pluging in to walls 2125 @ Rs: 1,141.25 % Cft Rs: 24,252 (Eleven hundred forty one rupees & twenty five paisa only) 5 Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150	1						
2 Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1.5:10.(S.I No. 3(d) P/14) 150 @ Rs: 8,694.95 % Cft Rs: 13,042 (Eighty six hund: ninty four rup: & ninty five paisa only) 3 Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 678.00 @ Rs: 11,948.36 % Cft Rs: 81,010 (Eleven thousand nine hund: forty eight rup: & thirty six paisa only) 4 Supply and fixing sand under floor including pluging in to walls 2125 @ Rs: 1,141.25 % Cft Rs: 24,252 (Eleven hundred forty one rupees & twenty five paisa only) 5 Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only)					% OCft	Rs:	1,429
150 @ Rs: 8,694.95 % Cft Rs: 13,042 (Eighty six hund: ninty four rup: & ninty five paisa only) 3 Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 678.00 @ Rs: 11,948.36 % Cft Rs: 81,010 (Eleven thousand nine hund: forty eight rup: & thirty six paisa only) 4 Supply and fixing sand under floor including pluging in to walls 2125 @ Rs: 1,141.25 % Cft Rs: 24,252 (Eleven hundred forty one rupees & twenty five paisa only) 5 Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150			(Thirty one Hundred s	eventy six ruj	o: & twenty	/ five paisa only)	
150 @ Rs: 8,694.95 % Cft Rs: 13,042 (Eighty six hund: ninty four rup: & ninty five paisa only) 3 Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 678.00 @ Rs: 11,948.36 % Cft Rs: 81,010 (Eleven thousand nine hund: forty eight rup: & thirty six paisa only) 4 Supply and fixing sand under floor including pluging in to walls 2125 @ Rs: 1,141.25 % Cft Rs: 24,252 (Eleven hundred forty one rupees & twenty five paisa only) 5 Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150							
(Eighty six hund: ninty four rup: & ninty five paisa only) 3 Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 678.00 @ Rs: 11,948.36 % Cft Rs: 81,010 (Eleven thousand nine hund: forty eight rup: & thirty six paisa only) 4 Supply and fixing sand under floor including pluging in to walls 2125 @ Rs: 1,141.25 % Cft Rs: 24,252 (Eleven hundred forty one rupees & twenty five paisa only) 5 Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150	2	Cement concrete					
Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 678.00 @ Rs: 11,948.36 % Cft Rs: 81,010 (Eleven thousand nine hund: forty eight rup: & thirty six paisa only) Supply and fixing sand under floor including pluging in to walls 2125 @ Rs: 1,141.25 % Cft Rs: 24,252 (Eleven hundred forty one rupees & twenty five paisa only) Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150			_				13,042
678.00 @ Rs: 11,948.36 % Cft Rs: 81,010 (Eleven thousand nine hund: forty eight rup: & thirty six paisa only) 4 Supply and fixing sand under floor including pluging in to walls 2125 @ Rs: 1,141.25 % Cft Rs: 24,252 (Eleven hundred forty one rupees & twenty five paisa only) 5 Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150			(Eighty six hund: nint	y four rup: &	ninty live p	paisa only)	
678.00 @ Rs: 11,948.36 % Cft Rs: 81,010 (Eleven thousand nine hund: forty eight rup: & thirty six paisa only) 4 Supply and fixing sand under floor including pluging in to walls 2125 @ Rs: 1,141.25 % Cft Rs: 24,252 (Eleven hundred forty one rupees & twenty five paisa only) 5 Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150	3	Pacca brick wer	k in foundation and pli	nth in cemen	t cand mar	tar ratio 1:6	
(Eleven thousand nine hund: forty eight rup: & thirty six paisa only) 4 Supply and fixing sand under floor including pluging in to walls 2125 @ Rs: 1,141.25 % Cft Rs: 24,252 (Eleven hundred forty one rupees & twenty five paisa only) 5 Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150	J		-				81.010
Supply and fixing sand under floor including pluging in to walls 2125 @ Rs: 1,141.25 % Cft Rs: 24,252 (Eleven hundred forty one rupees & twenty five paisa only) Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150							01,010
2125 @ Rs: 1,141.25 % Cft Rs: 24,252 (Eleven hundred forty one rupees & twenty five paisa only) 5 Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150			(2000) 011 0110 010 010 111110	1141141 10119 0	.B a.b	ouncy our person only)	
(Eleven hundred forty one rupees & twenty five paisa only) 5 Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150	4	Supply and fixing	sand under floor including	g pluging in to v	walls		
Providing and Laying 2" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2 (S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150			2125 @ Rs :	1,141.25	% Cft	Rs:	24,252
into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150			(Eleven hundred forty one	e rupees & twe	nty five pais	a only)	
into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150							
800.00 @ Rs: 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 35,295 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150	5			ent concete (1:2	2:4) includin	g Surface finishing and o	dividing
(Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) 6 Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I. No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150			•				
Pacca brick work other than building i/c striking of joints in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6. 300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150		+	<u> </u>				35,295
300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150			(Forry four h	undred eleven	rup: & eight	y two paisa only)	
300.00 @ Rs. 12,346.65 % Cft Rs. #REF! (Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150	6	Pacca brick work	other than building i/c strii	king of joints in	coment sar	nd mortar ratio 1:6	
(Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150	Ū	1 GOOD BRICK WORK	other than building he stri	ang or joints in	Cement sai	id mortal ratio 1.0.	
(Twelive thousand thiree hund: forty six rup: & sixty five paisa only) 7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150		3	300.00 @ Rs.	12.346.65	% Cft	Rs. #I	REF!
7 Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 12" height. 1/2" Thick (S.I. No. 13 (b) P/51) 400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2 (S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150							
400 @ Rs. 2,206.60 % Cft Rs. 8,826 (Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150							• •
(Twenty tow hund: six rup: & sixty paisa only) 8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150	7						
8 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12" height 3/8" thick. (S.I No. 11(a) P/51) 400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150		2				-	8,826
400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150			(Twenty	tow hund: six r	up: & sixty p	oaisa only)	
400 @ Rs: 2,197.52 % Sft Rs: 8,790 (Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150	0	Compart places 1	.4	0.0 A1 1.1 70 T N	. 11() D.	(= 1)	
(Twenty one hund: ninty seven rup: & fifty two paisa only) 9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150	O					•	0.700
9 Cement pointing & strik joints on walls ratio 1:2.(S.I. No. 19(a) P/52) 400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150							8,790
400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150		(i woney one nund, inne	y seven rup: o	e turk rwo b	oarsa uniyj	
400.00 @ Rs: 1,287.44 % Sft Rs: 5,150	9	Cement pointing &	strik joints on walls ratio	1:2.(S.J. No. 19	9(a) P/52)		
						Rs:	5.150
		(`					0,.00

S#	Description	Qty		Rate	Unit	Amo	ount
10	White wash two	coats. (S.I. No. 26	3 P No. 54	4)			
		168.00	@ Rs. (Four hu	425.00 undred twenty		Rs. paisa only)	3,598
11	Primary coat of	chalk distemp 627 (Four hundred	@ Rs:	442.75		Rs: paisa only)	2,776
12	Distempering tv	vo coats.(S.I No	o. 24(b) P	7/54)			
		567 (One thous	@ Rs: sand fort	1,043.90 y three rup:		Rs: isa only)	5,919
13	Lying floor of ap	proved white gl	azed tile	1/4" thick i	n white cen	nent 1:2 over 3/	4" thick
	(Twenty :	80 seven thousand		27,678.86 d:seventy ei		Rs. eighty six paisa	22,143 only)
14	White glazed tile 3/4" thick i/c fi	es 1/4" thick do nishing.(S.I No.	odo jointe 24 P/45)	ed in white o	ement & Iai	id over 1:2 ceme	nt sand mortar
		252 (Twenty seven t	@ Rs. housand	28,253.61 I seven hund		Rs. rupp: & six pais	71,199 sa only)
15	P/L tile glazed 6"x white cement and					ern and s til e speci	fication joint in
		203 hirty thousand fiv	@ Rs. ve hund: n	30,509.77 iine rupees &		Rs. ren paisa only)	61,935
16	RCC work in roo cast laid in posit						in situ or pre
	:	23.00	@ Rs: (Thirec h	337.00 nundred Th		Rs: up: only)	7,751
17	Fabrication of to: position i/c the c	r steel reinforce cost of binding v	ment for wire also	removal of r	ust from ba	itting, bending & ars. (S.I .No. 8 (b	s laying in) P/16)
	1	.129 Five thousand	@ Rs:	5,001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:	5 ,647
18	Supply & Fixing in painting 3 coats etc P/92)	Position iron/stee c. complee (weig	e grill of 3/ ght not to 1	′4″ X 1/4″ Siz be less than :	e flat iron of a 3.7 Lbs./Sq.	approved design i Foot of finished gr	ncluding ill).(S.I No
	•	8.00	@ Rs.	180.50		Rs.	12,274

W

19 P/F orname	ental Cement jali 44	2" thick (1:2:4) W	fithout steel 226.00	P. Sft	Rs:	9,944
		(Two hundred			110.	5,5 7 (
20 Velded hin	ges & fixing at		old fasts fill	ling with ceme.	20 gauge G.I shout sand slury of	

Rate

21 & cleats with hooks etc deodar panels or paneled & glazed of fully glazed (a) 1-1/4" thick. (S.I No. 25 P/60)

6.00

Qty

S# Description

Unit

Rs:

Amount

5,418

@ Rs: 902.93 P. Sft (Nine hund: two rup: & ninty three paisa only)

Total Rs:

421,893

S.#	Descripti	on	Rate	Unit	Qnty	Amount
1		& flush pipe		good in ce	em <mark>e</mark> nt concre	flushing cistern te 1:2:4.(i) W.C not
	2.00		4,846.80 ht hundred forty six		Rs. Inty paisa onl	9,694 (y)
2	& C.I cantilever bra	ackets 6 inc	white glazed earthe hes built into walls of 1/2" dia etc & m	painted wh	nite in two coa	
	1.00	_	4,694.80 hundred ninty four		Rs. eighty paisa d	4,695 only)
3	P/F 6"x6" C.I Floor walls plinth & floor					n gratting holes in
	3.00	_	2,024.46 (Two thousand twe		Rs. p: only)	6,073
4	P/F in position Nylonuts lining joints to			1/2" dia br	ass stop coc	k with pair of brass
	2.00	<u> </u>	447.15 dred forty seven rug	-	Rs. paisa only)	894
_	P/F 4" dia C.l soil v	ent pipe i/c	cutting, fitting & ext	ra painting	to match the	e colour of the
5	building. 12.00	@ Rs: (Six hundr	666,21 ed Sixty Six rup: &	-	Rs. ne paisa only	7,995)
6	P/F 4"x4"x4" dia C.					ber washer 1/4"
	thick & bolts & nuts 2.00	@ Rs:	nting to match the c 270.60 F red seventy rupees	P. No.	Rs.	541
7	Providing G.I pipe s after cleaning the pi	pecials & cl pe etc with	amps etc i/c fixing, white zink paint wit	cutting & f h pigment	itting comple to match the	te two coats of colour of the
(A)	1/2" dia 25.00	@ Re •	· 70.21.1		Rn	1,905
(B)	6/4" dia	(Seventy s	x rupees & twenty	paisa only)	
	50.00 (1	@ Rs: Ninty five ru	95.79 P pees seventy nine		Rs.	4 ,790

A

S.#	Description	Rate	Unit	Qnty	Amount
8	P/F 4" dia C.I terminal guard i 2.00 @ Rs: (Three hundred ei	c extra painting to 689.70 ghty nine rupees &	P. No.	Rs.	building. 1,379
9	P/F full way gun metal valves 1.00 @ Rs: (one hund	with whelds threab 197.12 dred ninty seven ru	P. No.	Rs.	197
10	S/F C.P brass bib cock 1/2" di	a standard pattern.			
	2.00 @ Rs: (11)(pp 1)()	667.92 Indical Unity seven		Rs. ilnly lwo pale	1,336 a only)
11	Providing RCC pipe with collars	s class "B" & diggin	g the benc	hes to require	ed depth & fixing in
(A)	4" Dia 24.00 @ Rs: (One hundred fort	146.57 ty six rupees & fifty		Rs. sa only)	3,518
(B)	6" Dia 12.00 @ Rs: (One hundred Ninet	199.25 y nine rupees & tw		Rs. aisa only)	2,391
12	S/F concealed stop cock of sup 2.00 @ Rs: (Four hundred Sevent	478.28	P. No.	Rs.	957
13	S/F long bib cock of superior qu	uality with C.P head	d 1/2" dia.		
	1,00 @ Rs; (Eleven hundred	1,109.46 I nine rupees & fort		Rs. only)	1,109
14	P/F approved quality A.C motor	r pumping set (Jave	ed Engine	ering) made 1	-1/4" 1" section &
	1.00 @ Rs: (Fifty one h	5,115.00 F nundred fifteen rup		Rs.	5,115
15 :	S/F Fibre Glass Tank of approv 1.00 @ Rs: (Twenty one thousand nine h	21,989.61 F	^o . Gallon	Rs.	21,990
	Hand pump with all accessories shoe etc complete.	i/c fitting & fixing v	vith local m	nade coir stra	iner with wooden
(a) F	Filter				
	10.00 @ Rs: (Seventy si	76.05 P xe rupees & five pa		Rs.	761

	S.#	Description	n	Rate	Unit	Qnty	Amount
,	(b)	G.I Pipe					
	(c)	90.00 Machine	~	68.95 ht rupees & ninty fi		Rs. only)	6,206
•	(0)	1.00	@ Rs: (Fourteen	1,441.60 hundred forty one		Rs. ty paisa only)	1,442
					Total	Rs.	82,986
					N.S.I	Rs.	10,824
			٢	Grand To	tal	Rs. (S.I)	72,162



<u>22</u>

	<u>Issued to</u>							
	And charged Rs.	<u>750/-</u>	only	as tend	er cost			
	Vide D.R. No				dt: _	/	/2015	
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Execut	ive En	igineer,	Educatio	n Works	Division, Larkano	
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Schoo	ls in I	District	Larkand	of <u>ex</u> o (15 Uni oalance v	ts) at	ar
		(ADP	No.	1238	of 201	5-16)		
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near H	lgih Co	ourt Buil	ding, CM	IC Road,	Larkano	
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.		500,000		
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %arge of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.		10,000		
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28_Day	' 5					
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		25,0 00		
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.				
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids along- with time:-	As per	NIT					
i)		Court E	Buildin	q, CMC	du: Work Road Lai	rka n o.	n Larkano near H	igh
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>10</u>	<u>Montl</u>	<u>1S</u>				
)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)							
n)	Deposit Receipt No					dt:		•••
۱)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =				below so	chedule i	tems.	
					Au.	1		

CONTRACTOR

XECUTIVE ENGINEER ATION WORKS DIVISION LARKANO

Schedule-B 22

INTEGRATED REHABILITATION OF EXISTING ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS IN
Name of Work:- DISTRICT LARKANO (15 UNITS) @GBPS PANJOO GHANGHRO TALUKA
RATODERO DISTRICT LARKANO (BALANCE WORK).

SNO: 22 Rate Unit Amount Description Qty Cement concrete plain i/c placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete i/c screening & washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. Ratio 1:3:6. @ Rs. 14,429.25 % Cft Rs. 6.326 43.84 (Fourteen thousand four hund: twenty nine rup: & twenty paisa only) Lying floor of approved white glazed tile 1/4" thick in white cement 1:2 over 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 complete.(S.I No. 23 P/45) 75,846 Rs. 274.02 @ Rs. 27,678.86 % Cft t I worth goven thousand sis land/seventy eighty rup: & eighty six paisa only) 3 Providing and Laying 1" thick topping cement concete (1:2:4) including Surface finishing and dividing into panels: (S.I. No. 16 P/41) 2092.53 4,411.82 % Sft Rs: 92,319 (Forry four hundred eleven rup: & eighty two paisa only) (B) 2" Thick 1566.02 @ Rs: 3,275.50 % Sft Rs: 51,295 (Thirty two hundred seventy five rup: & fifty paisa only) 4 Two coats of Bitumen laid hot using 34lbs, for % over with sand of one 3/4" thick. (S.1 No. 13 P/34)1566.02 (a) Rs. 1,887.40 % Sft Rs. 29,557 (Eighteen hundred eighty seven rupees & forty paisa only) White glazed tiles 1/4" thick dodo jointed in white cement & laid over 1:2 cement sand mortar

(Twenty seven thousand seven hund: forty seve rupp: & six paisa only)

W.

S#	Description	Qty		Rate	Unit	Amount	
6						c Chow Kats, hold rings, azed (a) 1-1/4" thick. (S.I	
		221.55	@ Rs:	902.93	P. Sft	Rs:	200,044
			(Nine h	und: two rup: 8	& ninty three	paisa only)	
7	Painting doors &	Windows any typ	e (Olds	urface).(S.I N	lo. 4 (c) P/67	·)	
		443.10	@ Rs:	1,212.21	% Sft	Rs:	5,371
		(Twelive hundred	L twelive	rup :& twenty	one paisa o	nly)	
8	Primary coat of	chalk distempe	r(S.1 Ne	s. 23 P/53)			
		128.00	(a) Rs:	442.75	% Sft	Rs:	567
		(Four hundred	forty to	o rupecs & ș	seventy live	paisa only)	
9	Distampering th	ree coats.(S.I N	lo. 24(b)	P/54)			
		128.00	@ Rs:	1,079.65	% Sft	Rs:	1,382
		(One thousar	nd Sever	ntv nine rup: &	sixty five pa	isa only)	

Total Rs: 478,571

<u>23</u>

		. <u>1500/-</u> only as tender cost
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:	Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Larkano
ს)	Brief Description of Work:	Integrated rehabilitation and provision of missing facilities to existing Elementary Schools Distric Larkano (123 Units) at GBPS. Mahota (balance work)
		(ADP No. 1234 of 2015-16)
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgih Court Building, CMC Road, Larkano
d)	Estimated Cost:-	Rs. 1,000,000
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)	n. 20.000
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost α , all to 10%)	Rs. 50,000
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)	n Rs.
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	· As per NIT
į)		Office of the XEN, Edu: Works Division Larkano near High Court Building, CMC Road Larkano. As per NIT
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	10 Months
I)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)	
m)	Deposit Receipt No.	dt:
n)		above/ below schedule items above/

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION LARKANO

SCHEDULE "B"

S.No: 23

NAME OF WORK:-

INTEGRATED REHABILITATION AND PROVISION OF MISSING FACILITIES TO EXISTING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT LARKANO (123-UNITS) UNDER LARKANO EDUCATION PACKAGE) AT GBPS MAHOTA (REHAB: C/WALL, LAV:) (BALANCE WORK) TALUKA LARKANO.

S:No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amo	unt
1	Dismantling brick v	vork in lime or cemen	t mortor. (S.I.No.1	3 P/10).		
		296.00	@ Rs: 1285/63	%.Cft	Rs:	3,805.00
			(Rs: one two hund:	eighty five &	sixty three only)	
2		nt concrete reinforced htening the same. (S		r cement fro	m concrete	
		92.00	Rs 5445/-	%.Cft	Rs:	5,009.00
			(Rs: five thous: fou	r hund: forty f	ive only)	
3	Dimantling cement	concrete plain 1:2:4.	(S.I.No.19 (c) P/1	10).		
		581.00	@ Rs: 3327/50	%.Cft	Rs:	19,333.00
			(Rs: three thous:	two hund: tw	enty seven & fifty	only)
4	Cement concerate (S.I.No: 4 (d) P/ 14	brick or stone ballast).	1/2" to 2" guage.			
		89.00	@ Rs: 8122/95	%.Cft	Rs:	7,229.00
			(Rs: eight thous: or	ne hund: twen	ty two & ninty five	only)
5	Pacca brick work in (S.I.No.4 (e) P/20)	n foundation and plint	h in (e) cement sa	nd mortar 1:	6.	
		251.00	@ Rs:11948/36	%.Cft _	Rs:	29,990.00
			(Rs: eleven thous	nine hund:	eighty five & thirty	y six only)
6		lab beam columns ration complete in all re				Or
		225.00	@ Rs:337/-	P.Cft	Rs:	75,825.00
			(Rs: three hund: th	nirty seven o	nly)	
		teel reinforcement fo of binding wire also r		-		j in
		12.05	@ Rs:5001/70	P.Cwt	Rs:	60,270.00
			(Rs: five thous: on	_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

W

	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Am	ount
8	Pacca brick work o in (e) cement sand		including striking of 0.7 (e) P/21).	joints upto 20	'ft: height	
		671.00	@ Rs:12346/65	%.Cft	Rs:	82,846.00
			(Rs: tweleve thou	s: three forty s	ix & sixty five on	ly)
9	Cement plaster 1:6	upto 12' height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No.	13 (b) P/51).		
		2664.00	@ Rs:2206/60	% Sft	Rs:	58,783.00
		20000	(Rs: two thous:	two hund: six	& sixty only)	<u> </u>
10	Cement plaster 1:4	upto 12' height (a) 3/8" thick. (S.I.No.	11 (a) P/51).		
		2664.00	@ Rs:2197/52	% Sft	Rs:	58,541.00
			(Rs: two thous:	one hund: nin	ty seven & twe	nty two only)
			roove base smothly fi roove base smothly fi @ Rs: 7/71			
		000.00	(Rs: seven & seve	-		-,,-,-
			(INS. SEVERI & SEVE	enty one only)		
12			vith 1/16" thick sheet ntre to centre with Id	ing including		е
12	2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4"		vith 1/16" thick sheel	ing including		e 45,783.00
12	2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4"	square bars 4" ce	vith 1/16" thick sheet ntre to centre with Id	ing including ocking arrang	ment. Rs:	45,783.00
12	2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4" (S.I.No.24P/91). Cement Concerate	square bars 4" ce 63.00 plain including plaicluding screening	vith 1/16" thick sheel ntre to centre with lo @ Rs:726/72	ing including ocking arrange P. Sft twenty six & sishing and	Rs: Rs: eventy two only)	45,783.00
	2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4" (S.I.No.24P/91). Cement Concerate curing complete (in	63.00 plain including placed screening of 5 (f) P/ 15).	with 1/16" thick sheet intre to centre with low Rs:726/72 (Rs: seven hund:	ing including ocking arrange P. Sft twenty six & sishing and	Rs: Rs: eventy two only)	45,783.00
	2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4" (S.I.No.24P/91). Cement Concerate curing complete (in	square bars 4" ce 63.00 plain including plaicluding screening	with 1/16" thick sheel intre to centre with low Rs:726/72 (Rs: seven hund: acing compacting fin and washing at stores.	ing including ocking arrange P. Sft twenty six & sishing and he aggregate %Cft	Rs: eventy two only) without Rs:	45,783.00 16,016.00
	2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4" (S.I.No.24P/91). Cement Concerate curing complete (in Ratio. 1:2:4.(S.I.No.24P/91).	63.00 plain including plaicluding screening 5 (f) P/ 15). 111.00 proved coloured gl	ith 1/16" thick sheet ntre to centre with loan recommend of the compacting fin and washing at store (Rs: fourteen the	P. Sft twenty six & s ishing and ne aggregate %Cft pus: four hundled	Rs: eventy two only) without Rs: d: twenty nine 8	45,783.00 16,016.00 twenty five only
13	2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4" (S.I.No.24P/91). Cement Concerate curing complete (in Ratio. 1:2:4.(S.I.No.24P/91).	63.00 plain including placeleding screening of 5 (f) P/ 15). 111.00 proved coloured glogment on a bed coloured coloured coloured glogment on a bed coloured glogment glogment on a bed coloured glogment glogme	ith 1/16" thick sheet ntre to centre with load Rs:726/72 (Rs: seven hund: acing compacting fin and washing at stor @ Rs:14429/25 (Rs: fourteen the azed tiles 1/4" thick of 3/4" thick cement	P. Sft twenty six & s ishing and ne aggregate %Cft bus: four hund laid in mortar 1:2. (S	Rs: eventy two only) without Rs: d: twenty nine 8	45,783.00 16,016.00 a twenty five only
13	2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4" (S.I.No.24P/91). Cement Concerate curing complete (in Ratio. 1:2:4.(S.I.No.24P/91).	63.00 plain including plaicluding screening 5 (f) P/ 15). 111.00 proved coloured gl	ith 1/16" thick sheet ntre to centre with loan of the	P. Sft twenty six & s ishing and ne aggregate %Cft bus: four hund laid in mortar 1:2. (S	Rs: eventy two only) without Rs: d: twenty nine 8	16,016.00 a twenty five only
13	2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4" (S.I.No.24P/91). Cement Concerate curing complete (in Ratio. 1:2:4.(S.I.No.24P/91). Laying floors of appropriate cement and providing and laying floors.	63.00 plain including plaicluding screening 5 (f) P/ 15). 111.00 proved coloured glaigment on a bed of 791.00 g 1" thick topping nishing anddividing	ith 1/16" thick sheet ntre to centre with load Rs:726/72 (Rs: seven hund: acing compacting fin and washing at stor @ Rs:14429/25 (Rs: fourteen the azed tiles 1/4" thick of 3/4" thick cement	P. Sft twenty six & s ishing and ne aggregate %Cft bus: four hundle laid in mortar 1:2. (Sign thous: seventice)	Rs: eventy two only) without Rs: d: twenty nine 8	16,016.00 a twenty five only
13	2"x2" 3/8" and 3/4" (S.I.No.24P/91). Cement Concerate curing complete (in Ratio. 1:2:4.(S.I.No.24P/91). Laying floors of appropriate cement and providing and laying including surface file.	63.00 plain including plaicluding screening 5 (f) P/ 15). 111.00 proved coloured glaigment on a bed of 791.00 g 1" thick topping nishing anddividing	ith 1/16" thick sheet of 3/4" thick cement concerate (**Cement con	P. Sft twenty six & s ishing and ne aggregate %Cft bus: four hundle laid in mortar 1:2. (Sign thous: seventice)	Rs: eventy two only) without Rs: d: twenty nine 8	16,016.00 a twenty five only

A. S. A. S.

S:No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amo	unt
16	Two Coats of bituma blinded with sand at	•		er roof and		
		3484.00	@ Rs:1887/40	%.Sft	Rs:	65,759.00
1			(Rs: one thous: e	eight hund; e	ighty seven & fou	ırteen only)
17	First Class deodar whold fasts hinges, iro (S.I.No: 7 (b) P. 57)	on tower bolts. Choo	•		·	
		42.00	@ Rs: 902/93	P.Sft	Rs:	37,923.00
			(Rs: nine hund: to	wo & ninty th	ree only)	
18	White wash two coa	ts.				
		2511.00	@ Rs:425/84	%.Sft	Rs:	10,693.00
			(Rs: four hund: tw	enty five & e	eighty four only)	
19	Distempering two co	ats. (S.I.No.24 (b) F	P/53).			
		8841.00	@ Rs:1043/90	%.Sft	Rs:	92,291.00
			(Rs: ten hund; for	ty three & n	inty only)	
20	Painting doors and v	vindows any type. (i	i) Each subsequer	nt coat. (S.I.I	No.4 (c) (ii) P/76	i).
		784.00	@ Rs:1160/06	%.Sft	Rs:	9,095.00
			(Rs: one thous: o	ne hund; six	ty & six only)	
21	Prepareing the surfa approved make to ol			55).		
		1332.00	@ Rs:1498/48	%.Sft	Rs:	19,960.00
			(Rs: one thous: fo	ur hund; nin	ty eight & forty eig	ght only)
22	Painting guard bars smiler open works.	, gates iron bars gra	tings railings i/c st	andard bars	es etc:	
		126.00	@ Rs:1270/83	% S.ft	Rs:	1,601.00
			(Rs: one thous: two	o hund: sevei	nty & eighty three o	only)
				G.Total:	Rs:	1,011,032.0
				J. I Otal.	1/3,	1,011,002.0

<u>24</u>

	Issued to								
	And charged Rs.	<u>750/-</u> c	only as	s tende	er cost	t,			
	Vide D.R. No		·	·	dt:	: <u></u>	_/	/2015	
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executive	e Engi	ineer, i	Educa	tion W	/orks [Division, La	irkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-		<u>s</u> <u>to</u> 5 (123	<u>existi</u> Unlla)	ing E	Eleme	ntary	vision of Schools	
		(ADP N	<u>Vo.</u>	1234	of 20	15-1	6)		
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgil	ih Cou	rt Build	ding, (CMC R	oad, L	arkano	
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.		500	,000		
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.		10,	,000		
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days							
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (include ς bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal $\lesssim 10\%)$			Rs.		25,	,000		
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.					
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per NI	IT .						
i)		Office of t Court Buil As per NI	ilding,	CMC R	Road L	arkan		Larkano n	ear High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>10 Ma</u>	lonths						
1)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)	•••••••		·····					
m)	Deposit Receipt No.				•••••	dt:			
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =			,	oelow	sched	ule ite	ms.	
					,	1.			

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION LARKANO

SCHEDULE-B

Samo

Name of work:- Intigrated Rehabilitation of Missing Facilities to Existing Elementary School (Under Larkana Education Package) At: GBPS Main Dokri (Reh:C/W) Taluka Dokri.

S.no	Discription	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amount.	
1	Excavation in foundation of bui					
	chain and lift upto 5" ft in ording				apte on o	
	,	676.00	@ Rs: 3176.25	%0 Cft Rs :	508.00	
			(Three Thousand One Ho	und:Seventv Six &	P.S Twenty Five only)	
2	Cement concrete brick or stone	ballast 1-1/2 " to				
		449.00	@Rs: 8694.95	٠,	² 39040.00	
			(Eight Thousand Six Hur	nd:Ninty Four & P.	S Ninty five only)	
3	Pacca brick work in foundation	and plinth in cem-				
		105.00	@ Rs: 11948.36		12546.00	
			(Eleven Thousand Nin	e Hund: Fourty Ei	ght & P.S Thirty Six_only)	
4	S/F sand floor and plugging into	o walls (S.I.No 29	P/31).			
		2480.00	@Rs: 1141.25	%Cft Rs:	28303.00	
			(Rs:One Thousand One	Hund: Fourty One	& P.S Twenty Five only)	
5	Pacca brick work in Ground floo	or i/c stricking of jo	oints cement sand mortor	Ratio 1:6 (S.I No 5	5 (C) P/24)	
		144.00	@Rs: 12674.36	% Cft Rs:	18251.00	
			(Twlove thousand Six H	undred Seventy F	our & Thirty Six only)	
6	2nd class tiles roofing consisti	ng of 4" earth and	l 1" plaster wilth Gobri Tee	ping over 1/4" thic	k cement plaster	
	1:6 with 34lbs: if bituumen coating sand blinded provided lover 2 layers of tiles 12"x6" 1 1/4" laid in 1 6 cement					
	mortor with 1/4" thick sand of t	iles complete i/c c	urrin etc complete (S.I.No	1 P/38)		
		190.48	@ Rs: 7607.25	%Sft Rs :	14453.00	
7	Cement plaster 1;6 upto 20' ft;			_		
		727.00	@Rs; 2206.60	% Sft Rs:	16042.00	
			(Two hundred Three Hu	und: Fifty Six & P.S	Seventy Eight only)	
8	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' ft;	_			45570.55	
		727.00	@ Rs: 2197.52		15976.00	
			(Two Twousand One Hu	•	P.S Fifty Two only)	
	First Class deodar wood wrought jo		windows etc: fixed in position	on i/c deodar	•	
	panelled and glazed (b) 1-3/4thicks	•	0.5	D 00 D	44500.00	
		35.00	@ Rs: 902.93		44582.00	
			(Nine Hundraed Two P.	•		
10	P/L 1" thick cement concrete to		_	•		
		1090.00	@ Rs: 3275.50		35703.00	
44	\A/bita waab three agets /C No		(Rs: Four Thousand Four	Huriarea Eleveri	x P.S Eighty Two only)	
11	White wash three coats (S.I.No	544.00	@Rs: 829.95	% Sft Rs:	5415.00	
			(Rs: Four Hundred Twent			
12	Primary coat of chalk under dist			y rive ox r.o cigili	y noul only)	
12		2403.00	@ Rs; 442.75	% Sft Rs:	10639.00	
			(Four Hundred Fourty Tw		= -	
13	Distempring three coats, (S.I.No		(Four Humaneu Founty TW	O G I .O Geventy I	ive only)	
13	, ,	2403.00	@ Rs: 1079.65	% Sft Rs:	25944.00	
			(Rs: One Thousand Seve			
			(1.5. One mousand beve	ing time or .0 of	Acy i 140 Offig)	

14 Painting doors & Window any type.

257.00

@ Rs: 2116.41

%Cft

Rs: 5439.00

(Rs: One Two Thousand one Hund: Sixteen & P.S Fourty One only)

TOTAL:

Rs:

272,841.00

1	Part-B P/F Squating type white glass W.C pan obetween flushing and 3 gallons flushing t	of i/c co ank w	oat of finishing cistring with ith 4" dia C.P trap and C.I	n internal fitting thumble.	and flush pip	€
			@ Rs: 4846.80	P.No:	Rs:	24234.00
2	P/F and 22"x16" lavatory basion in white brackets 6 inch built into walls painted whe dia chrome plate pillar trape 1-1/2" dia	glazed	d earthen ware complete w two cost after a Primary Co	rith & i/c the co ost of red land	st of W.I conr painth a pair o	ntilever of 1/4"
		1.0	@Rs: 4694.80	Each	Rs:	4695.00
3	P/F 6"x2" or 6"x3" C.I floor trap.					
		5.0	@Rs: 2024.43 (Two Hundred Fourty Fo	Rft ur & P.S Thirty	Rs: Five only)	10212.00
4	P/F in position nyloon connection comple to nyloon coonections (S.I.No: 9p3).	te with	1/2" dia brass stop cock v	with pair brass	nuts lining joir	rts
		5.0	@Rs: 447.15	Each	Rs:	2236.00
5	P/F 4" dia C.I soil and vent pipe i/c cutting	fitting	and extra painting to mate	ch the colour o	f the buillding	(S.I.No:1p8).
		30.0	@Rs: 666.21	Each	Rs:	19986.00
6	P/F 4"x4" dia C.I branch of the required of and builts and extra painting to matach the	_		washer 3/8"thi	ick	
		5.0	@Rs: 270.60	Each	Rs:	1353.00
7	Providing and G.I pipes special & clalmps through walls and roof making good etc p match the colour of the buildings.and testi	ainting	g two coats after cleaning t	he pipe etc,wit	h zink paid wi	th pigment to
(A)	1/2" dia	50.0	@Rs: 76.21	Each	Rs:	3811.00
(B)	3/4" dia	75.0	@Rs: 95.79	Each	Rs:	7184.00
8	P/F 4" dia C.I terminal guard i/c extra pain	ting to	match the colour of the bi	uilding.(S.I.No:	11p9).	
		1.0	@Rs: 689.70	Each	Rs:	690.00
9	Providing and fixing full way gun metal val (ii) 3/4" (Light pattern).	lues v	vith whelds threabed of flai	inged ends wit	h rubber wash	ning
		1.0	@Rs: 197.12	Each	Rs:	197.00
10	S/F C.P brass bib cock 1/2"dia standard p		@Rs: 337.92	Each	Rs:	1690.00
11	Providing RCC pipe with colors class "B" and cement morter 1:1 and test staff (a) 4 refilling with excavted staff	-	=	epth and fixing	in position	
	<u>4" dia .</u>	24.0	@ Rs: 146.57	Each	Rs:	3518.00
	<u>6" dia .</u>	12.0	@ Rs: 199.25	Each	Rs:	2391.00
12	S/F conceled stop cock of superior quality	with (C.P head 1/2" dia.			
		5.0	@ Rs: 478.28	P.No	Rs:	2391.00

13	S/F long bib-cock of superior quality w	ith C.P he	ad 1/2" dia				
		5.0	@ Rs: 1109.46	P.No	Rs:	5547.00	
14	P/F approved quality AC Motor pumping	ng set(Jav	ved Engineering) Made	e etc.			
		1.0	@ Rs: 5115.00	Each	Rs:	5115.00	
L 5	S/F Fibre glass tank of approved quality and design and wall thickness as specified i/c the cost of nuts and bolts and fixing in plate form of cement concrete 1:2:6 and making connection for inlet-outlet and over flow pipe etc complete. (150 Gallans)						
	(100 danano)	150.0	@Rs: 87.95	Each	Rs:	13193.00	
22	Hand pump all accessoried i/c fitting a	nd fixing w	rith local made coir stra	ainer with wo	oden shoe	i.c the complete.	
(A)	<u>Filter</u>	10.0	@ Rs: 76.05	Each	Rs:	761.00	
(B)	G.I Pipe	70.0	@ Rs: 68.95	Each	Rs:	4827.00	
©	<u>Machine</u>		@ Rs: 1441.60	P.No	Rs:	1442.00	
				TOTAL:	Rs:	115,471.00	
				N.S.I.	Rs:	10,824.00	

N.S.I. Rs: 10,824.00 TOTAL: Rs: 104,647.00

W.

<u>25</u>

	issued to						
	And charged Rs.	<u>750/-</u> only	as tende	er cost			
	Vide D.R. No			dt: .	/	/2015	
-a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executive F	ngineer,	Educati	on Works D	ivision, La	rkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Integrated facilities t Larkano (12 GBPS, Gok	o <u>exist</u> 23 Units	ing El at	<u>lementary</u>		
		(ADP No.	1234	of 20	15-16)		
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgih C	ourt Buil	ding, C	MC Road, L	arkano	
d)	Estimated Cost:-		Rs.		400,000		
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)		Rs.		8,000		
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days					
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %aoc of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)		Rs.		20,000		
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)		Rs.				
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per NIT					
j)		Office of the Court Buildir As per NIT	ng, CMC l	Road La	arkano.	Larkano n	ear High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	10 Mont	<u>ths</u>				
I)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)	***************************************					
m)	Deposit Receipt No.				dt:	······································	
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =			below s	schedule ite	ms.	

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION
LARKANO

SCHEDULE "B"

S.No: 25

NAME OF WORK:-

3

INTEGRATED REHABILITATION AND PROVISION OF MISSING FACILITIES TO EXISTING ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS DISTRICT LARKANO (123-UNITS) UNDER LARKANO EDUCATION PACKAGE) AT GBPS GOKAL PUR (REHAB:) (BALANCE WORK) TALUKA LARKANO.

S:No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amou	nt		
1	1 Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and remming lead upto 5ft. (b) in ordinary soil (S.I.No: 18 (b) P/4).							
		138.00	@ Rs: 3176/25 (Rs: three thous: or	% 0 Cft _ ne hund: seve	Rs: enty hund: twenty flv	437.00 e only)		
2	Cement concrete brid	ck or stone ballast	1-1/2 " to 2" guage	(c) Ratio 1:5	5:10. (S.I.No: 4 (c)	P/ 14).		
		45.00	@ Rs: 8694/95 (Rs: eight thous: six	%.Cft k hund; ninty	Rs: four & ninty five only	3,913.00		
3	Pacca brick work in for (S.I.No.4 (e) P/20)	oundation and plint	th in (e) cement sa	nd mortar 1:	6.			
		220.00	@ Rs:11948/36 (Rs: eleven thous: i	_	Rs: ghty five & thirty six	26,252.00 only)		
4	Supplying and filling s	sand under floor ar	nd plugging in walls	s.(S.I.No: 29	P/25).			
		334.00	@ Rs: 1141/25 (Rs: one thous: one	%.Cft hund: forty o	Rs: one & twenty five onl	3,813.00 y)		
5	Extra lead 3 miles							
		334.00	@ Rs: 579/41 (Rs: five hund: sevr	%.Cft nty nine & fou	Rs:	1,936.00		
3	Cement concrete bric	k or stone ballast	1-1/2 " to 2" guage	(c) Ratio 1:5	5:10. (S.I.No: 4 (c)	P/ 14).		
		434.00	@ Rs: 8694/95 (Rs: eight thous: six	%.Cft _ chund: ninty f	Rs: four & ninty five only	37,740.00		
4	Providing and laying 1 including surface finis (S.I.No: 16 (d) P. 41).							
		1376.00	@ Rs: 4411/82 (Rs: four thous: fo	%.Sft _ ur hund: elev	Rs: ven & eighty two or	60,686.00		

S:No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amou	nt
5	Cement Pointing 1:2	2 flash on floor. (S.I.	No: 18 P/52).			
		1335.00	@ Rs: 939/57	% S.ft	Rs:	12,539.00
			(Rs: nine hund: th	-	seven only)	
6	Supplying and fixing design i/c painting t of finished grill).(S.I	nree coats etc comp				
		6.00	@ Rs:180/50	P. Sft	Rs:	1,083.0
			(Rs: one hund: e	ighty & fifty only	y)	
7	First Class deodar v hold fasts hinges, ir (S.I.No: 7 (b) P. 57)	on tower bolts. Choo	-		•	
		263.00	@ Rs: 902/93	P.Sft _	Rs:	237,470.00
			(Rs: nine hund:	two & ninty th	ree only)	
8	Extra labour rate for and around the edg by Engineer Incharg	es of roof slabs the	wight not less that			
		480.00	@ Rs: 19/36 (Rs: ninteen & t	% Sft hirty six only)	Rs:	9,298.0
9	White washing three	e coats. (S.I.No.26 (c) P/53).			
		1191.00	@ Rs:829/95	%.Sft	Rs:	9,893.00
		_	(Rs: eight hund:			
10	Primary coat of chall	k under distempring				
		3688.00	@ Rs: 442/75	% S.ft	Rs:	16,325.00
			(Rs: four hund; for	-		70,020.00
11	Distempering three	coats. (S.I.No.24 (c)	P/53).			
		4860.000	@ Rs:1079/65	%.Sft	Rs:	52,465.00
			(Rs: one thos: s			52,100.00
12	Preparing the surfact brick/sand paper, fill weather coat of app	ing the voids with ch	nalk/plaster of pai	irs and then pa	ainting with	
		3770.00	@ Rs: 1948/10	%.Sft -	Rs:	73,444.00
			_	_	rty eight & ten only	

A

S:No:	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	An	nount			
13	Preparing surface and painting of doors and windows any type (including edges) (ii) Each subsequent coat of paint. (S.I.No.5 (c) P/69).								
		500.00	@ Rs:2116/41	%.Sft	Rs:	10,582.0			
			(Rs: two thous: one hund: sixteen & fourty one only)						
14	Painting guard bars smiler open works.	, gates iron bars	gratings railings i/c	standard barse	es etc:				
		1266.00	@ Rs:1270/83	% S.ft -	Rs:	16,100.00			
	(Rs: one thous: two hund: seventy & eighty three on								
				G.Total:	Rs:	573,976.00			

	: Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amo	ount		
	PART-B							
1	internal fitting and	hite glazed earthen flush pipe with bend een flushing and 3 ç	d making good in o	cement concre	ete 1:2:4(i) W.C	not less than 19		
		2.00	@ Rs: 4802/60	P.No:	Rs:	9,605.00		
			(Rs: four thous: e	eight hund; two	& sxity Only)			
2	P/f water pumping set 3 HP unonablock single phase 220 volls with 11/2"x11/4" suntire delivery (60 ft head i/c making c.c 1:3:6 plater form of required size fixing with units + hoolls E.S.I.No: 23P/33).							
		1.00	@ Rs:15254/48	P.No:	Rs:	15,254.00		
			(Rs: fifteen thous:	two hund: fifty	four & fouty eight	t only)		
3	S/F long bib-cock of	superior quality with	C.P head 1/2" dia					
		2.00	@ Rs: 1384/24	P.No	Rs:	2,768.00		
			-	-				
			(Rs: one thous: th	ree hund: eight	y four & twenty for	our only)		
4	nute and bolts and	of approved qulity of fixing in plate iron o er flow pipe etc com	and design and wa f cement concerte	all thickness as 1:2:7 and mal	s apecoified i/c t	the cost of		
4	nute and bolts and	fixing in plate iron o	and design and wa f cement concerte	all thickness as 1:2:7 and mal	s apecoified i/c t	the cost of		
4	nute and bolts and	fixing in plate iron o er flow pipe etc com	and design and wa f cement concerte plete (200.gallons)	all thickness as 1:2:7 and mal). P.Gallan	s apecoified i/c t king and commo Rs:	the cost of oction for		
4	nute and bolts and	fixing in plate iron o er flow pipe etc com	and design and wa f cement concerte plete (200.gallons) @ Rs:87/95	all thickness as 1:2:7 and mal). P.Gallan	s apecoified i/c t king and commo Rs:	the cost of oction for		
4	nute and bolts and	fixing in plate iron o er flow pipe etc com	and design and wa f cement concerte plete (200.gallons) @ Rs:87/95	all thickness as 1:2:7 and mal). P.Gallan thous: nine hun	s apecoified i/c t king and commo Rs: d: eighty nine & s	the cost of oction for 17,590.00 Sixty only)		
1	N.S. I P/F UPVC Pipe (AGI quality and Material 60' height and makin instruction of the Engrequirement of class	fixing in plate iron o er flow pipe etc com 1.00 M) SCH: 40 (E) on su etc paid separatly rec g good with C.C I/C c	and design and wa f cement concerte plete (200 gallons) @ Rs:87/95 (Rs: Twenty One) rface using Clips/ S essed in Masonry, (cutting, finishing etc dification of material ce with AS + MD 17	all thickness as 1:2:7 and make). P.Gallan thous: nine hunch controls. G.Total: addle of approve complete as per Should meet the state of the sta	Rs: Rs: Rs: Rs: Rs: Rs: Rs: Rs:	the cost of oction for 17,590.00 Sixty only)		
	N.S. I P/F UPVC Pipe (AGI quality and Material 60' height and makin instruction of the Engrequirement of class	fixing in plate iron o er flow pipe etc com 1.00 M) SCH: 40 (E) on su etc paid separatly rec g good with C.C I/C o gineer Incharge. Spec 12 & 5 B in accordan	and design and wa f cement concerte plete (200 gallons) @ Rs:87/95 (Rs: Twenty One) rface using Clips/ S essed in Masonry, (cutting, finishing etc dification of material ce with AS + MD 17	all thickness as 1:2:7 and make). P.Gallan thous: nine hunch controls. G.Total: addle of approve complete as per Should meet the state of the sta	Rs: Rs: Rs: Rs: Rs: Rs: Rs: Rs:	the cost of oction for 17,590.00 Sixty only)		

 (a) 3/4" Dia
 45.00
 @ Rs: 78/01
 P.No
 Rs: 3,510.00

 (b) 1-1/4" Dia
 6.00
 @ Rs: 114/59
 P.No
 Rs: 587.00

 (Rs: one hund:: fourteen & fifty nine only)

 (c) 4" Dia
 10.00
 @ Rs: 397/77
 P.No
 Rs: 3,977.00

 (Rs: three hund: ninty seven & seventy seven only)



S:No	Description	Qnty:	Rate	Unit	Amou	nt		
2	P/F Bend/ Elbow (90 degree) of SCH- 40 PVC of NAMAT OR EQUIVALENT make of approved quality and design of verious sizes fixed to UPVC pipe/fittings paid separately, using approved adhesive compound (AGM or WELDON, made in USA, in ORANGE colour) upto 60 ft height as per class 12454-B In accordance Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of material, cartage, scaffolding / ladders etc. complete. (N.S.I)							
	<u>3/4" Dia</u>	5.00	@ Rs: 103/05 (Rs: one hund; thi	P.No ree & five only	Rs: (1)	515.00		
	(b) 4" Dia	2.00	@ Rs: 425/45 (Rs: four hund: tw	P.No enty five & fou	Rs: urty five only)	850.00		
P/F TEE of SCH- 40 PVC of NAMAT OR EQUIVALENT make of approved quilty and design of verious sizes fixed to UPVC pipe / fittings paid separately, using approved adhesive compound (AGM or WELDON, made in USA, in ORANGE colour) upto 60 ft height as per instruction of the Engineer Incharge. Specifications of the material should meet the requirements of class 12454-B in accordance with the ASTM-D_ 1784 type 1 grade TEE 1. Rate includes all costs of labour, material cartage.								
	<u>3/4" Dia</u>	3.00	@ Rs: 110/40 (Rs: one hund; ter	P.No n & fourteen o	Rs:	331.00		
4	4 Hand pump all accessoried i/c fitting and fixing with local made coir strainer with wooden shoe i/c the complete.							
	(a) Filter	10.00	@ Rs: 76/05	P.Rft	Rs:	760.00		
	<u>(a) + into-</u>	70.00	(Rs: seventy six &					
	(b) G.I Pipe	80.00	@ Rs: 38/95	P.Rft	Rs:	3,116.00		
			(Rs: thrity eight &					
	(C) Machine	1.00	@ Rs: 1441/65	Each	Rs:	1,442.00		
			(Rs: one thous: four hund: fourty one & sixty five only)					
				Total:	Rs:	15,088.0		
				S.I	Rs:	45,217.0		
G.Total: Rs: 60,30								

Amount

<u>26</u>

	<u>Issued to</u>							
	And charged Rs.	<u>750/-</u> only	as tende	er cost				
	Vide D.R. No			dt:	/		/2015	
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executive En	gineer,	Educati	on Wor	ks Div	rision, La	nrkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Integrated facilities to Ratodero Di GBPS. Rato	<u>exist</u> strict L	ting E arkano	lement (79 Un	ary s	Schools	
		(ADP No.	<u>1233</u>	of 20	15-16)			
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgih Co	ourt Buil	ding, C	MC Roa	d, Lar	kano	
d)	Estimated Cost:-		Rs.		500,00	00		
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)		Rs.		10,00	00		
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days						
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)		Rs.		25,00	00		
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)		Rs.					
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids along-with time:-	As per NIT						
i)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-	Office of the Court Building As per NIT	g, CMC	Road La	arka n o.	sion L	arkano i	near High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	10 Month	<u>15</u>					
l)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)							
m)	Deposit Receipt No.				dt:			•,
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =				schedule	e item	is.	

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION LARKANO

Schedule-B 26

INTEGRATED REHABILITATION AND PROVISION OF MISSING FACILITIES TO EXISTING ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS TALUKA RATODERO DISTRICT LARKANO (79 UNITS) UNDER LARKANA EDUCATION PACKAGE (REVISED)

Name of Work:-@GBPS RATODERO-II (BOUNDARY WALL).

S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1		oundation of building b & lift unto 5" ft in ordin		r structure	member with excavate	ed lead
	apto one chain	450 @ Rs: (Thirty one Hundred s	3,176.25		Rs: / five paisa only)	1,429
2	Cement concrete	brick or stone ballast 1-1 150 @ Rs: (Eighty six hund: nint	8,694.95	% Cft	Rs:	13,042
3	Pacca brick wor	k in foundation and pl 678,00	11,948.36	% Ch	Rn:	81,010
4		sand under floor includin 2125 @ Rs: (Eleven hundred forty on	1,141.25	% Cft	Rs: sa only)	24,252
5	Providing and Lay		ent concete (1:	2:4) includin	g Surface finishing and d	ividing
		800.00 @ Rs:	4,411.82 nundred eleven		Rs. ty two paisa only)	35,295
6	Pacca brick work	other than building i/c str	iking of joints in	cement sai	nd mortar ratio 1:6.	
		300.00 @ Rs. (Twelive			Rs. ty six rup; & sixty five pai	37,040 sa only)
7		6 up tc 12" height, 1/2" T 400 @ Rs. (Twenty		% Cft	Rs. paisa only)	8,826
8	Ť	1:4 up.o 12" height 3/ 400	2,197.52	% Sft	Rs:	8,790
9		k strik joints on walls ratio 400.00 @ Rs: (Twelive hundred eighty s	1,287.44	% Sft	Rs: isa only)	5,150



	Description	Q	ty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
10	White wash two	o coats. (S.I. N	o. 26 P No. 54)			
		168.00	@ Rs.	425.00	% Sft	Rs.	3,598
			~	ndred twenty	five rup: & p	aisa only)	
11	Primary coat	of chalk diste	mper(S.1 No.	. 23 P/53)			
		627	@ Rs: ired forty two	442.75		Rs:	2,776
					se verny nve	parae only)	
1.7	Undermpering	two conts (S.	1 No. 24th Py	(54)			
		567	(a) Rs: iousand byty	1,043.90		Ks.	5,919
				•	•		
13	Lying floor of	approved whit	e glazed tile	1/4" thick i	n white cen	ient 1:2 over 3/4" thi	.ek
	(70)	80		27,678.86		Rs.	22,143
	(Twent)	y seven thous	and six hund	rseventy en	gnty rup: &	eighty six paisa only)	
14	White glazed t 3/4" thick i/c			d in white c	ement & lai	d over 1:2 cement sa	nd morta
		252	@Es.	28,253.61	% P.Cw!	Rs.	71,199
		(Twenty sev	en thousand	seven hune	l: forty seve	rupp: & six paisa ou	ly)
	P/L tile glazed 6 white cement a					ern and stile specification	on joint in
		203	@ Rs.	30,509.77	% Sti	Rs	61,935
		(Thirty thousar	id five hand: n	ine rupees &	seventy sev	en paisa only)	
1 /	RCC work in r cast laid in po					are member laid in si 6(a) P/15)	atit of Juc
		23.00	(a \langles:	337.00		Rs:	7,751
			(Tharee h	undred Th	irīy seven r	up: only)	
	Rabrication of	tor etgel reinf	arcem at for	cement cou	acrete i /c ci	itting, bending & layi	ma in
17		e cost of bind	ng with also	removal of	rust from b	ars. (S.I.No. 8 (b) P/	[6]
		1.129	6 Rs:	5,001.70		Rs:	5.647
		(Five thous	and or rupt	& seventy	ausa um j		
			/stee jall of 3/	'4'' X 1/4" Siz	e fiat iron of	approved design includ Foot of finished grill).(S	
18		in Position iron etc. complee (/stee will of 3/ weigh not to t	4"_X 1/4" Siz be less than	te flat iron of 3.7 Lbs:/Sq.	Foot of finished grill).(S	31 No
18	painting 3 coats	in Position iron	/stee jall of 3/	'4'' X 1/4" Siz	te flat iron of 3.7 Lbs:/Sq.		
18	painting 3 coats	in Position iron etc. complee (/stee will of 3/ weigh not to t	4"_X 1/4" Siz be less than	te flat iron of 3.7 Lbs:/Sq.	Foot of finished grill).(S	31 No
18	painting 3 coats	in Position iron etc. complee (/stee will of 3/ weigh not to t	4"_X 1/4" Siz be less than	te flat iron of 3.7 Lbs:/Sq.	Foot of finished grill).(S	31 No

S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount			
L	<u> </u>	(One hundred eigh	nty Five rupee	s & fifty Pais	sa only)			
19	P/F ornamental C	Cement jali 2" thick (1:2:4)		P Sft	Rs: 9,944			
		(Two hundr	red twenty six i	upees only)	l			
20	P/F G.1 frame Chowkats of size 7 'x2" or 4 1/2" x3" for doors using 20 gauge G.1 sheet i/c 0 Velded hinges & fixing at site necessary hold fasts filling with coment sand slury of ratio1:o and reparing the jambs. The cost also i/c all carriage, tools and pla							
		7 (a Rs: (Two hundred twenty	228.90 y eight rupees		Rs: 1,602 aisa only)			
21					c Chow Kats, hold rings, iron bolts azed (a) 1-1/4" thick. (S.I No. 25			
	•	6.00	902.93 und: two rup: 8		Rs: 5,418 paisa only)			

Total Rs: 421,893

3

<u>27</u>

	<u>Issued to</u>	
	And charged Rs.	. <u>750/-</u> only as tender cost
	Vide D.R. No	dt://2015
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Cxecutive Engineer, Education Works Division, Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Integrated rehabilitation and provision of missing facilities to existing Elementary Schools Taluka Ratodero District Larkano (79 Units) at GBPS. Ratodero-II (1st floor electrification)
		(ADP No. 1233 of 2015-16)
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgih Court Building, CMC Road, Larkano
d)	Estimated Cost:-	Rs. 300,000
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (E.II in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)	
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 19%)	Rs. 15,000
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)	Rs.
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per NIT
j)		Office of the XEN, Edu: Works Division Larkano near High Court Building, CMC Road Larkano. As per NIT
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	10 Months
)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)	
n)	Deposit Receipt No.	dt:
٦)		above/ below schedule items.

CONTRACTOR

SCHEDULE "B"

SNO: 27

Where it is described Rehabilitation and Provision of missing facilities to existing it lementary Section 2. Leading funder Larkana Education Package (Revised) at OBPS Remoders Inc., in that it is true to a Retourne of Figure 200 No. 1233

Sino	d Imp	AĞL WÜN	K[] [Qnty:	Rate	Unit			åttir 🗥
•		set or our pa		13(3/ 029)PV	Cinsulated wire in 20)mrn(3 <i>i4</i> 1150	harerol pa	W Cir oo	f*ft
		as of the		Rs: 910.0	P Point	k(s.	est.		Prince .
Ş		ase polini w 1751 No. 136		VC insulated	wire in 20mm(5/4") C	hannel pati	r On Stabil	141	
	'			Rs: 742.0	P Point		Te., v		
4	Wignorch	Tell book with 1 JE		29)PVC insula ls: 1590.0	ited wire in 20mm(3/ P.Point	4")PVC con	aust (STN Rs.	or 131 F	• 4•,• *
2.			ain o: sub Ma ace (STNo 3		ated wirh size 2 7/02	19} Corps 1.	Sevensára, Slega	or draft	
		(r-t)		ts 1/1.0	P Meto:	XI	13.3		
			ain or sub Ma ace (S.I.No. t		ated wirh sizc[2 / 044	1 _} (6 MiV(2) (Digitali i No	Intelia .	
		47371		s: 305 0	P.Meter	HO	14,		
			oin or sub Ma ace (STNo-6		ated wirh size 2 / 052	2}(10mm2)	Olongson to	monación.	
			(0) R	s. 428.0	P Melei	1.4	17		
	t withing so	1 (2004 A C) (6ampsswitch f s=54.0	lush type (S Î No. 21 P I-ach	61: w	10		
8	Providing 5	etix ng 12 pir 17 - Att		g & socket flus s=83.0	h type.(ST.No. 225 P P Lacn	2 33)	14.		
	Entropy (Control of Control of Co	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		ose with two to	erminal (S.I No. 232 t 12 t a. m	⁹ 30.			
		i de Sed Grada		i two terminais s 72 0	u J(STNo 228 P.35e P F ac h	¹ \ 1'	:1		
i	Prividite,	an Exing bras		n 56" (good qu s: 3186.0	ality) Pit ach	Rs	R		
٠.					ch and shoe unit on lastic sheet (GTNo		()		
			(a) R	s 156.97	Pitadh	ili	$i\mathcal{F}_{i}$		
- 1	Elamotorii	ing kore		W board.(ST.Ns 91 30	4o 1 (b) P 149 P £a∋h	***			

A

13

H

SNo	IMMER WORK	Qnty:	Rate	l laji	:
, .	134 to the desire	at 1) was the first	(I)	l NI, - a 13 a a :	
• * 1	TMF rolld steer load travelam (ATO)	(g) Rs 141.01	Plan	1140, 17 mg 135 - 124	*
11:	Pil mare coverboard doubt		te heavey outy cird	UNITED CONTROLS	
		W 115 1426.34	Pogt	$\mathcal{C}_{\mathbf{x}} = \mathcal{C}_{\mathbf{x}}$	
	inne foreger i sam z'h2'x'	1.2" copper plate buried in	n ground සද්ධ depit	nai ez milien.	
	disease in the confidence	around level with salt and	d charcool _{je} roli o n	rakang tur	
	of 12" according exparcation				
	 (2.7% of that is specified for calegories as a substitute of provid 			bitts and respire	
	A Section of the second of the property of	@ Rs. 2570 37	PEach	Rs R	•
.4	-PH - Christin proakers 6 Am	ne to 63 Amps. D.P. i/c fiv	ina an a mensuod	heari	
i r	modular av competion (STI		ang on a proporce	oou.v	
	(A)	@ Rs: 948.0	P.Eaph	(3,5)	r L
; Q	P/i Energy saver superior c	ruality i/c fixing on extar h	e older etc complete	(SINO BIRS)	
1.7	on the contraction of the contra	@ Rs. 497.0	P.Lash	Ro K	
			TOTALL	4.12 F	
			:		
			•		/ "
			11		

.

. ...

O.

i.

<u>28</u>

	<u>Issue</u> d							
	And charged Rs.	<u>750/-</u> only a	is tende	r cost				
	Vide D.R. No			dt: _	/	′ ——	_/2015	
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executive Eng	jineer, E	Educatio	on Wo	rks Di	ivisi <mark>o</mark> n, La	arkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Integrated r facilities to Ratodero Dis GBPS, Masur	<u>existi</u> strict La	ing El arkano	lemen (79 Uı	tary nits)	Schools	
		(ADP No.	<u>1233</u>	of 201	.5-16))		
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgih Cou	urt Build	ding, CM	1C Roa	ad, La	rkano	
d)	Estimated Cost:-		Rs.		500,0	000		
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fix in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)		Rs.		10,0	00		
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days						
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)		Rs.		25,0	00		
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)		Rs.					
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per NIT						
i)		Office of the X Court Building As per NIT	, CMC R	load Lai	rkano.		Larkano i	near High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	10 Months	<u>5</u>					
1)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)		•••••••					
m)	Deposit Receipt No				dt: .			•••••
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor. PART-A= PART-B =			pelow s	chedu'	le iten	ns.	

CONTRACTOR

Schedule-B

Name of Work:-

INTEGRATED REHABILITATION AND PROVISION OF MISSING FACILITIES TO EXISTING ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS TALUKA RATODERO DISTRICT LARKANO (79 UNITS) UNDER LARKANA EDUCATION PACKAGE (REVISED) @GBPS MASOODERO (BOUNDARY WALL).

S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit		Amount	
1		oundation of building & lift upto 5" ft in or		r structure	member wi	th excavated	lead
	W P 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	450 (a, R (Thirty one Hundred	s: 3,176.25		y five paisa c	Rs: only)	1,429
2	Cement concrete	brick or stone ballast 150	s: 8,694.95	% Cf1		P/14) Rs:	13,042
3		k in foundation and 678.00 @ R (Eleven thousand ni	s: 11,948.36	% Cft		Rs:	81,010
4	,	sand under floor includence 2125 @ R (Eleven hundred forty	s: 1,141.25	% Cft	sa only)	Rs:	24,252
5	Providing and Lay	ying 2" thick topping ce No. 16 P/41)	ment concete (1:	2:4) includir	ng Surface fin	ishing and div	riding
	•	800.00 @ R	s: 4,411.82 r hundred eleven		ty two paisa c	Rs: only)	35,295
6	Pacca brick work	other than building i/c	striking of joints in	n cement sa	nd mortar rati	o 1:6.	
		300.00 @ R (Twe	s. 12,346.65 live thousand thir		rty six rup: & s	Rs. sixty five paisa	37,040 a only)
7		6 up to 12" height. 1/2 400 @ R (Twe		% Cft		Rs.	8,826
8	•	1:4 upto 12" height 400	s: 2,197.52	% Sft	,	Rs:	8,790
9		& strik joints on walls r 400.00 @ R (Twelive hundred eight	s: 1,287.44	% Sft		Rs:	5,150



S #	Description	Qty		Rate	Unit	Amount	
10	White wash two	coats. (S.I. No. 26 P	No. 5	4)			
			② Rs. Four h	425.00 undred twenty		Rs. paisa only)	3,598
1 1	Primary coat of	chalk distemper(627 % (Four hundred fo	i Rs:	442.75		Rs: paisa only)	2,776
12	Distempering to	wo coats.(S.1 No. 2	24(b) I	2/54)			
		567 (One thousan	i. Rs: nd for	1,043.90 ty three rup:		Rs: isa only)	5,919
13	Lying floor of ap	oproved white glaz	ed tile	e 1/4" thick i	n white cer	nent 1:2 over 3/4" thic	:k
	(Twenty		i Rs. ix hun	27,678.86 nd:seventy ei		Rs. cighty six paisa only)	22,143
14		es 1/4" thick dodo inishing.(S.I No.24			ement & la	id over 1:2 cement sar	id mortar
			i) Rs. ousan	28,253.61 d seven hund		Rs. e rupp: & six paisa onl	71,199 y)
15		x6" 1/4 on floor on w d pigment over a bas				ern and stile specificatio	n joint in
	(~	203 @ Thirty thousand five	Rs. hund:	30,509.77 nine rupees 8		Rs. ven paisa only)	61,935
16		of slab beam colur				ture member laid in sit . 6(a) P/15)	u or pre
			į Rs: Γhirec	337.00 hundred Th		Rs: rup: only)	7.751
17		cost of binding wi	ire als i Rs:	o removal of 5,001.70	rust from b P.Cwt	eutting, bending & layi pars. (S.I .No. 8 (b) P/1 Rs:	
18	painting 3 coats e					f approved design includ . Foot of finished grill).(S	
	P/92)	68.00	Rs.	180.50	P. Sft	Rs.	12.274

A

S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount				
		(One hundred eigh	nty Five rupees	& fifty Paisa o	nly)				
19	P/F ornamental Cem	ent jali 2" thick (1:2:4)	Without steel						
	44	@ Rs:	226.00	P. Sft	Rs:	9,944			
		(Two hundr	red twenty six ru	upees only)					
	P/F G.1 frame Cho	wKats of size 7"x2" o	or 4 1/2" x3" f	or doors using	g 20 gauge G.I shee	ti/c			
	Velded hinges & fixing at site necessary hold fasts filling with cement sand slury of ratiol:6 and reparing the jambs. The cost also i/c all carriage, tools and pla								
20	-		•		•				

1st class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors & windows etc fixed i/c Chow Kats, hold rings. iron bolts
21 & cleats with hooks etc deodar panels or paneled & glazed of fully glazed (a) 1-1/4" thick. (S.I No. 25 P/60)
6.00 @ Rs: 902.93 P. Sft Rs: 5,418

@ Rs: 902.93 P. Sft (Nine hund: two rup: & ninty three paisa only)

Total Rs: 421,893



<u> 29</u>

	Issued to							
	And charged Rs.	<u>7·50/-</u>	only a	as tende	er co st			
	Vide D.R. No.				dt:		/2015	
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Execut	ive Eng	gineer,	Educat	tion W o rks	i Division, La	irkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Integrated rehabilitation and provision of missin facilities to existing Elementary Schools Taluk Ratodero District Larkano (79 Units) at GBPS. Wasayo Jeho (balance work)						
		(ADP	<u>No.</u>	<u>1233</u>	of 20	15-16)		
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near H	gih Co	urt Buil	ding, C	CMC Road,	Larkano	
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.		500,000		
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Lift in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.		10,000		
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Day	'S					
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including 5:d security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		25,000		
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.				
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids along- with time:-	As per	NIT					
i)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-	Court E	Building		Road L	.arkano.	on Larkano r	near High
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>10</u>	Month	<u>S</u>				
I)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)							
m)	Deposit Receipt No.	•••••				dt:		
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =				below	schedule	items.	

CONTRACTOR

Schedule-B
INTEGRATED REHABILITATION AND PROVISION OF MISSING FACILITIES TO EXISTING ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS TALUKA RATODERO DISTRICT LARKANO (79 UNITS) UNDER LARKANA EDUCATION PACKAGE (REVISED) @GBPS WASSAYO JEHO (BOUNDARY WALL).

Name of Work:-

S#	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1		oundation of building t & lift upto 5" ft in ordi		r structure	member with excavate	d lead
	upto one cham	450 @ Rs: (Thirty one Hundred	3,176.25		Rs: / five paisa only)	1,429
2	Cement concrete	brick or stone ballast 1- 150 @ Rs: (Eighty six hund: nin	8,694.95	% Cft	Rs:	13,042
3		k in foundation and pl 678.00 @ Rs: (Eleven thousand nine	11,948.36	% Cft	Rs:	81,010
4	.,,.	sand under floor includir 2125 @ Rs: (Eleven hundred forty or	1,141.25	% Cft	Rs: a only)	24,252
5	Providing and Lay into panels: (S.I. N		ent concete (1:	2:4) includin	g Surface finishing and di	viding
		800.00 @ Rs: (Forry four I	4,411.82 nundred eleven	_	Rs: y two paisa only)	35,295
6	Pacca brick work	other than building i/c str	iking of joints in	n cement sar	nd mortar ratio 1:6.	
	:	300.00 @ Rs. (Tweliv	12,346.65 e thousand thir		Rs. ty six rup: & sixty five pais	37,040 a only)
7		6 up to 12" height. 1/2" ī 400 @ Rs. (Twent	Thick (S.I. No. 1 2,206.60 y tow hund: six	% Cft	Rs. paisa only)	8,826
8	•	1:4 upto 12" height 3/ 400 @ Rs: 'Twenty one hund: nin	2,197.52	% Sft	Rs:	8,790
9		k strik joints on walls rati 400.00 @ Rs: Twelive hundred eighty	1,287.44	% Sft	Rs: isa only)	5,150

	Description	Qty		Rate	Unit	Amount	
10	White wash two	coats. (S.I. No.	26 P No. 5	4)	<u> </u>		
		168.00	@ Rs. (Four hi	425.00 undred twenty		Rs. paisa only)	3,598
11	Primary coat o	f chalk distem 627 (Four hundre	(a) Rs:	442.75	-	Rs: paisa only)	2,776
12	Distempering t	wo coats.(S.I I	No. 24(b) F	P/54)			
		567 (One tho	@ Rs: usand fort	1,043.90 y three rup:		Rs: sa only)	5,919
13	Lying floor of a	pproved white	glazed tile	1/4" thick i	n white cen	nent 1:2 over 3/4" thic	k cement
	(Twenty	80 seven thousan	(a, Rs. id six hun	27,678.86 d:seventy eig		Rs. cighty six paisa only)	22.143
14	White glazed til 3/4" thick i/c f	les 1/4" thick o ïnishing.(S.I No	lodo jointo o.24 P/45	ed in white o	ement & lai	d over 1:2 cement san	d mortar
		252 (Twenty seven	∉∂Rs. thousand	28,253.61 d seven hund		Rs. rupp: & six paisa onl	71. 1 99 V)
15	P/L tile glazed 6' white cement an					ern and stile specification	n joint in
	(203 Thirty thousand	@ Rs. five hund: r	30,509.77 nine rupees &		Rs. en paisa only)	61,935
16	RCC work in ro					ure member laid in sit 6(a) P/15)	u or pre
		23.00	(a) Rs:	337.00	P.Cft	Rs:	7 751
			(Thiree	hundred Th		up: only)	7,751
17			cement for g wire also a, Rs:	hundred Th r cement con p removal of t 5,001.70	irty seven r crete i/c cu rust from b P.Cwt	up: only) atting, bending & layin ars. (S.1 .No. 8 (b) P/16 Rs:	g in
	position i/c the Supply & Fixing it	cost of binding 1.129 (Five thousan n Position iron/si	cement for g wire also (a, Rs: d one rup tee grill of 3	hundred The reement construction of the following property process of the following process of t	irty seven r crete i/e cu rust from b P.Cwt paisa only) e flat iron of	utting, bending & layin ars. (S.I .No. 8 (b) P/16	ig in 5) 5,647



S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
		(One hundred eigh	ty Five rupees	s & fifty Paisa o	nly)	
19	P/F ornamental Ce	ment jali 2" thick (1:2:4)	Without steel			
	4			P. Sft	Rs:	9.944
		(Two hund:	ed twenty six r	upees only)		
20	Velded hinges & f	owKats of size 7"x2" of fixing at site necessary jambs. The cost also i	z hold fasts fi	lling with ceme	ent sand slury of i	
20	Velded hinges & f	ixing at site necessary jambs. The cost also i (a Rs:	/ hold fasts fi /c all carriag 228.90	lling with ceme e, tools and pla P. Rft	ent sand slury of i Rs:	
20	Velded hinges & f and reparing the	ixing at site necessar jambs. The cost also i	/ hold fasts fi /c all carriag 228.90	lling with ceme e, tools and pla P. Rft	ent sand slury of i Rs:	ratio1:6
21	Velded hinges & f and reparing the 7 1 st class deodar wo & cleats with hooks	ixing at site necessary jambs. The cost also i (a Rs:	7 hold fasts fi 7 hold fasts fi 7 all carriag 228,90 7 cight rupees pors & windows	lling with ceme c, tools and pla P. Rft s & ninty paisa s etc fixed i/c Ch	Rs: only) ow Kats, hold rings	ratio1:6 1,602 i, iron bolts
21	Velded hinges & f and reparing the 7 1 st class deodar wo & cleats with hooks P/60)	ixing at site necessary jambs. The cost also i (a Rs: (Two hundred twenty od wrought joinery in do	7 hold fasts fi 7 hold fasts fi 7 all carriag 228,90 7 cight rupees pors & windows	Iling with ceme e, tools and pla P. Rft s & ninty paisa s etc fixed i/c Ch d of fully glazed	Rs: only) ow Kats, hold rings	ratio1:6 1,602 i, iron bolts

Total Rs:

421,893



<u>30</u>

	<u>Issued to</u>									
	And charged Rs.	<u> 750/-</u>	only	as tende	er cos	it				
	Vide D.R. No		<u>-</u>		dt	:	/ _		_/2 0 15	
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Execut	ive En	gineer,	Educa	ation	Work	s Div	ision, l	Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Construction of 2-roomed building & additional class rooms to existing Primary Schools Taluka Ratoder District Larkano (16 Units) at GBPS. Gharibabad Naudero (balance work)								
		(ADP	<u>No.</u>	<u>1223</u>	of 2	015-	16)			
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near H	lgih Co	ourt Buil	ding,	CMC	Road	, Lar	kano	
d)	Estimated Cost:-			Rs.		3	00,000	O		
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)			Rs.			6,000)		
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Day	<u>'</u> S							
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including pid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)			Rs.		1	.5,000)		
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)			Rs.						
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per	NIT							
i)	,	Court B	Building	XEN, Ed a, CMC F	Road	Larka		on L	arkano	near High
()	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	<u>10</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>1S</u>						
)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)									
n)	Deposit Receipt No.					. .c	łt:			************
n)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A = PART-B =				below	sche	edule	item	rs.	
	00117010700			/	<u></u>	r 	NICTAL			

CONTRACTOR

Schedule-B 30

Name of Work:-

CONSTRUCTION OF TWO ROOMED BUILDING AND ADDITIONAL CLASS ROOMS TO EXISTING PRIMARY SCHOOLS TALUKA RATODERO DISTRICT LARKANO (16 UNITS) @GBPS GHARIBABAD NAUDERO (BOUNDARY WALL).

S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1			es & other struc	ture membe	er with excavated lead upt	o one
	chain & lift upto s	5" ft in c. dinary soil. 225.00 @ Rs: (Thirty the Hundred sev	•		Rs: paisa only)	715
2	Cement concrete	brick or . tone ballast 1-1 75.00 @ Rs: (Eighty dix hund: ninty f	8,694.95	% Cft	Rs:	6,521
3		in foundation and plinth i 339.00 @ Rs: (Eleven allousand Rine ht	11,948.36	% Cft	Rs:	40,505
4		sand unwer floor includin 2125.00 @ Rs: (Eleven Lundred forty on	1,141.25	% Cft	Rs: a only)	24,252
5	Providing and Lay into panels: (S.I. I	- ,, ,	ent concete (1:2	2:4) includir	ng Surface finishing and di	viding
	,	400.00 @ Rs:	4,411.82 undred eleven r		Rs: y two paisa only)	17,647
6	Pacca brick work o	other tha: building i/c str	iking of joints in	ı cement sa	nd mortar ratio 1:6.	
		150.00 @ Rs. (Twelive	12,346.65 ⁽ e thousand thire		Rs. ty six rup: & sixty five pai	18,520 sa only)
7		5 up to 11" height. 1/2" 7 200.00 @ Rs. (Twenty	Thick (S.I. No. 1 2,206.60 tow hund: six	% Cft	Rs.	4,413
8		4 upto 12" height 3/8" th 200.00 @ Rs: Twenty one hund: ninty	2,197.52	% Sft	Rs: a only)	4,395
9		strik joiets on walls rati 200.00 @ Rs: Twelive h indred eighty s	1,287.44	% Sft	Rs:	2,575



1

		168.00	@ Rs. (Four hu	425.00 % Sft ndred twenty five rup: & paisa o	Rs. only)	•
11	Primary coat of	567.00	@ Rs:	P/53) 442.75 % Sft o rupees & seventy five paisa oi	Rs: nly)	2,5
12	Distempering tw	o coats.(S.I 🔻	lo. 24(b) P/54)		
		567.00 (One	@ Rs: thousand fort	1,043.90 % Sft y three rup: & ninty paisa only)	Rs:	5,9
13	Lying floor of ap	proved white g	glazed tile 1/4	thick in white cement 1:2 over	3/4" thick ceme	ent morta
	(Twe	80.00 enty seven thou	@ Rs. usand six hund	27,678.86 % Cft 1:seventy eighty rup: & eighty s	Rs. ix paisa only)	22,1
14	White glazed tile i/c finishing.(S.I		odo jointed in	white cement & laid over 1:2 ce	ment sand mort	ar 3/4″ ti
		252.00 (Twenty seve	@ Rs. en thousand se	28,253.61 % P.Cwt even hund: forty seve rupp: & s	Rs. ix paisa only)	71,1
	P/L tile glazed 6'	"x6" 1/4 on flo	or on wall faci	ng required floor and pattern ar	nd stile specificat	tion joint
15				2 grey (S.I. P/46)	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	don jone
15	white cement ar	id pigment ove 35.00	r a base of 1:		Rs.	
15 16	white cement and (RCC work in roo	id pigment ove 35.00 (Thirty thousan f slab beam, co	er a base of 1: @ Rs. and five hund: r lumns rafts lin	2 grey (S.I. P/46) 30,509.77 % Sft	Rs. sa only)	10,6
	white cement and (RCC work in roo	id pigment ove 35.00 (Thirty thousan f slab beam, co	er a base of 1: @ Rs. ad five hund: r lumns rafts lin : ratio 1:2:4. (@ Rs:	2 grey (S.I. P/46) 30,509.77 % Sft sine rupees & seventy seven pai tel & other structure member la	Rs. sa only)	10,6 cast laid
	RCC work in roo position complet	ad pigment over 35.00 (Thirty thousand f slab beam, color in all respect 23.00)	@ Rs. nd five hund: r lumns rafts lin ratio 1:2:4. (@ Rs. (Thiree h	2 grey (S.I. P/46) 30,509.77 % Sft sine rupees & seventy seven painted & other structure member lands. S.I. No. 6(a) P/15) 337.00 P.Cft sundred Thirty seven rup: only) sent concrete i/c cutting, bending	Rs. sa only) aid in situ or pre Rs:	10,6: cast laid i 7,75
16	RCC work in roo position complete	35.00 (Thirty thousand slab beam, cone in all respect 23.00) In steel reinforcing wire also recovered.	@ Rs. @ Rs. nd five hund: r lumns rafts lin ratio 1:2:4. (@ Rs: (Thiree hi ement for cem moval of rust @ Rs:	2 grey (S.I. P/46) 30,509.77 % Sft sine rupees & seventy seven pai tel & other structure member la S.I. No. 6(a) P/15) 337.00 P.Cft undred Thirty seven rup: only)	Rs. sa only) aid in situ or pre Rs:	10,6 cast laid 7,7 sition i/c
16	RCC work in roo position completed. Fabrication of too the cost of binding.	35.00 (Thirty thousand slab beam, color in all respect 23.00) If steel reinforcing wire also reconstruction (Five thousand in Position from the steel reinforce (Five thousand in Position from the steel from the	@ Rs. defive hund: r lumns rafts line ratio 1:2:4. (@ Rs: (Thiree hi ement for cem moval of rust @ Rs: and one rup: & /stee grill of 3	2 grey (S.I. P/46) 30,509.77 % Sft sine rupees & seventy seven pai tel & other structure member la S.I. No. 6(a) P/15) 337.00 P.Cft undred Thirty seven rup: only) sent concrete i/c cutting, bendin from bars. (S.I. No. 8 (b) P/16) 5,001.70 P.Cwt	Rs. sa only) id in situ or pre Rs: g & laying in po Rs:	10,6 cast laid 7,7 sition i/c 5,64

	Description	Qίτy	Rate	Unit	Amount	
19		Cement Ji 2" thick (1:2:4 44.00 @ Rs: (Two hundi) Without steel 226.00 red twenty six r	P. Sft upees only)	Rs: 9,	944
20	washing of ston	e aggre-ate without sh	uttering. Ratio 14,429.25	5 1:2:4. % Cft	'	879
21	& fixing at site ne				auge G.I sheet i/c Velded hir iol:6 and reparing the jambs	
		7.00 @ Rs: (Two hundred twen	228.90 ty eight rupees	P. Rft & ninty paisa		602
22					Chow Kats, hold rings, iron b d (a) 1-1/4" thick. (S.I No. 2	
	. ,	6.00 @ Rs: (Nine h	902.93 und: two rup: 8		,	418

Total Rs:

279,224

<u>31</u>

	<u>Issued (1)</u>	
	And charged Rs.	750/- only as tender cost
	Vide D.R. No	dt://2015
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Work:-	Construction of 2-roomed building & additional class
	i	rooms to existing Primary Schools Taluka Ratodero District Larkano (16 Units) at GBPS. Sethar at Nadar Shar (balance work)
		(ADP No. 1223 of 2015-16)
c)	Procuring Agency's address:-	Near Hgih Court Building, CMC Road, Larkano
d)	Estimated Cost:-	Rs. 300,000
e)	Amount of Bid Security (2%) (Fil. in lump sum amount or in %age of bid amount / estimated cost, but no exceeding 5%)	
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	28 Days
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (including bid security) in %age of bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%)	Rs. 15,000
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills (Income Tax as standing orders)	Rs.
i)	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time:-	As per NIT
i)		Office of the XEN, Edu: Works Division Larkano near High Court Building, CMC Road Larkano. As per NIT
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	10 Months
I)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)	
m)	Deposit Receipt No.	dt:
า)	Rate quoted by Contractor PART-A= PART-B =	above/ below schedule items above/

CONTRACTOR

Schedule-B



Name of Work:- CONSTRUCTION OF TWO ROOMED BUILDING AND ADDITIONAL CLASS ROOMS TO EXISTING PRIMARY SCHOOLS TALUKA RATODERO DISTRICT LARKANO (16 UNITS) @GBPS SETHAR AT NADAR SHAR (BOUNDARY WALL).

S#	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
1		ndation of building bridge 5" ft in ordinary soil.	es & other struc	ture membe	er with excavated lead	upto one
		225.00 @ Rs: (Thirty one Hundred sev	-,		Rs: paisa only)	715
2	Cement concrete	brick or stone ballast 1-1 75.00 @ Rs: (Eighty six hund: ninty	8,694.95	% Cft	Rs:	6,521
3		in foundation and plinth 339.00 @ Rs; (Eleven thousand nine h	11,948.36	% Cft	Rs:	40,505
4	-	sand under floor includir 2125.00 @ Rs: (Eleven hundred forty on	1,141.25	% Cft	Rs: a only)	24,252
5	into panels: (S.I.	400.00 @ Rs:	4,411.82	% Sft	Rs:	d dividing 17,647
c	De e - Inviel	` .			y two paisa only)	
6		other than building i/c st			ing mortar ratio 1:6.	
		150.00 @ Rs. (Tweliv	,		Rs. rty six rup: & sixty five	18,520 e paisa only)
7		6 up to 12" height. 1/2" 200.00 @ Rs. (Twent	Thick (S.I. No. 2,206.60 y tow hund: six	% Cft	Rs.	4,413
8	•	4 upto 12" height 3/8" t 200.00 @ Rs: (Twenty one hund: ninty	2,197.52	% Sft	Rs: a only)	4,395
9		k strik joints on walls rat 200.00 @ Rs: (Twelive hundred eighty	1,287.44	% Sft	Rs:	2,575
					Cot	

1

-					<u> </u>	
S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount	
10	White wash two	coats. (S.I. No. 26 P No. 5	54)			
		168.00 @ Rs. (Four h	425.00 undred twenty		Rs. paisa only)	714
11	Primary coat of c	halk distemper(S.I No. 2 567.00 @ Rs: (Four hundred forty to	442.75		Rs: aisa only)	2,510
12	Distempering two	coats.(S.I No. 24(b) P/5	4)			
		567.00 @ Rs: (One thousand fo	1,043.90 rty three rup: 8		Rs: a only)	5,919
13	Lying floor of app	proved white glazed tile 1/	4" thick in whit	te cement 1	:2 over 3/4" thick cement	mortar
	(Twe	80.00 @ Rs. nty seven thousand six hu	27,678.86 nd:seventy eig		Rs. ighty six paisa only)	22,143
14	White glazed tiles i/c finishing.(S.I I	s 1/4" thick dodo jointed ii No.24 P/45)	n white cement	t & laid over	1:2 cement sand mortar	3/4" thick
		252.00 @ Rs. (Twenty seven thousand	28,253.61 seven hund: fo		Rs. op: & six paisa only)	71,199
15		x6" 1/4 on floor on wall fa d pigment over a base of :			tern and stile specificatio	n joint in
	(35.00 @ Rs. Thirty thousand five hund:	30,509.77 nine rupees 8		Rs. ven paisa only)	10,678
16		slab beam columns rafts e in all respect ratio 1:2:4,			mber laid in situ or pre ca	st laid in
		23.00 @ Rs: (Thiree	337.00 hundred Thirt		Rs: : only)	7,751
17		steel reinforcement for ce				tion i/c
		1.129 @ Rs: (Five thousand one rup:	5,001.70	P.Cwt	Rs:	5,649
18	painting 3 coats e	n Position iron/stee grill of etc. complee (weight not				
	P/92)	68.00 @ Rs. (One hundred eigh	180.50 ty Five rupees		Rs. a only)	12,274

S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
19	P/F ornamental C	ement jali 2" thick (1:2:4	•	D 00	2
		44.00 @ Rs: (Two hund	226.00 red twenty six i	P. Sft upees only)	Rs: 9,944
20	Cement concret washing of ston	e plain i/c placing, con e aggregate without sh	npacting, finis uttering. Ratio	hing & cur > 1:2:4,	ing complete i/c screening &
		The state of the s	14,429.25 ur hund: twer		Rs. 3,879 p: & twenty paisa only)
21	& fixing at site ne				gauge G.I sheet i/c Velded hinges atio1:6 and reparing the jambs.
		7.00 @ Rs: (Two hundred twen			Rs: 1,602 sa only)
22					c Chow Kats, hold rings, iron bolts zed (a) 1-1/4" thick. (S.I No. 25
			902.93 und: two rup: {		Rs: 5,418 e paisa only)

Total Rs:

279,224

100

BIDDING DOCUMENT

<u>32</u>

		Issued to						
		And charged Rs.	<u>750/-</u>	only	as tende	er cost		
	<i>5</i>	Vide D.R. No		 		dt:	/	_/2015
a)	Name of Procuring Agen	cy:-	Execut	ive En	gineer,	Education	n Works Di	vision, Larkano
b)	Brief Description of Worl	« -	rooms Distric	to e	xisting ano (16	Primary 3 Units) a	Schools at	additiional class Taluka Ratodero (balance work)
			(ADP	<u>No.</u>	1223	of 2015	5-16)	
c)	Procuring Agency's addre	ess:-	Near H	lgih Co	urt Buil	ding, CM	C Road, La	rkano
d)	Estimated Cost:-				Rs.		300,000	
e)	Amount of Bid Security amount or in %age of bid amount exceeding 5%)				Rs.		6,000	
f)	Period of Bid Validity (da	ys):-	28 Day	S				
g)	Security Deposit (5%) (%age of bid amount / estimated cost				Rs.		15,000	
h)	Percentage, if any, to b bills (Income Tax as stan				Rs.			
i)	Deadline for Submission with time:-	n of ∃ids along-	As per	NIT				
j)	Venue, Time and Date of	Bid Opening:-	Court B	Building	, CMC I	du: Works Road Lark	kano.	arkano near High
k)	Time for Completion from commence:-	n written order of	<u>10</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>.s</u>			
l)	Liquidity damages:- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost p not exceeding 10%)	per day of delay, but total	***************************************		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
m)	Deposit Receipt No						.dt:	
n)	Rate quoted by Contracto	r PART-A= PART-B =				below scl		ns.

CONTRACTOR

Schedule-B 32CONSTRUCTION OF TWO ROOMED BUILDING AND ADDITIONAL CLASS ROOMS TO EXISTING PRIMARY SCHOOLS TALUKA RATODERO DISTRICT LARKANO (16 UNITS) @GBPS GULAB LABANO AT (CHEEZALABAD) (BOUNDARY WALL).

Name of Work:-

S #	Description	Qty		Rate	Unit		Amount	
1		ndation of building b 5" ft in ordinary soil.		other struc	ture m embé	er with excava	ted lead upto	o one
	•	•	Rs:	3,176.25 / six rup: &		paisa only)	Rs:	715
2		brick or stone ballas 75.00 @ (Eighty six hund: n	Rs:	8,694.95	% Cft		l) P/14) Rs:	6,521
3		in foundation and pl 339.00 © (Eleven thousand ni) Rs: 1	11,948.36	% Cft		Rs: nly)	40,505
4		sand under floor ind 2125.00 @ (Eleven hundred for	Rs:	1,141.25	% Cft	sa only)	Rs:	24,252
5	Providing and Lay into panels: (S.I.	ing 2" thick topping	cement c	concete (1:	2:4) includir	ng Surface fin	ishing and div	viding
	, ,	400.00 @	Rs: Our hundi	4,411.82 red eleven (y two paisa o	Rs: nly)	17,647
6	Pacca brick work	other than building i	/c striking	g of joints i	n c ement sa	ind mortar rat	tio 1:6.	
				12,346.65 ousand thir		rty six rup: &	Rs. sixty five pai	18,520 sa only)
7			Rs.	2,206.60	% Cft		Rs.	4,413
8	·	4 upto 12" height 3 200.00 @ (Twenty one hund:	Rs:	2,197.52	% Sft		Rs:	4,395
9		k strik joints on wal 200.00 @	ls ratio 1: Rs:	:2.(S.I. No. 1,287.44			Rs:	2,575

(Twelive hundred eighty seven rupees & forty for paisa only)



S #	Description	Qty		Rate	Unit	Amount	
10	White wash two	coats. (S.I. No.	26 P No. 5	4)	<u> </u>		
		168.00	@ Rs.	425.00	% Sft	Rs.	7
			(Four h	undred twenty	five rup: &	paisa only)	
11	Primary coat of o		· ·	3 P/53) 442.75	0/ C t	Des	2,5
		567.00 (Four hund	@ Rs: red forty tv	vo rupees & se		Rs: paisa only)	۷,:
12	Distempering two	o coats.(S.I No	. 24(b) P/5	4)			
		567.00	@ Rs:	1,043.90		Rs:	5,9
		(One th	nousand foi	rty three rup:	& ninty pais	a only)	
13	Lying floor of ap	proved white gla	azed tile 1/4	4" thick in whi	te cement 1	:2 over 3/4" thick cemer	nt morta
		80.00	@ Rs.	27,678.86		Rs.	22,
	(Twe	nty seven thous	and six hur	nd:seventy eig	inty rup: & e	eighty six paisa only)	
14			lo jointed ir	white cemen	t & laid ove	1:2 cement sand morta	ar 3/4" t
	i/c finishing.(S.I		_			_	
		252.00 (Twenty seven	@ Rs. thousand:	28,253.61 seven hund: f		Rs. pp: & six paisa only)	71,
	P/L tile glazed 6"	'x6" 1/4 on floor	r on wall fa	cina required t	floor and na	ttern and stile specificati	ion ioin
15	white cement an						· - • • · · ·
		35.00	@ Rs.	30,509.77		Rs.	10,
	(Thirty thousand	I five hund:	nine rupees 8	& seventy se	ven paisa only)	
16	RCC work in roof position complete	slab beam colu	ımns rafts li	intel & other s	tructure me	mber laid in situ or pre o	cast laid
	position complete	23.00	@ Rs:	337.00		Rs:	7,3
			(Thiree	hundred Thir	ty seven rup	: only)	
17						bending & laying in pos	sition i/d
1,	the cost of bindir			t from bars. (\$ 5,001.70	S.I .No. 8 (b P.Cwt) P/16) Rs:	5,6
		1.129	(W RS:				ا. ر
		1.129 (Five thousand	@ Rs: d one rup:				ا, د
	11,	(Five thousand n Position iron/s	d one rup:	& seventy pais 3/4" X 1/4" Si	sa only) ize flat iron (of approved design inclu	ding
18	11,	(Five thousand n Position iron/s	d one rup:	& seventy pais 3/4" X 1/4" Si	sa only) ize flat iron (ding

S #	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount						
19		ement jali 2" thick (1:2:4 44.00 @ Rs: (Two hund) Without steel 226.00 red twenty six i	P. Sft	Rs:	9,944					
20	washing of ston	e aggregate without sh 26.88 @ Rs.	uttering. Ration 14,42 9 .25	o 1:2:4. % Cft	ring complete i/c screen Rs. p: & twenty paisa only)	ing & 3,879					
21	P/F G.I frame ChowKats of size 7"x2" or 4 1/2" x3" for doors using 20 gauge G.I sheet i/c Velded hinges & fixing at site necessary hold fasts filling with cement sand slury of ratio1:6 and reparing the jambs. The cost also i/c all carriage, tools and pla										
		7.00 @ Rs: (Two hundred twen	228.90 ty eight rupees	P. Rft & ninty pai	Rs: sa only)	1,602					
2 2	1 st class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors & windows etc fixed i/c Chow Kats, hold rings, iron bolts & cleats with hooks etc deodar panels or paneled & glazed of fully glazed (a) 1-1/4" thick. (S.I No. 25 P/60)										
	' '	6.00 @ Rs: (Nine h	902.93 und: two rup: 8		Rs: e paisa only)	5,418					
					Total Rs: 2	79.224					

Total Rs: 279,224